
KE-434C 
KE-435C 

*fi11T-5tiitl ~ ~:.,., [ KE-434C ] 

*11'1:-TM~ttl ~ ~ :.- I'll! X tiP 5t t-:1' [ KE-435C ] 

I ~-''j"'j •:J ? 
PARTS BOOK 

ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH PATTERN TACKER [ KE-434C] 

ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH PATTERN TACKER WITH STEPPING FOOT 

[ KE435C] 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;<ls;ll.l1117-IIIUI~ ~/ I Electronic Lockstitch Pattern Tacker 

17\ ,- 1: '!>J!i[~ I Medium-weight materials 

~ 2: IJ ~I Heavy-weigh1 materials 

:<lsa'ii-7-tJUtUI~ ~ / IIIJ~jtp;t t-t I Electronic Lockstitch Pattern Tacker 
with Stepping Foot 

BnOTHER ltWUSmiES. L TO. 

• KE-435 C • 

MADE IN JAPAH 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~O)*I;t, 2002~ 11.1'1 0)7--;1::&-::5~ ' "t ~-~ht:::t0)~-;0 

2. • .!1.1;1: 'l-i!rt.i: 1.- l::lll:ltl:J!~tL~ ll'€;b<~ ~J 8<'t' 0 

3 . M*(ll"'C!MM"f'gfi.rai<~:C:::J iltti"'C!~L-"t'~~J*"f'o 

4 . ltlofto:J-t=lllt.J~ * .!::t.i:?"t'l. '~11'81<1:, ttfl~Ut!&.-!UI!&'CF?'-vatl&.-~i!~i:l•-<r~L 'o 

~ 

A. :£. f*l!llil ...... "" ........ " ....... " ...... 1 Q2. :J:.tt-c-Jl-;f(":J?AIIIfi ............. 57 

81. ..till. tttfllllil ••• 00 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 5 Rl. ~ffllllfl (KE-4340) ................... 61 

8 2. ..t.WI·ttttllil • 0 0 ••• •• ••• • ••• • •• ••• ••• ••• 7 R2. ~l±III!Ri {KE-4350) ................... 65 

Cl. il!'JiliHl ............................ .. ...... 9 s. ~-6!.111fi ......................... .... 67 

C2. il!'JIJI!fi <•litbUD> ......... ...... ... .... 13 T. ~~~~~Ji-lllfl ........................ 71 

C3. i! I J IIIHI <11lillitftj) . " ...... " .. ....... .. 15 u. Ill :t.J'~·Illl 11 ... " ................... " ... 71 

C4. i!•JIIIIil Vl. lf~l!llf!f (KE-434C.IillitJ!ft) .... ... 73 

(KE-4340. KE-435CI.7-itffl)""" 17 V2. lf~lllfi 

C5. m'JilllQt (KE-434C~iltit11J;t:;f~;.,tlloi) 75 

(KE-4340t!'~:I:&fii5211!)"''"'''' 19 V3. ·~·!It (I.7-itJ!ft) ....... ........ . 77 

C6. z 'JIIIHl .................................... 21 V4. ·~111111 ~:1~3:.-fJ.fto)""'""". 79 

0 1. jill~ "illlil . " ... " ....... " ............. 23 Wl. t-taa&afllfi <:t:t~:.-ea> .... 81 

02. llll.r.J:. "illllf.f. (KE-4350)"" ............ 25 W2. t-ta~llllllf. 

E. "Flillllfi ......... .............. .. ...... .... 27 CKE-434cm:t::t~:.-s&. · ... · · .... 83 

F. 1$ ill! ill iftlllil " ....... " .......... ... " ... 31 W3. # liUi&:llllfi 
G. ~il~l!llfl ............ ......... ........ .... 33 (KE-435CJ!ft;t::f;_..3;.,811&,) ... ...... 85 

H. ~-1111(1 ........... " ...................... 35 z. i'<t.&llllil ......... ....... ............. 87 

J . Kt~'JIIIifi ............ ........... .......... 37 Spl. tl:fl»J~a-~•· · · ........ · ........ · 91 

K. Kt fl. -1'111 fl ............ ..................... 41 Spl. it Witt~~& -tla ...... · · ............ · 92 

L. Ktlit;ii!IHJ ................................. 45 Gal. ?'-~oi-~il"""' ''""" ''' " ' ' 93 

M. Kt lll!'J ll{f; .. · .. · .. · .. · ...... " .. "" · "· .. · 49 Ga2. ?'-/tll&-~5 .................. " .. 94 

N. tt{rr tllll l:tl.lll il .... " .......... ....... 51 Wa. :'i!i-7-<JI- ........................... ". 95 

P . ::f I);_, f-1t«ill!l fl " .. • • .. "•" • • " ... " • • • • 51 •sr • •• •••• • 0 •• ••• • " ..................... 96 

Qt. :::~;.,i-c-Jt-;it•:~?AIIIil ... ...... ....... 53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1 This book was prepared based on information available in Nobember 2002. 

2 Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3 Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted liner····-] . 

4 If the symbol • is found in the " Parts No.· column, refer to the different parts lists, 

gauge parts list on page 91-94. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body........................................ 1 

81. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 5 

82. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 7 

C1. Feed mechanism ... ... .. . .. . ...... ... ... .. ... 9 

C2. Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) ... 13 

C3. Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) ... 15 

C4. Feed mechanism (For Pneumatic type 

of KE-434C & KE-435C) ... ... ...... ...... . 17 

CS. Feed mechanism (For Inner claml>i'!!: 

device of K&-434C) . .. . .. .. . ... . .. .. . .. .. .. . 19 

CS. Feed mechanism ...... ............ ........... 21 

01. Work clamp lifter mechanism ...... ... ... . 23 

02. Work clamp lifter mechanism (KE-435C 25 

E. Lower shaft mechanism .... ...... .. . ........ 27 

F. Lubrication ... .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. . . . ... . .. .. .. . . . .. . 31 

G. Threading meChanism ...... ...... .......... 33 

H. Bobbin winder mechanism ......... ........ 35 

J . Thread trimmer mechanism ......... .. .... 37 

K. Thread wiper mechanism .. .... ... ... ... ... 41 

L Thread nipper mechanism ... ... ... . .. .... . 45 

M. Thread taXe-up mechanism .. .......... .... 49 

N. Synchronizer .. .... .. .. .. .... .. ... .. .... ... .. . .. 51 

P. Printed circuli board mechanism .. . ... ... 51 

01 . Control box mechanism ......... ............ 53 

02. Control box mechanism .. .... ... .... .. .... .. 57 

R1 . Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C) ... .. 61 

R2. Air pressure mechanism (KE-435C) .. 65 

S. Power supply equipment mechanism 67 

T . Operation panel mechanism ......... .. 71 

U. Power table ................................. 71 

V1. Foot switch pedal mechanism 

(For Solenoid type of KE-434C) ...... 73 

V2. Foot switch pedal mechanism 

(Option parts for Solenoid 

type of KE-434C) ... ... ... .... .. .. .... ... . 75 

V3. Foot switCh pedal mechanism 

(For pneumatic type) ... .. .... ........... 77 

V4. Foot switch pedal mechanism 

(Option parts) ... ...... ... ... .. . ... ...... ... 79 

W1. Attachment set (Option parts) ... ....... 81 

W2. Attachment set 

(Option parts for KE~C) ... ... ... .. . 83 

W3. Attachment set 

(Option parts for KE10435C) .... .. . ... . . 85 

Z. Accessories . .. .. . ... . .. ... . .. .. . . .. . .. ...... 87 

Sp1. Ollfferen1 Parts list ............... .... ..... 91 

Sp2. Oiifferent Parts list ... .... .. ... . .. ... ... ... 92 

Ga 1. Gauge parts list . .. ... . .. .. . ... ... .......... 93 

Ga2. Gauge parts list ......... ... .. .. ..... ....... 94 

Wa. Warning labels ...... .... ........................ 95 

Index ............................................... 96 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . 3::i*I!!J~/ Machine body 

1 

41 

29----® 

5----ib 
4-1-(b 

< KE-434C 1ft I For KE-434C > 

15 

13·2 

118-834.()50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~1*118~ I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q 'lY ~;I{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

< KE-434CIII > < For KE-434C> 
4-1 104450101 6 ::I'L.i!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
5 140392009 1 ;t-(,11,7~ OIL CAP 

< KE-435C Ill > < For KE-435C> 
4-2 104450101 2 ::fki!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 

6 117934001 1 ::fl.i!/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
7 140392009 2 ;t-(}I.J~ OIL CAP 
10 104450101 3 :fl.i!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
11 104449001 1 ::1'!. i!/16.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
12 537915009 1 " '7fhti'-R BED COVER, R 
13-1 $53119001 1 "-'":lfhfl'-t.F BED COVER, LF 
13-2 $53120001 1 --.·7~'h11'-t.R BED COVER, LR 
14 106629002 9 !tJ:I•I/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
15 017680512 2 ~; I~M.37X5 BOLT. SM4.37X5 
16 823337001 1 ::fki!/18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 

<KE-4~CIII> < ForKE-434C> 
17-1 851457109 1 J/1';.433E~- FACE PlATE ASSY, 433E 
17-1-1 S51458109 1 J:.-1'li433E FACE PlATE, 433E 
17-1-2 849962000 1 J/1'9/\''!l~/ FACE PlATE PACKING 
17-1-3 117934001 1 ::fJ..t/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
18-1 060671212 3 tl 1'/F357-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM3.51-40X12 

<KE-435CIII> < For KE-435<: > 
17-2 842750209 1 J/1'9~- FACE PlATE ASSY 
17-2-1 842751109 1 J:.-1'~ FACE PlATE 
17-2-2 842752000 1 J/{~1\·".J~".. F-RATE PACKING 
17-2-3 117934001 2 ::fki!/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
18-2 062711012 3 t"'l476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 

22 152842059 1 ;ttb'ibl\"-1" 8HUTILE RACE COVER M3SY 
23 857925001 2 9'".J:W6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
24 109239002 2 t~l'.f.if1f:t- WAVE WASHER 
25 855208000 1 7/t' ".Jb/1'- THREAD T AKE·Lf' LEVER COVER 
26 062681D12 1 t"'l437-40X10 SCREW, PAN 8M4.37-40X10 
28 520164001 1 ::I'J.-1!".113 RUBBER CAP, 13 

<KE-4~CIII> <For KE-434C> 
29 150592001 2 ::fkt/16 RUBBER CAP, 16 
30 104821001 1 ::t'J.-1!:.010.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 

31 844010001 1 ::t'J.-1!:.>11.5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5 
33 $51460009 1 ~·llJI":I~MG-9 RUBBER CAP, MG-9 
34 100645003 1 ifb':t- WASHER 
35 025080132 2 trfH:t3')s WASHER, PlAINS 8 
40 851098000 1 'l?J".J!/1'- IM FRAME SIDE COVER, IM 
41 $59920001 2 "-'Mb11'-H·:1') BELT COVER SUPPORT PIUAR 
42 062711012 4 t"'l476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 

< KE-435C Ill> < For KE-435C> 
43 150592001 1 ::t'l.-1!:.016 RUBBER CAP, 16 

400 104450101 1 J'J.i!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
401 140392009 1 ;t{JI.7~ OIL CAP 
402 851461001 1 111H 9t!t'3.f9 NEEDLE PLATE AUXIUARY PlATE 
403 106629002 8 yJ+!t'4.37 SCREW. SM4.37 
404 851459001 2 >V/3{ffl:t AUXIUARY PlATE SUPPORT 
405 062761012 4 t"'JS95-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10 
406 025080232 4 t;!f':l!'+fJ.')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
407 810091201 4 ll'){~!f'3{9t'f:t AUXIUARY PlATE SUPPORT 

118-834-050 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . =Ei*ll!liW</ Machine body 

29--(b 

409 

< KE-434C Ill I For KE-434C > 

3 

: I 
702' : 

.. ~701 

13-2 

710 

~---
707 

709 708 

118-834-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::Ei*IM~ I Machine body 

REF.NO cooe Q'TY t:;.,.,t.( NAME OF PARTS RM 
408 060680712 4 l\·{;,f437--IOX7 SCREW, BIN> St.I4.37-40X7 

< KE-434CJI!> < For KE-434C> 
409 553117101 1 74:rlf-1J"-F FINGER GUARD 
410 011679312 2 ~#~/S.57t7 SET SCREW, (FT] Sl\43.57 

< KE-435C .FII > < Fo rKE-435C > 
700 117936001 3 :f 1.1!)9.4 RUBBER CliP, 9.4 
701 502445001 1 7{;,:1J'-:IJ"-F FINGER GUARD 
702 025350236 2 t7if:b';t.f:t"l3.5 !WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 
703 S54145001 1 :b';t'T"Jhll'- STEPPING COVER 
704 107321003 1 j!';,:f.~/4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
705 107017002 1 t;l\';f.IJ':IJ':f. !wAVE WASHER 
706 060670612 1 /\·{;,F357-40X6 SCREW, BIND S/oi3.57-40X6 
707 S43907209 1 'J~J):III\'- FRAME SIDE COVER 
708 541290301 1 OYSPJ':I'T{~/\'"J'\':t OYS SETTING PLATE PACKING 
709 541060109 1 Ji?:t{9 BUNDPLATE 
710 062710812 4 t .. ':J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.7~ 
712 104449001 1 :~·A i!:t15.5 RUBBER CliP, 15.5 
713 104449001 1 J'Ai!';t15.5 RUBBER CliP, 15.5 

920 544629001 1 El-1 E-MARK 

118-B34.()50 
4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 1 .• Um . it~l!!ltii I U ar mechanism pper shaft and needle b 

24 

' ' u 

< KE-434C Ill I For KE-434C > 

< KE-435C!!! I For KE-43SC > 

118-834-1 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



61 . ..tflll ·ttlfMII/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'lY t:::.o<.f NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 S45147101 1 ~;:..~~~.,n• CRANK ROD NOSY 
2·1 144712001 2 "'*"'4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
3 S49582001 1 ?W?IMF UPPER SHAFT BUSH, F 
5 014780622 1 Yt~~*;,·e.3s~n SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
6 140726000 1 ?W?J'A-M UPPER SHAFT BUSH, M 
7 072630260 2 '-7'J~'6302W BAll BEARING, 63f1m 
8 116920001 1 :;,•Jlt'M7;l.~'J~' RING, lHRUST 
9 048150142 1 ~J'W?3r)C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAl C15 
12 S49584000 1 "!7{?7~0 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK. D 
13 100250001 1 yJ*y'7.14 SCREW, SM7.14 
14 014770622 2 7t~Jf.y'6.3~*·· SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
15 123006001 1 ~~*"'6.3~*·· SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
17 01 4780622 1 n~~*;,·e.35~n SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
18 102630001 1 NJ*'r)y;,t.(Mn NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SliDE BLOCK 
19 549593000 1 "'J*'r)y;,t.( NEEDLE BAR GUlDE 
20 100242003 2 "'*"'3.57 SCREW, Sl\13.51-40X5 
21 155578000 2 J'.t.i!;.t7.2 RUBBER CN', 7.2 
23 144458001 1 79<'':1Hif.lt'3.67 SET SCREW, SM3.51-40X4.5 
24 152242001 1 "'J*'r)J9.W NEDDLE BAR BUSH, U 
25 152243001 1 NJ*'r)J9A>O NEEDLE BAR BUSH, D 
26 • 1 ;;,;,,\'j NEEDLE 

< KE-434C11l > <For KE-434C> 
1·1 5496B8001 1 r)?lt'~ UPPER SHAFT 
4·1 549583001 1 ;.;;~.~'J'';IJ';t. THRUST WASHER 
16-1 549585001 1 II'J*'r)l!;.tb;..?~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
16-1·1 549587001 1 'f~t';.tttiJI THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
16-1-2 549588001 1 'T~t·:..r? THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
16-1·3 547091001 1 'f~t';.tttiJI!f'~ THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 
16-1-4 549589001 1 "'!*'~;~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
16-1-5 145465001 1 "'*"'3.571. SCREW, SM3.51-40X6 L 
16-1-6 549689001 1 NJ* 'r)ll ;,j);, NEEDLE BAR COONECTING ROO 
16-1-7 537926101 1 " '!* 'r)jl'"" NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16·1-6 062680812 1 t"':I437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.31-40X8 
16·1·9 147777000 2 =-VM'7'J:..?' NEEDLE BEARING 
22-1 152240101 1 "'J*'r)A NEEDLE BAR. A 

<KE--435C11l> <For KE-435C> 
1·2 855103101 1 r)?l!'? UPPER SHAFT 
4-2 555104001 1 ;l.7;l.~ 'J''b'f. THRUST WASHER 
16-2 555105001 1 ll'}*'r)L-:41:..~• THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
16-2-1 549587001 1 'T!It' ;..IJ'ltl THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
16-2·2 549588001 1 'T!It'*'r) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
16-2·3 847091001 1 'T:tt.;..ttiJiy·~ THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 
16-2-4 S49589001 1 "'}*'?~7~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
16-2·5 145405001 1 \IJ*\1'3.571. SCREW, Sl\13.51-40X6 L 
16-2-6 S49689001 1 1\l}*'r)L-;.tj);.t NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 
16-2-7 S42756101 1 /\1}*'?9':\'- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16-2-8 062680712 1 t"'l437-40X7 SCREW, PAN Sl\14.73-40X7 
16-2-9 147777000 2 ::-rJ~"·yo);,,· NEEDLE BEARING 
22-2 S02269001 1 " '!* '" NEEDLE BAR 

118-634·123 
6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



82 . J:.ltdl • S+*'l13!1fi I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

35 

48 

J 47 

G 

< KE-434C Ill I For KE-434C > < KE-435C !I! I For KE-435C > 

118-834-123 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B2 . ..t.M·M-l*M~ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY b;l.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

30 S52834201 1 u;o(u~,.J'-•m TIMING PUUEY ASSY, U 
30-1 $56017000 1 ')?>-• 77' - IJ UPPER SHAFT PULLEY 
30-2 556018000 1 7'- I) J." '-if PUUEY SPACER 
30-3 S56019001 1 7'-•J'!I'li':t. PUU.EY WASHER 
30-4 018401236 3 7ff.',H4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
30-5 028040246 3 "'*'fll':t-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
31 555572001 2 7t?ili~595-28X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
35 S52838000 1 ??>-'?~o(~/?·,..·M UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT 
36 552839200 1 IM'I':-1'7'7'1''~ MOTOR BRACKET, 1M 
37 018083022 3 7ff.'AUX30 BOLT, SOCKET flf8Xll 
36 028080242 3 "'*'!l'b'*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
39 025080232 3 t 'i'fll'H:t?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
40 S52840001 1 "'JW13?i!'7o(' BB.T ADJUSTING PlATE 
41 018061022 1 Yff.'A-~6X10 BOlT, SOCKET flf6X10 
42 018062522 1 7ff.'Ao~6X25 BOlT, SOCKET flf6X25 
43 021080102 1 t"J~1~:J.6 NUT, 1 M6 
44 $47270001 4 7ff.'A-~'!1'?;;.6X30 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER)M6X30 
47 $52836000 1 ~9{;;.;t'J'7"""J?~ MOTOR TIMING PULLEY ASSY 
46 $55572001 1 7t?*'~595-28X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
49 017680512 1 * 'IH4.37X5 BOLT, SM4.37X5 

118-834-123 
8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cl . ~I) IJII~ 1 Feed mechanism 

16 

~ 15 

• :t:::f>-a '/T!f,i&/ OPTION PARTS" 

9 

s-o 
4~ 

12 

43 

118-834·202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1 . m1JM!i I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::.->'-1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S51857001 1 xt~·J~J\-10<»< X-FEED LEVER ASSY, 100 
1-1 ~2087001 1 x:t~·~~~~·-1oo X-FEED LEVER, 100 
1-2 $51858001 1 x:t~·~~~~--7, X-FEED LEVER COVER 
1-3 153924001 1 7IJH FELT 
1-4 108802001 1 ?<tt<IX4 WICK, 4X4 L=250 
1-5 $37932101 1 ::t?1J1JJ.JII FEED CAM ROLLER 
1-6 537933001 1 JP'./? ROLLER SHAFT 
1·7 01 4760622 1 Yt~~.t-l/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5 .. 95 
2 837934001 1 x.t~·~~~~·-~u [x-FEED LEVER BUSH 
3 183493001 1 ::t?•JV?t!'1~11H• F-SHAFT SET SCREW C<UAR ASSY 
3-1 509212001 1 t'~";- SET SCREW COllAR 
3-2 101706001 2 ~#~/8.35 SET SCREW. Stvt;.3&40XS.5 
4 153393001 1 3J::t?'II-1\'-1J;,tt' ~ASHER 
5 071047650 1 J')~J.?3/16 BEARING BALL, 3/16 
6 01 4780622 1 7t~~*~/6.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET St.l5.95 
7 S42069001 1 v:t~•Jvii'-&O?< ~-FEED LEVER ~SY, 60 
7·1 S42070001 1 vt?'Jv" ·-60 ~-FEED LEVER. 60 
7-2 S37932101 1 ::t?•J:IJJ.J II FEED CAM ROllER 
7-3 837933001 1 Jll'-'? ROLlER SHAFT 
7-4 014760622 1 yt~~.t-:-'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET St.l5.95 
7-5 152973001 1 !/lt:HXA WICK. 4X4 L=170 
8 152760051 1 H::t?1JI-11'-'./? TACK WIDTH FEED LEVER SHAFT 
9 048180142 1 ~;1?;,'?3"JC18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 
10 152756001 2 x;.:utt':tJ'*18 WASHER. THRUST 18 
11 01 4760622 1 7t~~W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
12 841703000 1 PM7'7'T':I~X PM BRACKET, X 
13 853099001 1 ::t?•J:IJl.X100 X-FEED CAM, 100 
14 01 4760622 2 rt~~W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
15 841705001 1 111.:-'?X CAMSHAFT, X 
16 070688850 3 ~V??'T888ZZNR BAll BEAIRJNG, 688ZZNR 
17 551099000 1 PM7','T':I~Y PM BRACKET, Y 
18 851100001 1 ::t?1J1.JJ.7'7'T':I~Y60 rr-FEED CAM BRACKET. 60 
19 853100001 1 ::t?•J1.JI. Y80 Y-FEEO CAM, 60 
20 014760622 2 7t~~+'-'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
21 $51101001 11.JW?Y CAUSHAFT,Y 
22 070688850 2 ~;,'??'T888ZZNR BAll BEARING, 688ZZNR 
23 $37940001 2 i'~'k':- POSITIONING PIN 
24 062681012 2 t "'J437-40X10 SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40X10 
25 851103001 1 t:M.1r SET SCREW COLLAR 

~ 01 4760622 2 7t~#'-'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
$37942100 4 1.J'J7'1J;,?'117'8 COUPLING HUB, 8 

28 837944000 2 1Jli7' 1J:-?'X""- tt COUPLING SPACER 
29 014760622 8 Tt~~.t-;, "5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
30 $51462001 1 'T':..f:..F?'X HOME POSITION DOG, X 
31 851463001 1 7'n:..r?"V HOME POSITION DOG, Y 
32 060880712 2 1\'1':-f437-40X7 SCREW, Bl NO SM4.:li' -40X7 
33 $53108001 1 Xl!:..-I.H1J?71't X-SENSOR SET11NG PI.ATE 
34 018400632 1 7t*".CHX6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
35 025040232 1 t;tt"1f;t-'I'J.<')4 W.GSHER, PlAIN M 4 
36 $53109001 1 Xt!:..•.H1J1'T9' { X-SENSOR SETIING BASE 
37 $51465001 1 Yl!:t'J- PJ171't Y-SENSOR SETIING PLATE 
38 062880612 1 t "'J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XS 
39 851856001 1 ::t?1Jf{7:-f1'.('JF FEED BRACKET GUIDE RATE. F 
40 145S18001 4 :-J:t-'-'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
41 842083001 1 ;t?1JfH:-t119R FEED BRACKET GUIDE A.A TE, R 
42 145318001 2 :-JW4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
43 100032004 2 '/7:t-:-'4.37 SCREW, FlAT SM4.37 -40X8 
44 $42084101 1 <t?•w·m FEED BRACKET ASSY 
44·1 158076101 1 ::t?1W1 FEED BRACKET 
~4-2 153377001 2 JIIA3X17.8 ROLLER. A 3X17.8 

11 S.B34·202 
10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c 1 . i!S •J IJO«t 1 Feed mechanism 

f~~ 
~, 7 19 i 
27 ~ l~tb 17 

't 
20 ~ 

25 21 ~&') 0 

~?"~55 
, 23 • 37 
26 - -

12 

I 44-a-~ ~ I 
44-1o~ I 

44-1 44-7~ I 
4~ e 

1 44-s~ j 
"----------------

42 41 
" ;:t-;:r,_.,. :-ii!llo/ OPTION PARTS" 

40 
39 

118-B34-202 

11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1 . m'JIUI~ I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::-.>1.( NAME OF PARTS RM 
4-4-3 153378001 2 t?1Jf .(JII FEED GUJ DE ROLLER 
4-4-4 1-48133001 2 Jll ROLLER 
4-4-5 156108001 1 9'i't?1J1l?H?~ ~-WIDTH REGULATOR BtoCK ASfrf 
4-4-6 156109001 1 1l;,lt' SPACER 
4-4-7 1S60noo1 1 t?•Jf{Mn FEED GUIDE SliDE El.OCK 
4-4-8 156080000 1 JU~ FaT 
4-4-9 153380001 1 3Jt?•JMH?< ~-lENGTH REGUlATOR El.OCK ASSY 
4-4-10 $42086001 1 Yt~·J~/\·-7~ rr -FEED LEVER COVER 
4-4-11 01 4760622 1 Yt~J.f.!/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET St.\5.95 
45 153383001 2 t?•J9'.(tJ~' SPACER 
48 15338<4001 2 •JH-?~ RETAINER NOSY 
47-1 153391001 1 t?•W1'1ll\'-t.. FEED BRACKET COVER, L 
53 559892001 4 7t*'.C.I-437-40X5 BOl. T, SOCKET SM4.37 -40X5 
54 025680232 2 t 7,'1l'HJ.o)<t37 IWNOHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
55 062e70612 1 t"'J357-40XG SCREW, PAN SIII3.57-40XIi 

- ;t:1 ~3!-'Mii - • OPTION PARTS • 
47-2 153392001 1 t?•W1'1J"'-s FEED BRACKET COVER, S 
47-3 S51860001 1 t?•JH:IJ"'-u?• FEED BRACKET COVER PSSY, LL 

118-834-202 
12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . iiS •J ~fili(iililitlfl) I Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) 

13 

< ••.em I For Solenoid type > 

90-2 
_ ___________ j _____________ , 

90·2·3 

90.2·15 

90-2-21 <+-
90·2·9 90·2·8 

l 90-M ______________ , ___________ _/ 

00 :t?'Y ~ /llloll/ OPTION PARTS 00 

< llllll'it/11/ For Solenoid type > 

90·2·8 

491 ' 

48LJ 

90·2·1 

118-834-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . ~1JIII~ (tUl:<.t.lfD 1 Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:/;l.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

48 025060232 2 t ;if"t':t·fJ.?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
49 539110001 2 >t<M595-28X14 BOLT, WISOCKET SM5.95-28X14 

<<PIJ!IIIft> <For Medium-weidtt materials> 
90-2 842090300 1 ;ftt:t?i'"?aA WORK Cl.MIP ARM ASSY, LA 
90-2~ 153372001 2 ;ttt:t7:.-L WORK Cl.MIP, L 
90-2-17 153568001 2 :fif:tJ1';M PRESSER SPRING, A 

<l!:lllft> <For Heavrweicht materials> 
90-2 542092300 1 :tttx?nas WORK Cl.MIP ARM ASSY, LB 
90-2~ 153372001 2 ;ftf:t7:.-L WORK Cl.MIP, l 
90-2-17 153569001 2 ;ftf:tJI'.f-8 PRESSER SPRING, B 

90-2-1 153364000 1 ;fif:t?T' !woRK CLAMP ARM 
90-2-2 S42088001 1 ;fif:t?T'i-11' -R !woRK CLAf:.f> ARM LEVER, R 
90-2-3 S42089001 1 ;fif:to)j''f,II'-L !wORK CLAf:.f> ARM LEVER, L 
90-2-4 153367001 1 ;flf:t?T'f,ll'-;..'? !wORK CLAf:.f> ARM LEVER SHAFT 
90-2-5 142628001 1 A{ 1\o(j?IJ~:AIJ:A' SPACER 
90-2~ 048110142 1 ~J?:.-'?3?011 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
90-2-7 152718001 1 7t~;l.t-!/'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95X5 
90-2-9 153369001 2 H:t7:.-tif:t1'~A WORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, A 
90-2-10 153370001 1 ;fif:t7:.-;fif:t1'~B WORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, 8 
90-2-1 1 107036003 6 lf;.f.y'3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
90-2-12 $52099001 2 ;fif:t?T'I-11'-1'9 WORK Cl.MIP ARM LEVER PLATE 
90-2-13 140407002 2 if'j(.f. WASHER 
90-2-14 016500622 2 7t;!( J\.~5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
90-2-15 159828101 2 ;fif:tJI':I-7~t1'D':'rB SPRING GUIDE ROD, B 
90-2-16 145478101 2 9':4~/4.76 SHOULilER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
90-2-18 152788000 2 ;ftf:tJI'.f.IJ~if· PRESSER SPRING SPACER 
90-2-19 153567000 2 :jtf:tJI',f.IJ;- PRESSER SPRING COLLAR 
90-2-20 146581002 1 -1!7~11;- SET SCREW COlLAR 
90-2-21 100260001 2 ~#:t'5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X4 

w :t:1~:.::-f!Jii • • OPTION PARTS • 
<<P.Illft> <For lledium-w<>ilht materials> 

90-2 $42087300 1 ;ftf:t?i'' ?!SA !wORK CLAMP ARM ASSY, SA 
90-2~ 153368001 2 ;f'f:t7:.-S !woRK Cl.MIP, S 
90-2-17 153568001 2 :jiJ':tJI';t.A PRESSER SPRING, A 

<),:IJift> <For Heavv-weilht materials> 
90-2 $42091300 1 ;flt:t?T'?!SB !woRK CLAMP ARM ASSY, SB 
90-2~ 153368001 2 ;f'f:t7\-S !woRK Cl.AAP, S 
90-2-17 153569001 2 :t't:tJI' :I-8 PRESSER SPRING, B 

118-834-202 
14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C3. iiS 1) 61Hl(1i!SitJI'I) I Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) 

15 

" :t;fl-" :--IIIIi I OPTION PARTS ' 

< llllllitlll / For Solenoid type> 

90·5 ____________ l _____________ , 
f . 

90-5-9 
90-5-10 

~ --9 

• 

90-S-8 

90-5-16 

90-S-1 

90-5-7 

90-5-1 4 

90-5-20rt-e 

0-90-5-19 

~--------------
__________ __./ 

49-, . 
48-tJ 

118-834-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C3. i3:1JMI:fi ('lllilitit.lfl) I Feed mechanism (For Solenoid type) 

REF.NO CODE Q 'TY t::o<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

48 025060232 2 t7~f1fH.J.?6 ~ASHER PlAIN M 6 
49 839110001 2 *'M595-28X14 BOlT, WISOCKET 8M5.9S.28X14 

• ;t::fya::.-tJio • • OPTION PARTS " 
00.5 S42093300 1 ;ttx?t'?m r,..tORK a..AAIP ARM PSSY, G 
00.$-1 153364000 1 ttx?T' ~ORK a.AMP ARM 
90-$-2 $42089001 1 ;ttx?T'L-11'-1.. ~ORK a.AMP ARM LEVER, L 
00.$-3 153367001 1 ttx?T'!-JI- li? ~ORK a.AMP ARM LEVER SHAFT 
00.$-4 142628001 1 A( ".ft?•J?'j:/)1):/)' SPACER 
oo.s.5 0481101-42 1 ~I'J~(?3o)C11 RETAINING RING, EXTE.RNAI. C11 
90-$-8 152718001 1 Yt~.n.:,.5.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95X5 
00.$-7 154512001 1H:I7!1G ~ORK a..ANP, G 
90-$-8 153369001 2 ~lf:t7i-tf::t-('A ~ORK a.AMP GUIDE PlATE, A 
90-$-9 153370001 1 tfX7lttfi-(~ iwoRK a.AMP GUIDE PlATE, 8 
OO.S.1 0 107038003 6 lf7;f.li3.57 SCREW, RAT SIA3.57 
00.$-11 852099001 1 ttx?T'v"·_.,., !WoRK a..AAIP ARM LEVER PlATE 
OO.S.12 140407002 1 1f1f~ r,..tASHER 
OO.S.13 018500822 1 Yt*' A-I-5X8 BOlT, SOCKET 1\15X8 
90-$-14 159828101 1 ~'tJJI'H:<t-ltr:WB SPRING GUIDE ROD, B 
OO.S.15 145478101 1 9':-;f.lt'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW. SOCKET SM4.76 
90-5-16 153568001 1 t'tJJI';f.A PRESSER SPRING, A 
90-5-17 152788000 1 t'fJJI';t.:IJ~If' PRESSER SPRING SPACER 
90-5-18 153567000 1 ~'IIJ,·'f.:br PRESSER SPRING COLLAR 
90-$-19 146581002 1 ir'?~:b7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
90-5-20 100280001 2 ~J;t.lt'5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X4 

118-834-202 
16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.A . lZ!i 'J IMI1ifl (l\ ~·4;j4\.J, 1\~-4.;)0\.J-'- J - :tl.ffl } I 

Feed mechanism (For Pneumatic type of KE-434C & KE435C) 

< KE-434C, KE-435C.:t:7- itl!l/ For Pneumatic type of KE-434C & KE·435C > 

91-14 

r 
91-15 

" ;t;l'~ a ;..Ill& I OPTION PARTS " 

903 

118·834-202 

17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C4 . i!1Jnllf! (KE-434C, KE-435CI7-itJ!l) I 
Feed mechanism (For Pneumatic type of KE-434C & KE-435C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I:;.-)I.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

48 100197002 2 ifb'-* WASHER 
49 539110001 2 *'AH9H8X14 Bot T, W/SOCKET SN5.95-28.X14 
50 018501022 2 7t*'.I.Hi.X10 BOt. T, SOCKET MSXIO 
91 853091001 1 tif.to)B<434E:I7- WORK CI.AMP ARM ASSY, 434E PNEU 
91 -1 541658000 1 tif.Io)t'Z34.I7- WORK CLAMP ARM, Z34 PNEUMATIC 
91-2 853092001 2 t'}.I')·fl.·r.· -F WORK CI..ANP ARM LEVER, F 
91-3 810377101 1 tif.Io)t'Loii'-RR WORK ClANP ARM LEVER, RR 
91-4 510378101 1 ;j"lf:t?t'Lot~'-RL WORK ClAMP ARM LEVER, RL 
91-5 510058001 1 t'}.I?'fLor.'--'i? W~LAMP ARM lEVER SHAFT 
91-6 521775001 1 -1!1~117-?. SET SCREW COllAR ASSY 
91-6-1 139096001 1 -1!1~1.17- SET SCREW COllAR 
91-6-2 014680422 2 7thi.f.if'4.37?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
91-7 143591001 1 J.; J. i")Y,( THRUST RING 
91-8 048050342 1 H?E5 RETAININ.G RING, E5 
91 -9 01 4760622 1 J't~J.f.~/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
91-10 025040232 2 t7ifll';f.f.:Io)4 WASHER, PlAIN M 4 
91-11 018400622 2 7HiJ.~.X6 BOI.T, SOCKET LI4X6 
91-12 S-41660001 2 t'}.I7\f434E:t7- WORK CI.AMP, 434E PNU'AATIC 
91-13 153369001 2 tlt:t7l-H:t1'~A WORK CI.AMP GUIDE PlATE, A 
91-14 153370001 1 H.t7\fH.I1'~B WORK CI.AMP GUIDE PLATE, B 
91·1~ 107038003 s 'f7*;/a.s7 SCREW, R..AT SM3.57 
91-16 553094001 1 i-•):,' 'ltltl CYUNDER SUPPORT 
91-17 S53095000 2 .t7i-•J:-ns-ta AIR CYUNDER, 15-18 
91-16 518415101 2 11-7:I.:.tXJ4M5 HALF UNION :Q4M5 
91-19 503800001 2 ?~t·xe:, CLEVIS PIN 
91-20 048040342 4 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
91 -21 S53096001 2 if1J:,f1-""'t CYUNDER JOINT 
91-22 110168001 2 JP'.i? ROLLER SHAFT 
91-23 S-41271000 2 J:.I.*'M5 aeow,MS 

- tiY3~oll. - - OPTION PARTS-
ll03 551102001 1 :tft:r7;..434EMKU7- WORK CLANP, 434E~1K2 AIR 

118-834-202 
18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C5. :31J IMI1~(KE-434Cif!Jl!I.Im]i.f;~L!f.lf:l ) I 
Feed mechanism (For Inner clamping device of KE-434C) 

< KE-434C .PI'P:t&fililii!l.l!! I For Inner clamping device of KE-434C > 

- -------------. 
,..- - --, 
I 92-s-2 1--92-s 
I ! 92-6·11 

:~ : ~ ~-~1 _) 

19 

i 18-634-202 

19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CS. m1JMfl (KE-434Cij:ltJPI&~~"i:lll) I 
Feed mechanism (For Inner clamping device of KE-434C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::..-.>1-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

48 100197002 2 •n.J":t. WASHER 
49 $39110001 2 *'.H595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14 
50 018501022 2 1tn-~sx1o BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
92 S53098001 1 :ttx?nM34EREV WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY, 434E REV 
92-1 $41658000 1 *1t:t?f'Z34:t7- WORK CLAMP ARM, Z34 PNEUMATIC 
92-2 S53092001 2 ;tit:t?H•I\'-F WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER. F 
92-3 $10377101 1 :fit:t?'t' i.-1\·-RR WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, RR 
92-4 S10378101 1 ;fit:t')f'i.-1\'-RL WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, RL 
92-5 S10058001 1 *lf:t?'t'i.-1\'-:/? W.ctAMP ARM LEVER SHAFT 
92-6 s21n5oo1 1 t:I~IJH< SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
92-6-1 139096001 1 t:I~IJ'i- SET SCREW COLlAR 
92-6-2 014680422 2 7t~J;t.:/4.37?t'< SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) StJ4.37 
92-7 143591001 1 A7A~9/?' THRUST RING 
92-a 048050342 1 ~J?E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
92-9 014760622 1 7t~~;t.:/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
92-10 025040232 2 t7!f'1J';f.'fJ.')4 WASHER. PLAIN M 4 
92-11 018400622 2 7tli;'J.MX6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
92-12 842007001 1 *lf:t?7:.-?~>.434E WORK CLAMP CRANK ASSY, 434E 
92-1 2-1 S12634009 1 *lf:t?7:.0~JH'A WORK CLAMP CRANK HOLDER, A 
92-12-2 $42006001 1 *lf:t??:.O?tM'B WORK CLAMP CRANK HOLDER, B 
92-12-3 $42019001 1 ":.--T:.-i-•J:.-r-~·1 REVERSE CYLINDER BASE 
92-12-4 018301236 2 7t;lt'Jo~3Xt2 BOLT, SOCKET M3X 12 
92-12-5 018300836 2 7t;lt'Jo~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
92-12-6 505865001 1 *lf:t?7:.-?LA WORK CLAMP CRANK, LA 
92-12-7 154235001 1 /\:.-7'/f' '\' REVERSE GEAR 
92-12-a 154236001 1 1\:.0'f/']")'J REVERSE RACK 
92-12-9 145087001 1 1\:.0't:t+''l'!f'j,J':f. WASHER 
92-12-10 149831101 1 7~<':/HJ*i-'3-18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
92-12-11 154237001 1 * !J:t19;J;A-H WORK CLAMP PLATE HOLDER L 
92-12-12 025350132 1 tW'IJ':I-i-3? WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
92-12-13 100242003 1 i-J;!.i-'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 -40X5 
92-12-14 S42020001 1 ":,t:ta"JF REVERSE ROD 
92-12-15 S12639001 1 f\:.-7':.-\-•J:.-f REVERSE CYLINDER 
92-12-16 S12642009 2 7-Hi Jlo~3X35 BOLT, SOCKET 1\13X35 
92-12-17 542021001 1 f\:,t:,.;-·?7-t-''f REVERSE SHAFT JOINT 
92-12-18 018300836 1 7t*' JI.~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET 1\13X8 
92-12-19 018300836 1 7t*' Jlo~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET 1\13X8 
92-12-20 017501216 1 *'M5X12 BOLT, Ioi5X12 
92-12-21 021500216 1 2\-:tt1~5 NUT,2M5 
92-12-22 516415101 2 /\-7~:.o41\15 HAlF UNION :Q4M5 
92-13 542009101 1 'J~t!fi7\-t>.l OUTER WORK CLAMP 
92-14 153369001 2 * <t:t7\-;fit:I19A j~YORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, A 
92-15 153370001 1 *lf:t7\-*"f:tf~ ~ORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, B 
92-16 107038003 6 !f7:W3.57 SCREW, FLAT St.13.57 
92-17 S53094001 1 y iJ/f!f!fJ: CYLINDER SUPPORT 
92-16 553095000 2 :tTlo-1):.<9'15-18 ~IR CYLINDER, 15-18 
92-19 S16415101 2 n-7~:.o41\15 HALF UNION :041.45 
92-20 $03800001 2 ~~t-At•:.- CLEVIS PIN 
92-21 048040342 4 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
92-22 S53096001 2 y1J:t9'1:\'' 't CYLINDER JOINT 
92-23 110168001 2 :m\-''J ROLLER SHAFT 
92-24 $41271000 2 :tAotiM5 ELBOW, M5 
600 117291002 2 !f7:f.ll'3.18 SCREW, FLAT St.l3.18 
601 154252001 11H'H9L POSITIONING PLATE, L 
602 154253001 1 1f~'H9R POSITIONING PLATE, R 
603 062670512 4 t"':J357--40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57 -40X5 
604 025350332 4 tjff1J't-9'13.5 WASHER. PLAIN L 3.5 
605 028350242 4 f\';t.!f'tf;t-2-3.5 WASHER. SPR1NG 2-3.5 

118-634-202 
20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C6 . iiS •J M~ I Feed mechanism 

1 

~0.5 

< ?'->'11/i/Gauge parts> 
< KE-435CI!I/ For KE-435C > 

75 200-4-1 

< tllltttJII/ For solenoid type > 

63 210-2-1 210-3-1 

4~~;-J~~/:0-2-2 ~2~~-3-2 
~ 110-2 1~1 10-3 

13 ~ 

1 1.S 

- ~05 ~io.6 
1.5 

~io.6 < KE-435CIIl/ For KE-435C > 
75 210-7·1 

210-7-2 

1 

=Y-v-v:8:9o.2 
11 8-834-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C6. m1J~~ I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::.-)1-( NAME OF PARTS RM 
- ::f-:>::..-?t>t • • BLANK • 
<lt>IJ~A!> <For Medium-weicht materiala> 

100-1 542034001 1 ;t?1H n·7:t1434-1 FEED PLATE BLANK, 434-1 
200-1-1 542031001 1 ;tlt:t7'7/?434-1 L WORK CLAMP BlANK, 434-1L 
200-1-2 542030001 1 ;tlt:t7.7/?434-1 R WORK CLAMP BlANK, 434-1R 

<.-1111!> <For Heavy-weicht materials> 
100-2 542035001 1 ::1"?1Hn'7;..?434- 2 FEED PLATE BLANK, 434-2 
200-2-1 542033001 1 ;tlt:t7'7/?434-2L WORK CLAMP BlANK, 434-2l 
200-2-2 542032001 1 ;tlt:t7'7:t1434-2R WORK CLAMP BlANK, 434-2R 

<li&lll> <For Inner clamping device> 
100-3 543459001 1 ;t?•H,7'7;..?434R1 FEED PLATE BLANK, 434R1 
200-3 154256101 1 ;tlt:t1~7'7/M WORK CLAMP PLATE BLANK, A 

<KE-435CIIl> < For KE-435C> 
100-4 544942001 1 ::t?•J.H434ESF- 2 FEED PLATE, 434E5F·2 
200-4-1 546545001 1 ;tlt:tt~''J434E5F-2 WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434ESF·2 
200-4-2 546544001 1 ::t't~t'434ESF-2 WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434ESF-2 

, :r:1~a:;.,iJ& - • OPTION PARTS • 
[tllitll!] [ For aoleno«:: type ] 

< 100X6011l > <For "100X60"> 
110-1 153503001 1 ::t?•J" FEED PLATE 
210-1-1 153498001 1 ::t't:ttf•J ~ORK CLAMP, LEFT 100X60 
210-1-2 153493001 1 ;t't~t· ~ORK CLAMP, R 

<48X10XR3011l > <For • 48X1 OXR30" > 
110-2 523379001 1 ::t?•H,434-619 FEED PLATE, 434-519 
210-2-1 523378001 1 t't:ttf1J434-519 ~ORK CLAMP, LEFT 434-519 
210-2-2 s233noo1 1 ::t't~f-434-519 WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434-519 

<34X6XR28A!> <For "34X5XR28"> 
110-3 527838001 1 ;t?•H~34-895 FEED PLATE, 434-895 
210-3-1 527837001 1 t't:ttf1J434-895 r.voRK CLAI.f', LEFT 434-895 
210-3-2 527836001 1 ::t't~t'434-895 r.voRK CLAMP, 434-895 

<J!!IJI:.&L '16X211l > <For Sewingtioe bar tack "16X2"> 
110-4 156087001 1 t?1H' FEED PLATE 
210-4-1 156086001 1 ;t't:tY>-LM ~ORK CLAMP, LM 
210-4-2 156085001 1 ;t't:t/'YRM ~ORK CLAMP, Rt.1 

<I!!JJI:.filL '20X3/n > <For Sewing the bar took "20X3" > 
110-5 156084001 1 t ?'J"L FEED PLATE, L 
210-5-1 156083001 1 lttt:ti'YLL fNORK CLAMP, U 20X3 
210-5-2 156082001 1 ;tlt:rYYRL fNORK CLAMP, RL 20X3 

< J!!IJI:.IilL' 1 OX2/H > <For Sewing tioe bar tack "10X2"> 
110-6 156090001 1 t?•ms FEED PLATE, S 
210-6-1 156089001 1 ::tlt:rr;-Ls ~ORK CLAMP, LS 10X2 
210-6-2 156088001 1 ;ttt:rr>-RS ~ORK CLAMP, RS 10X2 

[ KE-435C Ill ] [ For KE-435C ] 
< ?:...1r·:rr1fzJD> <For One-touoh work clamp> 

210-7-1 544941001 1 ;ttt:rtf1J434E5F WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434ESF 
210-7-2 544940001 1 ;t't~t'434ESF WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434ESF 

<?:...1r-:.o7'1fZM> <One-touch work clamp aosy> 
302 543990001 1 OT;tit:r{~4EM• <t=O.S> OT WORK CLAMP ASSY, A 434E <t=0.5> 
302 843991001 1 OT;tit:r.(~EB~· <t=l.O) OT WORK CLAMP ASSY, B 434E <t=1.0> 
302 543992001 1 OT;tit:t.(~4EC?• (t=2.0) OT WORK CLAMP ASSY, C 434E <r-2.0> 

<'f-~811ifl> <Gauce parts> 
905 $54984001 1 .,·-:.,.?~434Eio4K2 GAUGE ASSY, 434EMK2 
905-1 $52100001 1 J,.:;T;4y'J.;t.(' HOME POSmON STANDARD PLATE 
905-2 849955001 2 t?'H';,;w SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37 

118-834-202 
22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . ~.r....t.-7111~ I Work clamp lifter mechanism 

23 

< KE-434C l;lllitlll/ For Solenoid type of KE-434C > 

@-25 

301-A 

< KE-434C:J:7-ttlll, KE-434C.PI'I'z.&t&UIII 
I For Pneumatic type of KE-434C 
& Inner clamping device of KE-434C > 

< KE-435C:J:7-ttlll/ For Pneumatic type of KE-435C > 

501--

0~10 

6 

20 19 

~ 

118-834-204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . t~~~:r..t Jfllo!lil/ Wor1< clamp lifter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:;,..)l-( NAME OF PARTS RM 
<KE-.c34C.aitlft> <For Solenoicl type of KE-434C > 

1 649630001 1 1):/}A LINK, A 
2 649631001 1 1):1JB LINK, B 
3 649632001 1 I):IJC?• LINKASSY,C 
4 649635001 1 '):IJ'/'JA LINK SHAFT, A 
5 649636001 1 IJ:IJ!/?B LINK SHAFT, B 
6 649637001 1 IJ~?i/?C LINK SHAFT, C 
7 649636001 1 1)~?'l'?D LINK SHAFT, D 
8 100281001 4 •rtf;?- WASHER, PlAIN 
9 S37968001 6 .At':lit":..s SNAP PIN, 8 
10 S19662001 2 .:~.tn't":..s SNAP PIN, 5 
11 S41238001 1 ;fit:t{~L WORK CLAMP PLATE. L 
12 S55157000 1 :t'J":t.(~3?J~A. BUSH 
13 014760622 2 7t~#'l'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET 81.15.96 
14 $10105001 2 ·J~?"t~"'lll";f. SPRING, EXTENSION 
15 649639001 1 f!;,lf~I)':J'f~' .( SENSOR SETTING BASE 
16 062680612 1 t" '::~4.37-40Xe SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
17 649840101 1 t:t'tb:fl.(~ SENSOR PERCEIVE PI.A TE 
18 SSS-479001 1 7HiJ.~lf·?.4X8 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
19 549641001 1 'J~I·Hl'J7'T.(~A SOLENOID SETTING PLATE. A 
20 060681212 4 t\"{;,f-437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12 
21 649642001 1 'JvNH1J7'T.(~B SOLENOID SETliNG PLATE, B 
22 060501016 2 II . .(;,FM5X1 0 SCREW, BIND MSX10 
23 S49643001 1 tf·W GUIDE 
24 060680712 2 n"1':0.F437-40X7 SCREW. BIND SM4.37-40X7 
25 559763000 1 ;flf:t71f.:l.f':III'- ::J'J. ~WIP LIFTER STOPPER RUBBER 
26 018501422 2 yt;f.C.f5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
300 S41239001 2 7~N'l'?12 GUIDE SHAFT, 12 
301 018501036 2 7t*'A.f5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
302 510103001 2 ~·-)~7"':/'lJ. BALL BUSH 
303 048200142 2 fPJ'l'?3?C20 RETAINING Rl NG, EXTERNAL C20 

< KE-434CX7 -it Ill <For Pneumatic type of KE-434C & 

I<E-434C'*'":r.a:uam> .,ner clampina dovioo of KE-434C > 
<KE-435CZ7 - it .Ill> <For Pn ....... atio type of KE-435C> 

19 549641001 1 'J~J.(ff'J7'T.(M SOLENOID SETTING PlATE. A 
20 060681212 4 n"1':0.F437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37~X12 
500 $10125000 3 ::J'L.t~21 RUBBER CAP, 21 
501 104450101 2 :i'.t.t~8 RUBBER CAP, 6 

118·834-204 
24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . i!P.J:...t. ?'l!ll~ (KE-435C) I Work clamp lifter mechanism (KE-435C) 

< KE-435C Ill I For KE·435C > 

r 
725 713 

710 728 

723 

-~ 
706 707 

705 ~ I ns 
706 I () ---® "!! ~ ::o; 
I ~ r- ®f'~ -~~ J -----~27 ~ r:::· _;;;· J:@l"··~ 

. ~ ~ L_L_}-700 ·~w 
702 703 

717 

"::t7'-';, :.-Bili! I OPTION PARTS " < dllllll!ol'll For supply parts> 

726-2 726-3 

726-6 

~.5 

726·4 726·5 

~10 ~.5 

118-834-204 

25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . t!P.::t..L 71111«: (KE-435C) I Work clamp lifter mechanism (KE-435C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::.-.>'-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
<KE-435CIII> <For KE-~34C> 

700 $59103001 1 :IJ;,'r7t'f.IIJJ..B?< STEPPING W-CLAMP CAU ASSY, B 
702 $43693000 1 :IJ;,'r'Jit'f.Ii,;rl):, STEPPING WORK a..AMP CON. ROO 
703 623033000 1 91,. ??'r6805W BAlL BEARING, 61!/J&N 
704 150460001 1 u-uot?•JL-11 • ..,/? U-UD FEED UFTER LEVER SHAFT 
705 150461001 1 Jt?1):JO FEED ROIJ.ER 
706 107453001 2 ifb".t- WASHER 
707 021750102 1 1 y.J. t":/~556-32 NUT, 1 SM5.~ 
708 $17871101 1 :tJ:,'Tm.x?T·R STEPPING WORK CLAMP ARM. R 
709 017751412 1 *"M5.56X14 801. T, SM5.56X 14 
710 842839101 1 :IJ;,'T';Jfif.t?T"F STEPPING WORK CLAMP ARM, F 
711 148196000 1 ??J17.'fV??·n9M. BUSH. L 
712 148197000 1 ??JIJ.'fV??'fHJ~R BUSH, R 
713 842640101 1 :IJ;,'T7'J~??!i STEPPING UNK ASSY 
714 155167002 2 9':,-t-;.,·s.ss SHOULDER SCREW. SM5.56 
715 842880001 1 lt'f.t>f?3l PRESSER BAR, SIDE 
716 145472001 1 lj"lf.I*'")I'}I. PRESSER BAR BUSH 
717 $31012001 1 lt't.I'f3?i!':t.t-;.,· PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 
718 831013001 1 'H?i!•J:Wnat"J~ PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT 
719 S10111101 1 lj"lfiJI'.t- PRESSER BAR SPR!NG 
720 $10112001 1 Jt'tiJI'.t-7;,t.( SPRING GUIDE 
721 S10113301 1 t'f:Q<·?n P-BAR CLAMP 
722 062681212 1 t"-":J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
723 $10371001 1 Jtlf:Q;"')1)79- PRESSER BAR UFTER 
724 $10372100 1 Jt'f:Q;"?f-\'?':Jy3:, CUSHION 
725 048040342 1 ~J17E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
726-1 $42849101 1 ;t't.I7YXA !woRK a..At.f>, "'A 
727 $13399001 1 Yl.t-i/3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12 
728 S03677001 1 if:IJ".t- !WASHER 

• ;t':ty:.:.,aJ.w. • " OPTION PARTS" 
726-2 845131001 1 ;t't.I7YXB WORK a..AMP, XB 
726-3 845132001 1 ;t't.I7yXC WORK a..AMP, XC 
726-4 845133001 1 H.t7itXD WORK CLAMP, XD 
726-5 845134001 1 ;t'f.I7yXE WORK CLAMP, XE 
726-6 845135001 1 ;t't.I7yXJ WORK CLAMP, XJ 

" lii~Jft31i " • For Supply parts • 
790 533251001 1 ;t'f.xn";t. PRESSER BAR SPRING 

11 8-634-204 
28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . T fillllll«i I Lower shaft mechanism 

27 

24 25 
~ _ _l __ ___ 

I 24-3 I 
124·2~1 
I l~ o I 

0 

I Y' I 
I 24·1 I I... _ __ _ _.I 

< liMII!tl!lll I For supply parts > 

6 

14-2 

~- _L ""' ~~iij. 
I I 
I 6-1 1 
I 
I I 
\... 6.:.!._ - ....:;:_; 

23 

r 
17 

20 

8 

c---11 

0 12 

7 
7 

118-834-305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . 1'Q111111/ Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY b>'-f NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 141786001 1 ~~~nrr:..:~-;,· SHOUL.DER SCREW 
2 100090004 1 t?n.14 NUT, 8M7.14 
3 014$80622 1 7t~~W4.37~·· SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) SN4.37 
4 152245101 1 3?V?~'" ROCK GEAR 
5 837978251 1 3?f?+'i':.O'~ ROCK GEAR SHAFT 
6 181995001 1 t-1~117-~~ SET SCREWCOUARASSY 
6-1 101706001 2 ~J;j.y'6.36 SET SCREW, SMS.35-40X5.5 
7 014760622 2 7t~~:.-·s.s:~ SETSCREW, SOCKETSMS~ 

8 849605001 1 ;,w~?• LOWER SHAFT ASSY 
9 S55213001 1 ;,w~~M LOWER SHAFT BUSH 
10 014760622 1 7t~;l;j.y'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 152678201 1 1J1f3?i!'!1:.0'? AO.AJSTING STUD 
12 081003670 1 01J~'PW3 Q.RJNG, PIV3 
13 849609001 1 i!1~1JH~ SET SCREW COLLARI>SSY 
13-1 014noo22 2 7t~JW6.35~*·:. SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
14-1 S55927101 1 ti1HH~l. SHlTTTLE RACE BASE I>SSY 
14-1-1 555216101 1 :tt1J1H SHlTTTLE RACE BASE 
14-1-2 802429101 1 lJ<1'~7:.ot{ SHlTTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE 
14-1-3 062660412 2 t"'::I318--40X4 SCREW, PAH SM3.16-40X4 
14-1-4 152683101 2 :t.t1J1PJ7t7J 8-RACE BASE SETTING Cl.AW 
14-1-5 152684101 2 :tt1.J?PJ?-t•\.t. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
14-1-6 402887001 2 1fiJ'~.2 WASHER.3.2 
14-1-7 062660712 2 t"':I318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.16-40X7 
14-1-8 S09043000 2 7IM FaT 
14-1-9 849981000 2 ?l.t'E3X3 r.-ncK, 3X3 L=360 
14-1-10 849626000 1 ~l.t'E3X3 r.-ncK, 3X3 L=300 
14-1·11 S49685000 1 ?l.tt3X3 rvviCK, 3X3 L• 100 
15 014760622 1 7t~~y'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
16 152678201 I 1J<r.l?t•:W? ADJUSTING STUD 
17 081003670 1 0'J:.>?'PW3 ~NG,PW3 
18 048070342 1 ~J?E7 RETAINING RING, E7 
19 S55215001 1 fHti'-HR DRIVER, HR 
20 018501232 1 7t*'--~SX12 BOLT. SOCKET M5X12 
21 • 1 ffi? SHlTTTLE RACE BASE 
22 • 1 t111J<II:I?l. SHlTTTLE HOOK ASSY, W/BOX 
23 S16290001 1 =-VMr;-4X19.8 NEIDLE ROLLER. 4X19.8 
24 • 1 ;l;'t':.>'r-.MU. BOBBIN CASE ASSY, A 
24-1 . 1 *'t':.>-t- Xf3')</ll':!- TENSION SPRING 
24-2 • 1 n·:..'r- XI\'H:.O' SCREW 
24-3 • 1 ~?7:.>*'?:.011'"' ANTI.SPIN SPRING 
25 • 1 n·:.- BOBBIN 
27 S55656000 1 :bv.r.n FELT 
28 555214000 1 i:lnU~'tt.t FELT HOLDER 
29 S55140001 1 if*·-~ SUPPORT 
30 123882001 1 9':.-;t.;,• 4.37 STOO SCREW 4.37 
31 103810002 1 t;lJ'9tl'ftf1J';j. WAVE WAStER 
32 025770232 1 tjlf1J'ffJ.?6.35 WASHER. PlAIN M 6.35 

· ume&~~· • For Supplv parta • 
14-2 S59888001 1 :tt111H~l.t'~ SHlTTTLE RACE BASE SET 
14-2-1 S59885001 1 :tti:I~H~l. SHlTTTLE RACE BASE ASSY 
14-2-1-1 S55216001 1 :tti:I1H SHlTTTLE RACE BASE 
14-2-1-2 S02429101 1 lJ11'~7:..t{ SHlTTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE 
14-2-1·3 062660412 2 t"'l318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3. 16-40X4 
14-2-1 -4 152683101 2 :t.t1J1l-')7,.,JI $-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW 
14-2-1-5 152684101 2 :tti:I1PJ':/'rll':l- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
14-2-1-6 402887001 2 lf'IJ':t-3.2 WASHER,31 
14-2-1-7 062660712 2 to\'J318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.16-40X7 
14-2-1·8 S09043000 2 7U~ Fat 
14-2-1·9 S59886001 2 7:l.IH FB.T, L=360 

118·834-305 
28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a mechanism E . T.m IIlii¥ I Lower sh ft 

19 

24 
~-_1 r - -, 

I 24·2 24·3 I 

! 1~! 
'- 24-1 1 ____ _/ 

< liMIIII!I!.m I For 

@-- 10 

o----11 

o~ 12 

7 

118-834-305 

~9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . l''*lllil/ Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE a 'TV t::..- ,>{..( NAME OF PARTS RM 
14-2-1-10 857965000 1 ?Et~3X3 WICK, 3X3 L=515 
14-2-1-11 $59886001 1 nJH FELT, L•360 
14-2-2 850529000 4 t·=JI.u-7· OIL TUBE. L=320 

118-634-305 
30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . *l?;ilb;Mi;ollll«t I Lubrication 

< KE-434C!II/ For KE-434C > 

24-1 

31 

< KE-435Cn!/ For KE-435C > 

700 701 

702--'--
24·2--+-4 

118-834-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . «!; ;"!UUt 1!111* I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::.-.>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 549992000 1 *1'J!,t'?~<V OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
2 $07333001 1 *1'J0f11.17•s PtPE, S 
3 $07456000 1 f=- JI.'I'.J.-7' OIL TUBE, L=160 
4 148738000 1 !llt'C WICK, L=335 
5 107149001 1 7J:J~~ FELT 
6 537983001 1 ??o/?f.J.?.J.ff.:r WICK SUPPORT 
7 062680612 1 t"'l4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
8 025680232 1 t7if';l)';t.f.J.?4.37 WASHER, PlAIN M 4.37 
9 028680242 1 fl'~if'l!'.t-2-4 .. 37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
10 510478000 1 ll'l'V~.J.?.J.7.U~ FELT 
11 S34966000 1 t'=M .J.-,- OIL TUBE, L=135 
12 S49982000 1 !llt'C4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=400 
13 107149001 2 7U~ FELT 
14 S49959001 1 t;,t'A.J.?.J.if't.:r WICK SUPPORT 
15 S10162201 1 fi'J*'?t'Cffi WICK SUPPORT 
16 060670512 1 "'{/F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
17 549620000 2 t'=M.:L-7' OIL TUBE, L=340 
18 549957000 1 ?lt'C~X4 WICK, 4X4 L=700 
19 549622000 1 !l<t~X4 WICK, 4X4 L•130 

w, 549983000 1 ?~t'C4X4 WICK. 4X4 L=800 
549964000 1 t7!1<t'C FLAT WICK, L=200 

22 104567101 1 !l<t'Cififi WICK SUPPORT 
23 159565000 1 ?<t-t2.5X150 WICK, L=150 
25 S37986000 1 f=JI.'f.:L-7' OIL TUBE, L=440 
26 S18093100 1 !/lt'C4X4 WICK, 4X4 L•1100 
27 145547001 1 f .J.-7'*·"'· TUBE HOLDER 
26 062670512 1 t" 'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
29 537987001 1 "'"'!1:\'.:L?.J.ffi LOWER SH.6FT WICK SUPPORT 
30 537988000 1 l!W?:\'.J.?J.7I IH LOWER 5HIIJ'T WICK FELT 
31 062680612 1 t"'l4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
32 S09043000 1 7I M FELT 
33 152948001 t ;t1'J~*·.,~·r OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
34 549623000 1 t'=M.J.- 7' OIL TUBE, L:280 
35 549624000 1 t'=MJ.- 7' OIL TUBE, L-260 
36 549625000 1 t'=MJ.-7. OIL TUBE, L=160 
38 152969001 2 :H'ff.:rt :t- CORD HOLDER 
39 062670512 2 t "'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57 -40X5 
40 148738000 1 ?~t'C WICK, L=335 
41 148738000 1 !l>t'C WICK, L=335 
42 152956001 1 ?<t-t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=SOO 
44 228475000 3 'T?:I?I\'/F1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 
45 153924001 1 7:U.~ FELT 
48 549957000 1 !l<t'C4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=700 
47 549958000 1 !l<t'C4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=70 
48 549985000 1 t'=J~J.-7' OIL TUBE, L=170 
49 549986000 1 t'=.llofJ.-7' OIL TUBE, L=110 
50 $49987000 1 t'=M J.-7' OIL TUBE, L=150 
51 549995001 1 J-Vff.:tM· CORD SUPPORT 
52 062670512 1 t " 'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57 -40X5 
53 549618000 1 t'=-Jt.fJ.-7' OIL TUBE, L:210 
54 555659000 1 !l<t'C WICK, L=300 

<KE-434CIIl> < For KE-434C > 
24-1 537985000 1 :;t.1'Y'i7U~ FELT 

<KE-43SCI!l> <For KE-.435C> 
24-2 542827200 1 MY'T'7I .H FELT 
700 $09043000 2 7U~ FELT 
701 108802001 1 !l<t-t4X4 WICK .• 4X4 L :250 
702 104567101 1 ?<t'Cffi WICK SUPPORT 
703 140647101 1 J-Vff.:r CORD HOLDER 
704 062670612 1 t "'J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN 5M3.57 -40X6 

118-834-350 
32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. chanism ••nt I Threading me G "'·iA ~ 1"<11'1' • 7(': 

KE-43SCIII 
< -435C > I For KE 

~r 
2-2 

Hill . ht materials > 
< I For Heavy-we•g : < KE-435C.III C > 

C
JII : 1 For KE-435 

< KE-434 • 

~j : <-//!>" t' V' . (!; 

{f"{t . ~25-3 
e--25-1 

33 

3 

< 'I'JIItJJiil . m-waight 1 For IA&d•u 
materials> 

" ;t::t ;-" :Y!ilft RTS " 
/OPTION PA 

< U¥111! heavy-weight /For Extra 
materials> 

y~ 
{f"{t 

~25-4 

118-834-401 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . *il~l!ll~ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY b;l.( NANE OF PARTS RM 

1 553097001 1 7-M~H- ARM THREAD GUIDE 
< KE-434CJII> <For KE-434C> 

2-1 0150070612 1 t\ {;,~'3S7-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-«lX6 
< KE-435C Ill > <For KE-43SC > 

2-2 062710612 1 t•l."3476-32)(6 SCREW, PAN SM4.7&32XS 

3 549627001 1 7-M~1J7 ARM THREAD GUIDE 
4 060670612 1 n'1'!1F357-.10X6 SCREW, BifiD SM3.57-40X6 
5 851859101 1 7-M~Y;,t.( ARM THREAD GUIDE 
6 060670612 1 /\. 1'!1F357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
8 152872001 1 .(~'f3?:..~· .( TENSION BRACKET 
9 114294001 1 QI);,'J' 0-RING 
10 .. 1 1'~1-')11'* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 

< KE-434CIII > <For KE--43«: > 
11 150551000 I .(~.J.A-Jt'!l TENSION RB.EASE PIN 

<KE-435CRl> <For KE-435C> 
11 812699000 1 .(~~Jt"!l TENSION RB.EASE PIN 

12 116922001 1 1'173?\l;!(o) TENSION SlUD 
13 531032001 1 .(ff3?:.-t1f TENSION NUT 
14 • 1 .(ff3?:.."·* TENSION SPRING 
15 1~9805001 1 .(ff31'f.ttt7~tf:t TENSION DISC PRIESSER 
16 145446001 2 1'ff3?\IIJ7 TENSION DISC 
17 100402004 1 fJ.:W3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
18 810469001 1 Ytf.JW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
19 115186001 1 \IJ..(I-73?~*·? MAIN TENSION SlUD 
20 100136001 1 1'173?\lt'f TENSION NUT · 
2.1 115188001 1 \IJ.1'H3?~~~·;t. TENSION SPRING 
2.2. 145446001 2 1'ff3')\llf7 TENSION DISC 
23 152889001 1 .,.J.(fb'r [I'HREAD RETAINER 
24 062670612 2. t"'JS57-.10X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

r••m 1 [ For Heavy-weicht moteriolc 1 
<KE-434Cffl> <For KE-434C> 

25-1 152890001 1 ll')*'?.ffTJt.(A NEEDLE BAR nREAO GUIDE, A 
<KE-435CIII> <For KE-435C> 

25- 3 802439001 1 111J*' ').( f 7!/t .(A N·BAR THREAD GUIDE, A 
[<jliJtJ.IIl] [ For Medium-weit~Jt material•] 

25-2 541222101 1 II'J*'').(~Y!It.(B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE, B 

26 152891101 1 JI')*'').J9JI.D1'fY:rH N·BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE, D 
33 S12441001 1 73?\lll'*'):tlf'tf* WASHER 

• :t:1~:~:;$.W. • • OPTION PARTS • 
[ @IJJtJ.IIl] [ For Extra beavy-wei&frt matcri•l• 1 

25-4 802439001 1 fiiJ*'".(~y;,t.(B N-BAR THREAD GUIDE, B 

27 152881001 1 :ttld'H?< NEELU COOLER~Y 
28 014760632 1 7t~··595-28X8 SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
28 152883000 1 7IJH8X 15.5 FaT,8X15.5 
30 152384001 1 :t.ff.,{ {f1J'T NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE 
31 062670412 1 t""J357-«lX4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 

<KE-434CRt~vl*~m> <For Thread brealuop detootor 
ofKE-434C> 

32 845083001 1 ;;,.(~.(f7:-f1' FACE PlATE THREAD GUIDE 

118-834-401 
34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . ~V~Il!li¥ I Bobbin winder mechanism 

35 

f-2 
® 4 

~1-10 

1-5 
~1-15 

1-2 

1 -1 3 --~c:::>> 

1-18 1-17 

t 

1-16 

0)~)? 

? 
1-3 

i-"3 
~4 

1-25 

0 

0 

< KE-434CII! I For KE-434C > 

'j-----2 
®--4 

118-B34-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . Kt~M~ 1 Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::.->'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1-1 $379911011 1 ??79 TOP COVER 
1-2 $37992100 1 1'~<'\'?f' BOBBIN WII'VER ARM 
1-3 $37993000 

1 "''"'* PLATE SPRING 
1-4 048100142 1 ~J'7~i?3?C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
1-5 $37994001 1 1'~<'\'?.W? BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD 
1-6 $37995101 1 *'t':4'ltJ: BOBBIN PRESSER 
1-7 10040.2004 1 ~J*Y'3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
1·8 $37996001 1 1'~<'\'?;1 BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
1-9 014680622 1 Yt~JI:j.:/4.37?*'; SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-10 048050342 1 ~J'7E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
1-11 S37997001 1 1'~<'\'li? BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
1-12 154528001 1 1'~<'\'?JI.< BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
1-13 120448001 1 ~·1.'7 RUBBER BAND 
1-1 4 120990001 2 7~?H;I:I-:t'4.37 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 
1·15 S10174000 1 t.JIJ3Jr.f9 DUST GUARD PlATE 
1-16 $37998001 1 1'~<Hf'"'* SPRING 
1-17 157968001 1 ;1'). KNIFE 
1-18 062680512 1 t" ':J4ll7- 40X5 SCREW, PAN SIJ4 .. 37 -40X5 
1-19 159574101 1 1'173?:t*'? TENSION STUD 
1·20 100136001 1 1'173?:tt"J~ TENSION NUT 
1·21 144110001 1 :.-~.~--"·.(173>)'/".* TENSION AOJUSn NG SPRING 
1-22 145446001 2 1'173?:t!J7 TENSION DISC 
1·23 144105000 1 f3?:tl\i-?:tlt'lf1- TENSION SPRING FLANGE WASHER 
1-24 021680202 1 t-:M:,.J.4.37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 
1-25 141590001 1 1'~~*:,*'? THREADING BAR. U 
1-26 100022004 2 t'?l-5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
1-27 025680232 1 tW':IJ'H:t?4.37 WASHER. PlAIN M 4.37 
2 062681212 2 t"'~437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
3 062680612 1 t._-~4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
4 025680232 3 t;tt':IJ'H:t?4 . .37 WASHER, PlAIN M 4.37 

< KE-434CII!> <For KE-434C> 
5 $47335101 1 1'~<'1'7"-•J?E BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY ASSY 

118-B34-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 0 ~t1J •J M~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

24 

54 53 51 52 

~ w. 
I I 
0 

t 
0 
~.....--

:~ 
47 ' 

48 ~ 

37 

®--41 

lEI ~42 

29 

36 

118-834-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . *i3J1Jl!J~ 1 Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY c;.,;l{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 s4se2s2o1 1 {~.f'Jb.t. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 014770622 2 7t~;t:W&.35?'Ai:: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 S38002201 1 'JI..J1n'J'"-~'9 SOlENOID SETIING PlATE 
5 060081212 2 ,, 1:,r 437-4ox 12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12 
6 154599000 1 'JI..NV??\-3:, SOlENOID CUSHION 
7 S02652001 1 •f1!'1- WASHER 
8 823838001 1 'Jvi1'Vim'-'J< SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
8-1 $02654001 1 'JvNFl-t\- SOlENOID LEVER 
8-2 014680632 1 7t?*':.437-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
9 S38003101 1 'J~'')L-11'-t'/vll·- DRIVING LEVER PUSH LEVER 
10 849645001 1 jf:,;t.\1'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
11 838004002 1 ?Fo)L,,._,_~,~~· <ia·IH> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER < Mraked in 2> 
11 538004003 1 ?V?v11·-x~711' <ta~3> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER < Mraked in 3 > 
11 538004004 1 ?V')vll·-x~'lll. <2-it4> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER < Mraked in 4> 
12 559893001 2 7t*'M437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10 
13 146847001 2 <fll' ;f- WASHER. PLAIN4.76 
14 159905001 1 ~JMH?i!'l-W ADJUS11NG SCREW 
15 105612003 1 t"/~7.94 NUT, SM7.94 
16 549644001 1 ?~'?vll·-r:,n;.·'J DRIVING LEVER GUIDE SHAFT 
17 231071001 1 ;t'J1,8X15 BUSH, 8X15 
18 S32235001 1 :;v;t!fi./\'.f. SPRING, COMPRESSlON 
19 048070342 1 ~J?E7 RETAINING RING, E7 
20 153596001 1 •nf:t- WASHER 
21 154596000 1 1'~:f•Jh.l.v11·~.,;.3;, CUSHION 
22 549646101 1 1~:\'')'J~'')itii'-'Ji: THREAD DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
22-1 S59874001 1 {~:f·J?f')itll'- THREAD DRIVING LEVER 
22-2 559872001 1 {~:fl)lD THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 
22-3 S59871001 1 f;,:t-:/4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
22-4 559873001 2 if1f-t- WASHER, PLAIN 
22-5 SA0049001 2 t"J~4.37 NUT, SM4.37 
22-6 028680242 1 11'1-ifb':t-2-4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
23 014770622 1 7t~;tt-:t'6.351J*':. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
24 502354001 2 ~?':I:\''·H':4:t'B SHOULDER SCREW, B 
25 100022005 2 t"J~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
26 549648001 1 1~:\''JP':W?:: THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY 
28-1 549649001 1 ·H:t-•JD':W THREAD TRIMMER ROD 
28-2 141492001 2 ~?':1:\''f'Ji; JOINT ASSY 
28-3 100022005 2 t':l~s:ss NUT, SM5.95 
29 549650001 1 '~'•*'!vii·- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
30 510195101 1 1•:t-•JL>"'-'./? THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 
31 110367001 1•rn. WASHER. PLAIN SPECIAl. 8 
32 048060342 1 ~J?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
33 014760622 1 7t~#:t'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
34 538011001 1 {~'Jtfitll';f. SPRING, EXTENSION 
35 849651001 1 J\;t.IJ'r SPRING HOOK 
36 110233001 1 jf:,;t-:,·4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
37 110161004 1 t':/~4.76 NUT, SM4.76 
38 849994001 2 ifb.:t-4.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
40 538012001 1 ~-~b:,~/1·-'J.:: CONNECTING ROD LEVER ASSY 
41 510202201 1 (,/b:A-11'-'/'J LEVER SHAFT 
42 121007001 1 Y9<':1H;i·W4.37 SET SCREW. SM4.37 
43 S38015001 1 111H~ NEEDLE PlATE 
44 538016001 1 {~')Lo/IJ~ THREAD CONNECTING ROD 
45 849988001 1 -ff?11N'J:; MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY, N 
<46 610208001 1 1F?IIb;,tf <t=0.4> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=0.4> 
46 510208002 1 1'F?IIb:,•f <t=0.5> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=0.5> 
46 510208003 1 1'f?111J:,tj' <t=0.6> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=0.6> 
47 500705001 1 1f ?,11J;- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR 
48 510209101 1 :tJ,f.:t'4.37 SCREW, 5M4.37 
49 S10210201 1 lT{II FIXED KNIFE 

118-B34-403 
38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ~1;7J IJ ~~~~I Thread trimmer mechanism 

5~ 

I . 

46--~ 

45~ 
47 ' 

48--~~ 

39 

51 

w 
52 

• 
I 

~41 

[g~42 

55 

17 

36 

118-834-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ~f1l'J llllfRi I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTI ~.><.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

50 111140002 2 ""*;(2.38 SCREW. SM2.38 
51 100032004 2 'f7*" '4.37 SCREW, FlAT SM4.37 -40)(8 
52 811244001 2 :..J.*:..·4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
53 • 1 Jl'}7t.f~ NEE.DL£ HQE PlATE 
54 100360003 2 '}7-t-!/2.38 SCREW. FLAT SM2 .. 38 
55 228475000 1 ~'J?II'/f'1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

118-834-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . ifttl. ..( ll!lfi I Thread wiper mechanism 

< lllfBtlft I For Solenoid t ype > 

13 

~ 
161715 

~~r 

1"1--- 11 
lb-14·1 

7 

:~~:.;;~~~~-~~; ·~~~~~~~-·-·····si4··:=~~~---········· -----4·--·------------------- ----------------------- --

41 

~r- Q; 
709 ~ 

511 
710 

r1. ~ 1r. 
. \ /..-....... ~ 701 : 
~706 f ~~""'!VIP 

7o5 j~- I 
. / i 503 

..-li.l) v· 703 ~ 
~1 J,J-15 711 

702 712 

118-934-405 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~tl.-1'1111~ I Thread wiper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I::;; )I{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<•ilitm> <For Solenoid tyFo> 
1 5+9652101 1 ?{A.~f?i-A'- THREAD WIPER DRMNG LE\IER 
2 152822101 1 ?1'11-'./') THREAD WIPER SHAFT 
3 025no232 1 t:7if"D";HJ.r)8.35 WASHER, PlAIN M 6.35 
4 048040342 1 ~J.'JE4 RETAINING RJNG, E4 
5 014760622 1 yt~Jf.l/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
6 838024001 1 ?{1\'-00Jrl/~ THREAD WIPER ROO SHAfT 
7 838025001 1 ?1' 1\'-D"Jf' "" THREAD WIPER ROO ASSY 
8 145992001 1 Y~~'!IHJ:I-~·4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
9 048060342 1 ~J?E6 RETAINING RiNG, E6 
10 116629001 2 if'1.i'.f. WASHER 
11 841284301 1 ?{A'"')'f'J~ THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY 
12 048030342 1 ~J'JE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
13 152827001 1 ;t{JI41)t:, OIL CAP 
14-1 014710522 1 7t~J.f.~· U6'J*·~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4. 76 
15 156206001 1 'J{A'-A THREAD WIPER. A 
16 062670512 1 t"-':!357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
17 025350132 1 t:?•rn~~r) WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 

<xY-Jtm, &tim> <For Pneumatic type 
& Inner clampinc device> 

14-1 014710522 1 7t~J;!.~'4.76?*';; SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76 
15 156206001 1 ?{1\'-A THREAD WIPER. A 
500 841556001 1 -€~1\'Ht-:,b:,n TR·WIPER CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
501 84-4600001 1 ?{ 1\. -•'J'f'J> THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY 
502 153112001 1 jl':,;t.l-'3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
503 021670202 1 T'J~2ltJ.3.57 NUT, 2 SM3.57 
504 841205001 1 t;if'JJ'.f. WASHER, PLAIN 
505 841206001 1 {~A;{I\'.f. THREAD WIPER SPRJNG 
506 841207000 1 ~ .. ·....., :~·!. SPACER RUBBER 
507 $25456001 3 7'7:,>/ -\'t':, PLUNGER PIN 
508 5+2017109 1 WJt-J{fl-')??{9 W-SOI..ENOIO SmiNG PlATE 
509 062M0812 2 t "-'::J.437-40X8 SCREW, PAN St.I4.37-40X8 
510 018400632 2 7t*'JIHX6 BOLT, SOCKET ~14X6 
511 100645003 2 if't(.f. WASHER 
512 842018109 1 WJt-J{fiJI\'- WIPER SOLENOID COVER 
513 0084006()4 2 +~7XJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
514 837808109 1 ,t-Nf'1J11'-£7~ SOLENOID COVER UD, E 
515 008400604 2 +~7XJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
516 841657001 1 f~J.MD"Jf'DW TENSION RELEASE ROD, OW 
517 061350616 1 lt7::J35X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.5XS 
518 104449001 1 ::~'4t~15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 

< KE-435C)fi> <For KE-435C> 
14-2 014760632 1 1t1*'o595-28XG SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
15 156206001 1 ?{If-A THREAD WIPER. A 
503 021870202 1 t'J~2ir:J.3.57 NUT, 2SM357 
504 841205001 1 t7't'1J';t. WASHER, PLAIN 
505 $41206001 1 •HI\';{II'.f. THREAD WIPER SPRING 
507 S25456001 3 7'7:r • ..-~t·~ Pl.l.tiGER PIN 
511 100G-45003 2 if!J'.f. WASHER 
514 S37806109 1 ~UrtJn'-£7~ SOLENOID COVER UD. E 
515 008400604 2 +f7A:14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 
700 542859001 1 {fl\';{ t.-:,.IJ:,3J'J:: T-WIPER CONNECTING ROO ASSY 
701 542864101 1 '7 of 1\. -?H'i WIPERARMASSY 
702 S13385001 1 l-J.f.~'3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.5740X10 
703 S12668001 1M- COLLAR 
704 100859001 1 ~·:,*l-'3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
705 021660102 1 T'JH'l:l3.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
708 159111001 1 C'J7"Jf1:ff{ll'.f. C CLUTCH GUIDE SPRJNG 

11 8-834·405 
42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . ~H.-{ (II{H; I Thread wiper mechanism 

< 11!111lt'!! I For Solenoid type > 

13 

a 
161715 

~~-

710 

43 

1'1--- 11 
~14-1 

., 
' • .. 

7 

rti7t4( ~ 
507~~507 
507 --?"' ® 

I-5os 
<C>--504 
-5os 

500 

@ 10 
~~ 8 

-~s 

502 

a;::::-..,.,-:~ 
501~ 1

4-
1 

503-~15 

14-2 l . 
• 

701 
( & 

705 i/~.vl 
' / i 503 ) v · 703 i 

~1j-15 711 

702 712 

118-834-405 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~HL.1Ml~ I Thread wiper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I:;..-;I-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<KE-435CJII> <For KE-436C> 
707 062680512 2 f'\l437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5 
708 S37147109 1 'J1,1-fVPW'r.f9E SCXENOID SETIING PtATE, E 
709 S59893001 2 7tl!I"J!.I-437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10 
710 S37148109 1 'J1, Nf':l111· -E SCXENOID COVER, E 
711 S59891001 2 Yt~<'Jt.I-437-40X6 BOI. T, SOCKET SM4.37 -40X6 
712 521875001 1 'fn. WASHER 

118-834-405 
44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~llil;( ' . er mechanism IIG~ I Thread mpp 

C Ill I For KE-434C > < KE-434 ---, 
s r 5·1 5-2 I I 9

____, ,.._J_. 1 ~-s 5-4 1 ~ ~5 1~~1s-s ~ ® I ~~~- 'IE} __ _) ....:;::? • .._-...-r-- •. I. . .. 
= 

-- 5-3 

22-1 

45 

716--1 
717 

118-634-406 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~H!il;(I'A~ I Thread nipper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:.:..->'-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

< KE-4340 11! > <For KE-.434C> 
1-1 $49665001 1 .f~u~w;~ ·~a TENSION RELEASE ROD ASSY 
1-1-1 $49666001 1 .(~J.Mil";~· TENSION RELEASE ROD 
1-1-2 141492001 1 9<':1:\''7~< JOINT ASSY 
1-1-3 100022005 1 t-7~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
2 145478101 1 ,·;,:t-~'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
3 $02354001 1 9('";:\'"Tf;,;t.~/B SHOULDER SCREW, B 
4 100022005 1 f':/~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
5 549653001 1 .(~J.J~~~f?L-1\'~' TRRELEASE DRIVING LEVERASSY 
5-1 549654001 1 f~J.M~F?L-11·- TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER 
5-2 153597001 1 \>91'~ftll':\'1J7- LOWER THREAD RETAINER COLLAR 
5-3 630033001 1 f;,:t-n.s7 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
5-4 549655001 1 1J;- COLlAR 
5-5 106129002 1 t':/~3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
5-6 028350242 1 ll•;t.•fb':f-2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
6 549656001 1 .(~J.JI,,:II,./1'-u TENSION RELEASE LEVER, U 
7 549657001 1 :u.~.,"·-ux~?/\' RELEAASE LEVER U STOPPER 
8 $19748001 1 '11-'?~7;,,1'll\>3;, CUSHION 
9 062880812 2 t"'::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
11 538032001 1 1~.J.Mt./\·- TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
12 846734001 1 ;tt;:t77'L-/\·-;.·1 W.ct.AMP LEVER LIFTER SHAFT 
13 601998001 1 YrnHJ~:t-'-'3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X8 
14 $38033001 1 11;-13 COlLAR, 13 
15 048040342 2 ~J'7E4 RETAINlNG RING, E4 
17 SA0703001 1 .(~:r.JI,JL-/\'-11'* TENSION RELEASE LEVER SPRING 
18 531006001 1 ;j'if:t71(7l LIFTING LEVER 
19 539051001 1 t,.·.,·~a35xtz SCREW, PAN (SIP W) M3.5X12 
21 $31952001 1 ;tif:t77' ~;;,1 PRESSER BAR UFTER CRANK 
22-1 $10239001 1 {~:r.JI,~*'? TENSION RELEASE STUD 

< KE-435011! > <For KE-4350> 
1-2 555108001 1 f~:r.JI,;IIl")~·~· TENSION RELEASE ROD ASSY, SF 
1-2-1 555109001 1 .(~J.Mil"Jf TENSION RELEASE ROD 
1-2-2 141492001 1 9<':/H~< JOINT ASSY 
1-2-3 100022005 1 t':/~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
2 145478101 1 9'/:t-:-'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
3 502354001 1 ;7':/:H;';,:t-:t'B SHOULDER SCREW, B 
4 100022005 1 t"J~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
5 549653001 1 .f~J.M1r?t.-"·~a TR·RELEASE DRIVING LEVERASSY 
5-1 549654001 1 f~J.I~I~F?t.11'- TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER 
5-2 153597001 1 :tH~lf"':\'tJ;- LOWER THREAD RETAINER COLLAR 
5-3 $30033001 1 11'A· ~~ 3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
5-4 549655001 1JJ;- COLLAR 
5-5 106129002 1 t"J~3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
5-6 028350242 1 11'1-if'JJ':t-Z-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
6 $49658001 1 f~J.M.,11·-u TENSION RELEASE LEVER, U 
7 $49657001 1 J..t;l!-11' -U;I.~?I\' RELEAASE LEVER U STOPPER 
8 519748001 1 ifF?~'.IWJ:t3;, CUSHION 
9 062880812 2 t"'J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
15 048040342 2 ~J'7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
16 109763002 1 if'1J';t. WASHER 
22-2 555199001 1 {~J.Mf;,L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 
700 542870201 1 .(~:tM7'7'T'll~ TENSION RELEASE BRACKET 
701 062771012 1 t "'J635-40X10 SCREW. PAN SM6.35-40X10 
702 542873101 1 f~:tJ~JIL-11'- T·RELEASE LEVER 
703 542871201 1 ;!'if J:7:t 77 ')., 11' ~· WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
704 510229101 1 ;tifii-11'-,1·:~- SPRING 
705 543900001 1 1J'.I'T1'J;,~A STEPPING UNK, A 
706 025750132 1 t7'f!f:t-:t375.56 WASHER. PLAINS 5.S6 
707 048040342 1 ~J'7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

118-834-406 
46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~ ;J.II!I~ I Thread nipper mechanism 

< KE-434C Ill I For KE-434C > 

22-1 
-- -----···· ··································· · ·· - ---- - ---- - - -- - ---- - - ------ ----- ---- - - -- -- --- - ---- ---- - --- -- --------~ ----···· 

118-834-406 

47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~MJII!IIflt Thread nipper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'1Y t::n•1' NAME OF PA.RT5 RM 

< KE-43SC Ill > <For KE-435C > 
708 543901001 1 IJ:t'n'J~ STEPPING UNK, B 
709 151907001 2 ~·:t*-H95 STUD SCREW 5.95 
710 100022005 2 1":1~5.96 NUT, SM5.95 
711 543902001 1 b:t'ri'J:t'JC STEPPING UNK, C 
712 559893001 2 711<.C.f.437-40X10 BOLT. SOCKET SM4.37-«JX10 
713 028680242 2 "'t-tf1.(:f-2-4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
714 100645003 2'fh"* WASHER 
715 543909001 1 1J:t7':1•J:t~l\.-" STEPPING UNK BASE 
716 159905001 1 ~J~.(Hr)t·,w ADJUSTING SCREW 
717 106147002 1 t~M.94 NUT, SM7.94 
718 843903001 1 ~J~'7H CYUNDER .KliNT 
719 148764001 1 ll':tt-i/4.76 SHOULDER SCREW. Sl\14.76 
720 810123001 1 :tttzJJ.t.ilr CCll.AR 
721 110161004 2 t7~.76 NUT. Sf.A4.76 
722 546144100 1 ~J:t~'26X16~' CYI.INDERASSY, 25X15 
722-1 546145000 1 ~J:tf25X15 CYLINDER, 25X15 
722-2 804905000 2 n-7~:t HAlf UNION 
723 5431104101 1 X1if1J~'IJJ7t.f~ AlR CYUNDER SETTING PlATE 
724 524729000 4 CQ2*'MM5X45 BOLT, CQ2 MSX45 
725 060661212 4 n'1':tf437-40X12 SCREW, Blt-D SM4.37-40X12 

118-834-406 
48 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~Jilt !J IIIIi'- I Thread take-up mechanism 

< KE·434C Ill/ For KE·434C > 

2 

10-1 
9·1 

8 

t~~ 3 
18 

17-1 

< KE-43SC Ill / For KE-435C > 

1-2 

8 

· A 
11~~ ~ I 7 12 

#) &--10·2 

8--9-2 

1r~ 
18 

3 

17-2 

118-834-408 

49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~n •J llllfl t Thread take-up mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~-"-< NAME OF PARTS RM 
<KE-4340!11> <For KE-4:140> 

1-1 S4S659001 1 ~J.(~'I-'J:/7{9 SOlENOID SElliNG PlATE 
2 062710812 2 t"-':l47&-32X8 SCREW. PAN SM4.76-32X8 
3 549660101 1 {~~·J~n·- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
4 107321003 2 f:.-.t-:/4.76 SHOUlDER SCREW, SM4.76 
5 519748001 1 -lj~-~77;,?T'Jil3;, CUSHION 
e 047401442 1 ;I.7"1J;,?'t';,AW4 PIN, SPRING RCUAW4 
7 $49661101 1 ~I·W":I4''i' 
8 501998001 2 79~'!1HJ;t.'l'3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 
g..1 110251001 2 JVJt-lj:to)T'I \';t.1l7 SPRING HOOK 
1Q-1 021870102 2 t"/H l-:1.3.57 Nlff, 1 SM3.57 
11 534683001 1 o(f :f1Jn';t. SPRING, EXTENSION 
12 519746001 1 -ljf-'~?7;,?7'!11-3;, CUSHION 
13 $49663001 1 t":/~3.57 NUT, Sl/13.57 
14 062671012 1 t"-"J357-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
15 028350242 1 "'*4fb";t.2- 3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
18 025350332 1 trt'1i"U '{3.5 WASHER, RAIN L 3.5 
17-1 549662001 1 ~f'J~n·~;;,; TR£AD TAKE-UP LEVER CRANK 
18 155559001 1 t?"i'H WASHER, PlAIN 
19 048040342 1 ~J'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
20 549664000 1 1'~~'J'IvN~·11"·- TREAD TAKE-UP SOlENOID COVER 
21 062670612 2 t"-·~7-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

< KE-4350111> < For KE-435C> 
1·2 S55181001 1 ~Nf'PJ":I'T·m< SOLENOID SETTING PlATE ASSY 
2 062710812 2 t " ':H76-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4,76-32X8 
3 S49860101 1 {H'JI-1\'- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
4 107321003 2 9';,.f.i1'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4,76 
5 519746001 1 "iV~?7;,??'!1il3;, CUSHION 
6 047401442 1 ;I.7"1J;,?' f;,AW4 PIN, SPRING RCUAW4 
7 549661101 1 ~/1'f'':l:f''i' 
8 S01998001 2 7n,:fh~t-vas7 SET SCREW, SM3.57 -40X6 
g..2 110251001 1 JV;t"ix?'i'n':t.b'T SPRING HOOK 
11>-2 021670102 1 hH ii:J.3.57 NUT, 1SM3.57 
11 534683001 1 {1-:f'Jn'.f. SPRING. EXTENSION 
12 S111746001 1 ~·;;;;,??':1'l3;, CUSHION 
13 549663001 1 t':/~3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
14 062671012 1 t"'J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
15 028S50242 1 "'*li'b':t-2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
16 025350332 1 t"'1.i'.f.f 1'3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
17-2 55511 1001 1 {~f')~l\--?7;,? TITAKE-UP LEVER CRANK 
18 155559001 1 on·:~- WASHER, PLAIN 
19 048040342 1 ~I'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
20 549664000 1 ·HPNvi·W1l1\·- TREAD TAKE-UP SOlENOID COVER 
21 062670612 2 t"'J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57 -40X6 

118·834-408 
50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . tt(iiii:~:±:HIIIl~ I Synchronizer 

1 

118-834-501 
P . 7f 1) / t- lU&I!Of1fi I Printed circuit board mechanism 

y 1-13 

~1-6 1-13--f 

1-9 ~-

1-14 

118-934-518 

51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. stiltiW~tti$1!1Hi I Synchronizer 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~;I.( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 548666001 1 ~/,llt{lf?~ SYNCHROI'IZER ASSY 
2 062400806 2 t"'::J4X8 SCREW. PAN M4X8 
A 538080001 1 11')~~~-~\',,~ NEEDLE LOWER MAGNET ASSY, D 
5 538082001 2 111)?JY~\',,~ NEEDLE UPPER MAGNET ASSY, U 
6 062681412 3 t"'::J437-40X14 SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40X14 
7 025680132 3 t7't'b'-*~3?4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 

118-634·501 

P. ::t•J:: .... Hi~IW~ 1 Printed drcult board mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~;I.( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 849479001 1 }f/.:fll'/?~ MAIN PCB ASSY 
1-1 529019000 4 ICM54640P IC:M54640P 
1-2 543178000 6 PH1J7'7PC9231 PHOTO COUPLfR:PC9231 
1-3 093650008 1 CMOSIC74HC08F IC: 7 4H<Xl8F 
1-4 093650032 1 CMOSIC74HC32F IC:74HC32F 
1-5 091170009 2 BIPIC74LS09F IC:74LS09F-T 
1-6 549484000 8 MOSFETFSlOKMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2 
1-7 549485000 8 MOSFETFX6KMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FX6KMJ-2 
1-8 549471000 6 MOSFETFK18SM-12 TRANSISTOR, FET:FKIBSM-12 
1-9 538155000 3 IW>SFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR. FET:2SK1ll6 
1-10 550645000 1 IW>SFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET:2SK1307 
1-11 549486000 1 IW>SFET2SJ222 TRANSISTOR, FET:2SJ222 
1-12 U32744000 1 DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708 
1-13 OA4301005 31 +t"'if,;:3X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X 10 
1-14 S48578000 1 GFUSE5AFB1J-r7-t GLASS FUSE, SA WILEED WIRE 
1-15 Y51030150 1 * ''JC50B103 CAPACITOR, Pa. YESTER 506103 

118-834-518 
52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 1 . ::J ~ t-c - Jl.-;f--:;? ;;f.IIIJQ't I Control box mechanism 

1-3 

1-22 

- . . , .... ; 

~· 1
:···---... 

' 

53 

20~ 
21~ 

OL.......,......ID 
1-26·13 

1·2 

118-834-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . ::J;.;I-c-JL-7F-·:~?A.M~ 1 Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'T't' t:;:-)1.( NAME OF PARTS 

1 549467001 1 *"''"'~ BOXASSY 
1-1 549468001 1 j'!11r':4·,~;!. POWER SUPPLY BOX 
1-2 549469001 1 #!l.fi\'!IIJJ':IH' MAIN PCB SETllNG PlATE 
1-3 549470001 1 *"'?1.7, BOX COVER 
1-4 538093000 1 :~-r:fiti{' HCWERPI.ATE 
1-5 DA5401206 2 +t"'t'?~X12DB SCREW, PAA (SIP WASI-£R) M4X12 
1-6 021400206 2 2!t.J.t"JI-4 NUT, 2M4 
1-7 547692000 1 OCJ7:tH?~ FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC 
1-8 OA5403006 2 +t" 't'?HX30DB SCREW, PAA (SIP WASHER) M4X30 
1·9 OA5400806 1 +t"T?~4X8DB SCREW, PAA (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-10 OA5401206 2 +t-""t"?i:4X12DB SCREW, PAA (SIP WASHER) M4X12 
1-11 542260000 1 7'J~sw:J-r 434?:: FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, 434 
1·12 838107100 1 ti'-t·n·:,.,-:,~-r CONTROL POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
1-13 538108000 1 H7'!!'r':t.:H' MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
1-14 538109100 1 ~r·-H·:,.,·;...::rr H-P POWER SUPI'I. Y HARNESS 
1-15 538110000 1 PER::J-r POWER HARNESS 
1-16 511949000 1 ::fl.7'""'.J. RUBBER BUSH 
1-17 500554000 17 -IH;"-f.6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
1-18 531760000 2 CKS~!I7'28L CORD CLAMP, 26-L 
1·19 543275000 6 rF?;!I1WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
1·20 843276000 4 :r+'?7:dWS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
1-21 S432nooo 1 J-r~7Z1'Ws4NS CORD CLAMP, WS4NS 
1·22 008400004 12 47;!.l4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-23 538116000 1 *'•W:,n FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
1-24 537059001 1 PE~-? LABEL,PE 
1·25 537De0001 1 1-;!.~-'J LABEL. GROUNDING 
1-26 549939101 1 7"/1r'/.fll'/?i: POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
1-26-1 543177000 1 MA3a30?< IC :MA3830 
1·26·2 543184000 2 PH1Ji7PC923 PHOTO COUPLER :PC923 
1·26-3 549586000 2 MOSFET2SK1941 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK 1941 
1-26-4 555473000 1 Sl0PA905C8-F DIOOE, AA :PA905C6-f 
1-26-5 538203000 1 SBDY0802C04R DIODE :YG8l22C04R 
1-26-e SA0037000 2 1\'1);!.9'/140511 VARJSTOR:V140511 
1-26·7 232384001 1 sn·~I\.DSA382MA SURGE ABSORBER :DSA362MA 
1-26-8 549071000 1 DBRD25XB80 DtOOE BRIDGE :25XB60 
1·.26-9 536205000 2 f'!IC250B182 CAPACITOR, ALUM-a.EC 2508182 
1-.26-10 SA1034000 1 7'/C63B582 CAPACITOR, ALUM-a.EC 638562 
1-.26-11 543175000 1 ~'j!I;!.ETS54AA168 TRANSFORMER :54M159 
1-26-12 543176000 1 ~7!1;!.ETS35AD199 TRANSFORMER:35AD199 
1·26-13 543181000 1 J{Jt,ETS49A0289AC COL :49AD289AC 
1·26-14 538208000 1 RYJW1AFSNOC5V RELAY :JW1AFSWDC '!N 
1-26-15 153242000 2 t:t- ;!.'6A FUSE,6A 
1-26-16 508030000 1 GtJ-;!.'5AFB FUSE. SA:FB 
1-26-17 548580000 1 OFUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A:FB 
1·26-18 OA4301005 8 +t-"'t'?.3X100A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
1·26-19 543189000 1 PC BEl ::t-f PCB E1 HARNESS 
1-26-20 543187000 1 PCBE2::rV PCB E2 HARNESS 
1-26-21 $.49472000 1 ~l:;!.,SD-22 THERMISTOR :60-22 
1·26-22 $.49938000 1 i(1I)!t-. INSULA nON SHEET 
10 5494nooo 1 PROMt-1'*'3~:0 PROM CONTROL ASSY 
10-1 UA4817000 1 MOSL5127C2001 EPROM:27C2001 
11 549478000 1 PROMt-t~• PROM MOTOR ASSY 
11-1 538143000 1 CMDSLSJ27C512 LSI:27C512 
12 228475000 1 'rJ'J?I\'!I •• 1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

116-834-502 

RMII!=• tl<i<tt. ''t'L ''->atlfo£~1!11:1. 'tdO:~itT l:. &lliW~Jl~!i!i.l'l<-:;t). ?t:-I!·;~H:fJ:?'t'L 'iN'. 
When ordering parts which have an (") in the RM colum, these parts will be supplied es aset together with other 
necessary parts such as sucuit boards. 

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . :::1 :..- t--o_ Jl.-;f- ~ ~ 7-BII'"' w I Control box mechanism 

1·3 
1·22 

~· 

55 

20~ 

21~ 

0 

1· 26·13 

--
1· 12 f --

1~1 
~ 11 

I ·' --

1·26·20 

1·20 

1·26·9 

1·26·17 

1-2 

1·15 

· 14 

118-834-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO CODE Q'TY !:~.1'-( NAME OF PARTS 

<ti!I!Rl> < For Export> 
20 $58352101 2 7':t'f H" 'A..~IJ:~? LABa. ElEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 

j21 
<I!J!"l[q)JJ!> <For Japa~ only> 

$58353101 2 7 ~ .f7" A..'J 

!54 555627001 1 IM7" /~ IM lABEl 

"fO!ltliiiiM" • For Supply pwts • 

<.::.~200V, 220V)I:l> <For .. 3-Phose 200V & 220V AO> 

H-1 853031001 1 *''?'-'J"l~oAHM BOX UNIT, A 1-1M 

<•1)200V, 230VR!> <For "1- Phase 200V & 2.30V AC > 
H-2 $53033001 1 *''?'-'1"1~~2-IM BOX UNIT, A2-IM :1-1'. ~V 

<.llli)100VJII> <For Jap., only> 
H-3 $5303-4001 1 •11':1?'-'l"l~~BHM 

<•1)110V, 120VR!> < For "1-flh- 110V & 120V AC> 
H-4 $53035001 1 *'•:I?J,'J"l~<B2-IM BOX UI\IT, B2~M :1-P. 110V AC 

<.=:;jg415VIII > <For "3-Phase 415V AC> 
H-5 853058001 1 ~;'':f?J,'J"l,<CHM BOX UIIIT, C1-IM :3-1'. 415V AC 

<=1)380VIII> < For "3- Phau 380V AC> 
H-6 853037001 1 lj;'':f~J,'J"l,W2-IM BOX UNIT, C2-IM :3-1'. 38fN AC 

<.llli)240VJII> <For "1-Phase 240V AC > 
H-7 $53038001 1 *'';I~J,'J"l'<C~IM BOX UNIT, ~M :1-P. 240V AC 

<.=:IJ400VJII> < FM • 3-Phase 400V AC > 
H-6 853039001 1 *'':I?X'J"l,~E-IM BOX UNIT, E~M :3-P. 400V AC 

<•1!230V.III > < F"" "1-IPhase 230V AC > 
H-9 $53040001 1 *''?X'J"l,~F-IM BOX UNIT, F~M :1-1'. 2?J(N AC 

116-834-502 

RMllt::•flMI. '"C~ '-l>ail61o~~/'1JtL 't::t:!tnt:t l:, &I!X.Hf.J:fll!.ll.»<- ;t,A ?t:-1!71-t::f.J:?"CL 'Y:T. 
When ordel1ng parts which have an (') in the RM colum, these parts will be supplied as aset together with other 
necessary parts such as sucuit boards. 

RM 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

56 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . ::J ~ 1- [] - Jl-#-:; !7 ;t.. ~~~~I Control box mechanism 

57 

< E l!I200V ,220VI!I I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > 

< lii*100V!11/ For Japan only> 

< E;!II415V,380V1!1/ For "3-Phase 415V & 380V AC" > 

3·3·2 
3·3·1 

' ::t7'Y;o/!loll./ OPTION PARTS " 

< EI1!400V I For "3·Phase 400V AC" > 

3·3·2 
3-3· 1 

< *.ui220V,230V.IIII Fo r ' 1·Phase 220V & 230V AC" > 

< 111411110V,120V.IIII For "1·Phase 110V & 120V AC" > 

< Q240VJIII For " 1·Phase 240V AC" > 

< 111!11230V I For "1·Phase 230V AC" > 

,-so 
~51 
~49 
-s2 

118-634-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . :::J;.;t-O-JL-;t{·;~?;;f.6!Hl/ Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'lY ~-"1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<=lO~OOV, ~20V.Ift> <For ·a-Phaoo 200V & ~V AC> 
2-1 538112001 1 t '/1 ;,svt?<;A POWER SUPPLY SWITCHASSY, A 
2·1·1 538113000 1 t :..7 :AN:rt A POWER SUPPLY IN HARHESS, A 
2-1-2 538133000 1 t :..r·:..l+ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2-1-3 J02657001 1 3f';t'/5Wf1 7 3P. PUSH SWITCH, 117 
2·1-4 22.514001 2 1! ':l:t)-f' INSULATION PlATE 
2-1-5 218859001 2 1H:ri M150 BINDER, M150 

<.llll6100V.AJ> <For Japan only> 
2-2 838114000 1 ·f:..1r'~SW~iB 
2-2-1 838115000 1 t':..t·~~N~-rs 
2-2-2 538118000 1 t':t~r'~l-fl~H 
2-2-3 .102857001 1 3Ptilsw•n 
2-2-4 224514001 2 i!'":/1~1', 
2-2-5 218859001 2 ll'{;..t'M150 

< .:l6415V, 380V.Ift> <For ·3-Phan 415V & 380V AC> 
2-3 838117000 1 'T':..t·~~•c POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY. C 
2-3-1 538115000 1 j';,t'~IN:H'B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 
2-3-2 538133000 1 ·T':..t';..:H' POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2·3-3 J02657001 1 3P.O'lSWI17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, 117 

2-3-4 224514001 2 ·1!'':11;,{~ INSULATION PLATE 
2-3-5 218859001 2 ll'{;..fM150 BINDER, M150 

<.llll6200V, 230V.AJ> <For •1-Phaaa ~OOV & 230V AC> 
2-4 847592000 1 t':..'r'~SW~<D POWER SUPPLY SVvTTCH ASSY, D 
2-4-1 S38113000 1 t':..1r'~IN:t-r A POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS. A 
2-4-2 $47595000 1 j';,t'~J-f·~:-:1.":/ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2-4-3 J02657001 1 3f>ti~SW.17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, 1117 
2-4-4 224514001 2 1!'":11;,{9 INSULATION PLATE 
2-4-5 218859001 2 11' {:ri'M150 BINDER, M150 

·;t:t~3~A . "OPTION PARTS" 
< = l6400VJII> <For "3-Phan 400V AC> 

2.S 538120000 1 t':..t':..IN:t-r E POWER SUPPLY IN HARHESS, E 

<•l6230VJII> <For ·1-Pllasa ~30V AC> 
2-6 543188000 1 t';,t':..IN:t-VF POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, F 

<•~110V, 120V, 240VJII> <For ·1-Phasa 110V. 120V & 240V AC> 
2-7 S47594000 1 t':..t·;,~<G POWERSUPPLYSWITCHASSY, G 
2-7-1 S3811!1000 1 t ':..t·:..INl- f 'B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 
2-7-2 847595000 1 j';,t':..:t-f'~:.~., POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2-7-3 J02657001 1 3Ptl~SW#17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, 1117 
2-7-4 224514001 2 1!'":1 :r.;,{ 9 INSULATION PLATE 
2-7-5 218859001 2 ll'{;,fM150 BII'()ER. M150 

<.llllO~V. 230V <For "1-Phaaa 220V & 230V AC 
E.«!200V, 220V.AJ > 3-Phae 200V & 220V AC> 

3-1 S38123000 1 ACINJ:t49~· AC.[N CONNECTOR ASSY 

<•*lilOOV, 110V, 120VJII> <For "1-Phaso lOOV, 110V & 120V AC> 
3-2 S49473000 1 "-:rll:M;,xs~• CONVERSION TAANSFORMERASSY, B 
3-2-1 849474000 1 Ao;,1J:..f?:..XB COtNERSION TRANSFORMER. B 
3-2-2 S38126000 1 ACII'O- f AC-IN HARNESS 

118-834-502 
58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q2 . ::::J / 1- a-Jl.-#-:; ~ ;r.. ll!l«i I Control box mechanism 

59 

< E.~200V,220VJI! I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > 

< J11..111100V.IIll For Japan only> 

< ~415V,380VII! I For "3-Phase 415V & 380V AC" > 

3·3·2 
3·3·1 

• :t:1:- a /lito!!. I OPTION PARTS " 

< E.II!400V I For "3-Phase 400V AC" > 

3·3·2 

< ll!lll220V,230Vm I For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC" > 

< lii*!110V,120VII! I For "1-Phase 110V & 120V AC" > 

< llllii240V.IIII For " 1·Phase 240V AC" > 

< !1Utl230V I For "1·Phase 230V AC" > 

118-934-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02. ::J/t-O-Jl-if-·:~?.7.G!Iil/ Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::.:.-]11' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<JIUII240V <For "1 - Phase 240V AC 
~.fti400V, 416V, 380VJII> 3-Phse «XXV, 416V &380V AC> 

3-3 549475000 1 ":ffl;,t-');,'-C?~ CONVERSION TRANSFORMERASSY, C 
3-3-1 549476000 1 ":m;,t-;;,,_c CONVERSION TRANSFORMER. C 
3-3-2 538126000 1 ACINJ-~ AC~N HARNESS 

~ :t':t~3;....fll ,!i. ~OPTION PARTS~ 

< .IIUII230V Jll > <For "1-Ph""" 230V AC > 
3-4 $ 43201000 1 ACIN:t-VF AC.IN HARNESS, F 

<J11..11200V, 220V, 230VI<t1to> <Ex~ept for "200V, 220V &230V AC> 
4 018061436 4 1t*Mt1X14 BOI. T, SOCKET M6X14 
5 025060236 8 t71fHfl.')6 WASHER. PlAIN M 6 
6 021060106 4 1'lJ.t'.l~ NUT, 1 M6 
7 028060246 4 ll'.f.if'IJ'i-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

~ ;H'~:~;....fJoflo. • OPTION PARTS • 
<=~400VJD> <For ·a-Phase 400V AC> 

40 540635001 1 J1'n{M430E~~ NOISE ALTER ASSY, 430E 

<•otozaovm > < For "1-PI>&M 230V AC> 
40-1 $40816001 1 11''-.,{MEMC~~ NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 

<Q230V, ~«!400V)ll> <For "1 - PIIs.ao 230V AC & 3-Phoo 400V AC> 
41 540620000 1 "'"';,f'J':I'T{' PCB SETTlNG PlATE 
42 OA4400605 6 +t"'if~~4X60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
43 S40621000 1 EMIJYESD-SR-15 EMI CORE. ESO.SR-15 
44 540622000 1 EMIJ7ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
45 149809000 2 ~(7?7'L BEAD BAND, L=200 
48 640621000 3 EMIJYESD-SR-15 EMI CORE. ESO.SR-15 
47 540622000 2 EMIJ7ESD-SR- 25 EMI CORE, ESO.SR-25 
48 149809000 5 ~6?7'L BEAD BAND, L=200 
49 640823000 1 EMI:JlTR-41>-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
50 OA5401606 1 +t"·.,·~~4XHDB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
51 025040236 1 t7't'1J':t.fJ.')4 WASHER, PlAIN M 4 
52 021400108 1 t'.lf1'lJ.4 NUT, 1 M4 

118-834-502 
60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1 . ~fEll&!~ (KE-434C) I Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C) 

61 

" ;t;;l;," :;sa I OPTION PARTS " 

<x7-it.'J7t-~m 
I For soft work clamp of Pneumatic type > 

< :r.7 -itlfl / For Pneumatic type > 

500-5 
..--L-.. 
I soo-s-1 I ,-....l.-
11500-5-1-3 11 

500-10 II IS00-5-1·111 
J., I '--1 I 

soci-7• ...-rr-
500-:J . 8 

11 rtr---....JL~ 
~ l1 II 
100-a::.._; I~OO-s~0 1 500-1 

1150l5·2.....- ---,l 500-141 
II )/ 5oo-s-2-1 il 500-1s I 

~~~ ~4 ~~cr~ 
11 I d I 
11 1 ~II • 
k~--===--lJ I 
I 500-13---b ~500-12 I 
I I 
I J 
'--------- -

e-21 

.L23 
~22 

13 

~ 
11 

I 
r. - I - ---- , 16o0-8-1!Al 1 

I 600~1s- 1 ';A f-600-8 I 
:~ ~: ~~~ I 

1~--- _; I 
l 600-15·1 .) \oa ~ 600- I 
- T--6oo.2o-U ~ 19 I 
600·15 

r:-~-~ I 
~ . T L..-· 
~--. [j I -23 

--------~-· ___ )~~ 
118·834-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1 . ~!Efllli'- (KE-434C) I Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C) 

REF .NO CODE Q'TY t;:,)l{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

• *:1~3:..-Sii - • OPTlON PARTS • 
< :r. 7 -it':/71-~:r.Jil > <For Soft work clamp 

of .,...uourtic type> 
1-1 843687001 1 t{ltlf:J.-7'R AIR TUBE, R 
1-2 843687002 1 t-fltlf:J.-7'R AIR TUBE, R 
1-3 843688001 1 t1"1T.Jf:I.-7'L AIR TUBE, l 
1-4 643888002 1 t1'1l:,Y:l·7'L AIR TUBE, l 
11 508178000 2 7'7:.-tUY-4 BRANCH, UY -4 
12 804897000 2 7'7f4 PLVG, 4 
13 228475000 3 'r:I:I~II';,V1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9XOO 

<:r.Y--;f:JD> <For Pneumatic type> 
10 149796001 1 J'J.*-;\lJH'7~ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
20 OA5501205 2 +t.-..·•n::SX1WB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X12 
21 021500106 2 1!f::tt"J~5 NUT, 1 M5 
22 032422003 2 +lJ~;f.!/4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 
23 148847001 2 t'1f-* WASHER. PLAIN 4.76 
500 855424001 1 j'!r'./n'J1.7'2M< SOLENOID VAl.. liE 2AI>SSY 
500-1 531551209 1 ll'/1o7'1-'J':I'r1'*"3 sEmNG PlATE. 2.J :VAI.VE 
500-2 509318101 11':.-T~'Id INTEGRATOR 
500-l 640828000 1 ··-l·/\·,.,.1/4 BAll. V /JJ.. VE, 1/4 
500-4 509228000 1 1''r.f=·n·,_ NIPPlE, 1/4X1/8 
500-5 643879101 1 j';,'./tl/•7'2~:: SOLENOID VAI..VE ASSY. 2 
500-5-1 643880001 1 xn=!M·~; AIR MANIFOLD ASSY 
500-5-1-1 543884001 1 xn=!JH' AIR MANIFOLD 
500-5-1-2 643883001 2 j';,'./JIA-7' SOLENOID VALVE 
500-5-1-3 518415101 4 11-7:t.:;f!IQ4M5 HAI.F UNION :Q4M5 
500-5-2 643882100 1 n·_..,.,,_·MX2?:: VALVE HARNESS ASSY, X2 
500-5-2-1 5 12404000 2 ?o~·,\1"7'::~-*?~ VALVE CONNECTOR 
500-8 062302508 2 t "'J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
500-7 028030242 2 "'-*+f1(~-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
500-8 025030232 2 t;lf1J';HJ.')3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
500-9 640629000 2 n·t-..,::':17'/1. BARREL NIPPlE 
500-10 523880000 217-717- AIRMUFFlfR 
500-11 643886000 1 PTI.IIot'1 / o4 ELBOW, PT 114 
500-12 640622000 1 EM&:J7E5D--SR-'25 EMI CORE, ESO-SR-25 
500-13 149809000 1 9(7?1'L BEAD BAND, l =alO 
500-1. 84-4287000 1 7-J.1!~1050 GROUND WIRE, 1050 
500-15 OA5400806 1 +t,.··r ?••xsOJB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

<liUiJD> <For Inner clampin& ckovice > 
2-1 553118001 1 t-{!l;..'f:J.-7' AIR TUBE, RV-3Al=1600 
2·2 553118002 1 t-{!l;..f.l- 7' AIR TUBE. RV-38 L=1600 
10 149796001 1 J'.I.*-J.:I.lt!l'':!+ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
20 OA5501205 2 +t-."<f!J.5Xt2DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X12 
21 021500106 2 1\l::tt?~S NUT, 1 M5 
22 032422003 2 +'l'~~~~·4.1 X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 
23 148847001 2 ,.,.* WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
600 551855209 1 11:.-T~n·...,·sM• REVERSE VALVE I>SSY, 3A 
600-1 531570409 1 ll._..,l'J'?'r1'~5H VAI.VE SETTING PlATE. .c.5H 
800-2 509318101 1 'I".IT?'Id INTEGRATOR 
600-3 640628000 1 t'-11.11'/1.7'1/4 BALL VALVE. 1/4 
600-4 509228000 1 1''r1'=':17'/. NIPPlE, 114X1/8 
600-5 54-4748001 1 I7<=*'1-f'3 AIR MANIFOLD, 3 
600-8 643883001 3 7'7/n'M' SOLENOID VAI..VE 
~00-7 518415101 8 ,,_ n::;;t;,Q4M5 HAI..F UNION :Q4M5 
~00-8 543882100 1 111"7'11-:f.AX2?0: VALVE HARNESSASSY, X2 
600-3·1 512404000 2 !/Dfii'J"7'JM~ VALVE CONNECTOR 
600-9 062302506 2 t""J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
600-10 028030242 2 ll'*'f11"*2-3 WASHER. SPRING 2-3 

118-834-514 
62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R 1 . ~l%00f1fi (KE-434C) I Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C) 

" >t:1;.." :.-•8 I OPTION PARTS " 

< .J:7- it:J7 t-Jili.J:.EII 
. I For soft work clamp of Pneumatic type > 

< .J:7 -itm/ For Pneumatic type > 

____ _:r ___ _ 

I II: 'l"ll"-~:ll:>' 

( - 1~00-s.:_~_:~jl 
11500-5·2.....----,1 J / 500-s-2-1 'I 

1!1 ~4~1 
11 I 11 
II I ~~~ 
1'-~--=-==-)) 

500-13--b ~500·12 

'----------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

13 

~~ 

12 

~ 

~­
~· .. 

11 

1 

118·834-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1 . ~ffl!llii (KE-434C) I Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY a:::, ;I{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<&&Jil> <For Inner clompin1 device> 
600-11 025030232 2 t7~'b''f.f.J.')3 WASHER, PlAIN M 3 
600-12 540629000 2 1\'t-A.:":/7'}1. BARREl. NIPPLE 
600-13 523880000 2 :Il'-~77- AJRMUFFI.ER 
600-14 543686000 1 PT:t!W1/ 4 ELBOW, PT 1/4 
600-15 543696100 1 1\JI. ,-/\- .t-AX1?< WiVE HARNESS /ISSY, X1 
600-15-1 S44746100 1 ':l{i:J/\'A-7'1\- :f..;l. VAl. VE HARNESS 
600·15·2 644750100 1 ':I{:IJJ\'A.7'1\-.t-J.~4V VAI.VE HARNESS, 24V 
600·16 545252000 1 l,..\'':111~?;;, REGULATOR ASSY 
600-16·1 S45253000 1 1,..\'':rl!~ REGULATOR 
600-16·2 545254000 2 ':1.\''1'3109-4- 10 JOINT, 31094-10 
600-17 062404005 2 t"'J4X40 SCREW. PAN M4X40 
600-18 528741000 1 ;ry~:r-7' AIR TUBE, 4 L=3l0 
600-19 640622000 1 EMIJ7E50-SR-2~ EMI CORE, ESO.SR·25 
600-20 149809000 1 ~7'1fL BEAD BAND. L=200 
600-21 544287000 1 l'-J.i!:-1050 GROUND 'MRE, 1050 
600-22 0A5400806 1 +t"T?HX80B SCREW, PAN (SIP WASI£R) M4X8 

118·834-514 
64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R2 . ~J.±IJII~ (KE-435C) I Air pressure mechanism (KE-435C) 

";t7"Y3 /Ill&! I OPTION PARTS " 

< I. 7 - it :1 7 1- jtji.:I.Jij 
I For soft work clamp of Pneumatic type > 

13 

~ 
11 

12 

~ 
700 3·1 

r _ ____ _L ___________ I ~ 

35 

700.18 

• I f-20 
I . .J 

11 
~._.-I 

700·1 Lf·l-21 

<··- ~ I 
I , ' L.--+-1 

I - 23 
I 4-22 
I 
I 

~ 0 il~ 
~ 

'--I 
I 

7oo-12 700·3 I 
~~J, ~00-1 21 

~~_-.--
1 ·c:r : 
I 700·14 J 
~-------------------

10 

118-834-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R2 . ~ffflll~ (KE-435C) 1 Air pressure mechanism (KE-435C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'T'I ~;I{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
w :t:fy3:.-fe& • • OPTION PARTS w 

<~Y-it'.17HIP~JII> <For Soft work clamp 
of pneumatic type> 

1-1 $43687001 1 t.f ll:lf :J. _,-R AIR TUBE, R 
1-2 $43687002 1 ti'll:lf:J.-7'R AIR TUBE, R 
1-3 $43688001 1 t.fll:lf:J.-7'L AIR TUBE, l 
1-4 $43688002 1 t.f ll:lf :J. _,-L AIR TUBE, l 
11 508178000 2 7'7:-7UY-4 BRANCH,UY-4 
12 504897000 2 i 'W4 PLUG, 4 
13 228475000 3 'T":!'I!J/\':.Of'1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

3-1 553118001 1 t-IM.J.-7' AIR TUBE. RV-3A l=1600 
3-2 553118002 1 ti'M.J.-7' AIR TUBE, RV-38l=1600 
700 551854209 1 f':t'/II'M'3A?~ VALVE ASSY, 3A 
700-1 $31551209 1 11'1~71-'J":I?'i'92-3 SEmNG PLATE. 2-3:VALVE 
700-2 509318101 1 i'n?'L·~ INTEGRATOR 
7()0.3 S40628000 1 *'-l~/\.,~7'1/4 BALL VALVE. 1/4 
700-4 509228000 1 .(?'.(=":17·1. NIPPLE. 1/4X1/8 
700-5 844748001 1 xn=*"'Fa AIR MANIFOLD, 3 
700-6 843683001 3 'f:.0'/11')1.7' SOLENOID VALVE 
700-7 518415101 6 /\-J~::t:-Q4M5 HALF UNION :Q4M5 
700-6 843682100 1 I\')I.J'II-:t-AX2!/ii VALVE HARNESS ASSY, X2 
700-8-1 512404000 2 ?119'11'1~7-l:t-?; VALVE CONNECTOR 
700-9 062302506 2 t"'l3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
700-10 028030242 2 "':f.if1.J'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
700-11 025030232 2 t71fll';f,f:J.')3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
700-12 840629000 2 /\'Lo.ll-::":17')1. BARREL NIPPLE 
700-13 523880000 2 :t'/'-~77- AIR MUFFLER 
700-14 $43686000 1 PT:tJ~*' 114 ELBOW, PT 1/4 
700-15 843896100 1 /\'11o7'/\- *:I.Xl?:t VALVE HARNESS ASSY, XI 
700-15-1 844746100 1 7.(1.1"'"'7.11-M VALVE HARNESS 
700-15-2 544750100 1 ';1.(1.i/\'Ao7'11- :t-;1.24V VALVE HARNESS, 24V 
700-16 540622000 1 EMIJYESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESO.SR-25 
700-17 149809000 1 9i'7':17•L BEAD BAND, L=200 
700-18 644287000 1 7- ;1.-1!:.01050 GROUND WIRE, 1050 
700-19 OA5400806 1 +t"''f?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

118-634·514 
66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . 'ii~o!'I!Bil~ I Power supply equipment mechanism 

67 

< X 7 - ltJII. lii:liilll 
I For Pneumatic type & 
ln.- clamping device> 

503-1--4~~~;'--::::: 
500-1 

500-2-""~ 

501 - -.i 

< KE-435CIII/ For KE-435C > 

3637 t~ 
• • 35 34 

118-B34-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. tlt.!biV!fi I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'lY 1::..-.><.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<KE-434C. KE-435C.IIl> <For KE-434C & KE-435C> 
1 548587000 1 1\'JI..:I.'E-l~X~l: PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
2 548589000 1 1\'JI..:I. 'E-9Y~l: PULSE MOTOR ASSY, Y 
:>1 155055001 4 7t*'.C.~4X45 BOLT, SOCKET M4X45 
:>2 018402522 4 lt*"-'·~4X25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25 
4 552907000 2 J-F;fill.f#lO CORD HOLDER, ION 
5 OA5401006 2 t"-'JII'.t-t74XIO SCREW, PAN (SIP WASI£R) M4XIO 
8 062300806 2 t"-'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
10 552907000 2 ::J-f;f;A-;'#10 CORD HOLDER, ION 
11 OA5401006 2 t"-'JII'.t-t74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
12 625010000 3 tfll:t77:r7' NK-2N NYlON CLAMP NK·2N 
13 062670512 3 t"-.J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
16 538148000 1 7- ;l.t;,l GROUND WIRE, 1 
17 OA5400806 1 +t"''fl'l:4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
18 549464000 1 ·m•n~.-Nrn THREAD TAKE·UP SOLENOID ASSY 
22 228475000 1 'r'n~,\;,r1 .9xso TYING BAND 1.9X80 
25 218859001 1 l\'-{;,fM150 BINDER, 114150 
34 600480000 2 J-f*J~'#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
35 060670612 2 " • .f;,r357-40Xe SCREW, Blt.O SM3.57-40X6 
36 060670612 1 n' .(;,r357--40X6 SCREW, Blt.O SM3.57 -40X6 
37 060400616 1 "·1';,rM4x6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
40 S55629101 1 ~?7' M'H~l: HEAD SWITCH ASSY 
40-1 S55630001 1 .. ~!/llA.f':lf!/l: MICRO SWITCH ASSY 
40-2 638744101 1 M1Hlln'.t- SWITCH PLATE SPRING 
40-3 S55632001 1 M'J'ff{ SWITCH BRACKET 
40-4 062020806 2 t"-'J2X8 SCREW, PAN M2X8 
40-5 140647101 1 J- fff:t CORD HOLDER 
40-6 062400616 1 t"-'::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
40-7 062401216 1 t"'JM4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
40-8 026040236 1 t'<t'll'~·~ WASHER, PLAIN 4 
40..9 154514001 1 ;1.1\'-<t- SPACER 
40-10 021400106 1 t"J~1\-:J.4 NUT, 1 M4 
41 OA5401006 2 t"-'JII'.t-t74X1 0 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) N4X10 
42 552907000 1 J-1-'U~'#IO CORD HOLDER 10N 
43 OA5401006 1 t"-'JII'*t74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M<IX10 

< KE--434C.i!Ut.lll > <For Solenoid type of KE-434C > 
6 S49463100 1 ~?7· t;,<t?l: HEAD SENSOR ASSY 
6-1 556167000 1 -l;,t?f!;,<tQL-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL·I2NF 
6-2 556167001 1 ~;,t':lf!:..<tGL-N I2F PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL·12NF 
6-3 556167003 1 -l;,t':Jt;,<tQL-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12NF 
9 062300806 1 t"'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
14-1-1 549979400 1 ffi'JL-U~·~; PRESSER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-1-1-1 559366000 1 jr';,/\' 1 SHOCKABSORBER,1 
14-1-1-2 559367000 1 'f;,n'2 SHOCK ABSORBER, 2 
14-1·2 538144100 1 ~~~·J'JL-Nn> THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-1-3 538146000 1 J*!/;3191-04R CONNECTOR :3191.Q4R 
14-1-4 $38147000 1 "-'Jf~-7'5 MARK TUBE, 5 
14-2·1 536144100 1 .f~.:flNL-N~'?; THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-2·2 538146000 1 J*!/93191-04R CONNECTOR :3191.04R 
14-2·3 538147000 1 "-'Jf~-7·5 MARK TUBE, 5 
15 060501016 4 1\'.f;,rMSXIO SCREW, Blt.O M5X10 

<'11-~.11!> <For Medium-weiclrt materials> 
21 549465006 1 :-3~-l•Jiln.t-?~!/:: CONNECTOR ASSY 

<JftJJR> <For Heavy-weicht materials> 
21 549465007 1 \-3~~·J1ln.t-~?:: CONNECTOR ASSY 

30 525664000 3 J-f*"'''#6 CORD HOLDER, 6N 
31 060670612 3 1\. {;,f'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

116-834-515 
68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 . llilir..OOi* I Power supply equipment mechanism 

59 

< ll!ll'itll! I For 

< ::<: 7-:!till, !!Ui/11 
I For Pneumatic type & 

Inner clamping device > 

< KE-435CIII/ For KE-435C > 

3637 t~ * t 35 34 

~ ~~~~ 703 
70 1 --~- 704 

702 

b 

< lllllitll! I For Solenoid type > 

118-634-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . C!IMJIIII{l/ Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~;ot.( NAME OF PARTS Rill 

< KE-43-4C.il>t 1ft > <For Solenoid type of K~> 
.coo &49934009 1 EM~SW'~ EMlOCK SWITCH N3SY 
40D-1 537057001 1 EMA.f'fA"'-IJ3 EM-SWITCH SPACER. 3 
40D-2 &49482000 1 EM~SWJ\-*A~· EM-lOCK SWITCH & HARNESS N3SY 
40D-2·1 532335100 1 5W-AV5311N SWITCH :AVS311N 
40D-2-2 549466000 1 EMSWJ\- M EM-swiTCH HARNESS 
401 062710812 2 t"':J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 

< KE-434C:t Y -:it .Ill, <For Pneumatic typ• & 
.i:51R> Inner clamping devioe of KE-434C > 

~1 853136100 1 ~?7'1!;Jif~7-1~ HEAD SENSOR AIR ASSY 
856167000 1 :f/t!,1!;,i/Gl-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL-12NF 

6-2 856167001 1 :f:rt!?1!;,i/GL-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL-12NF 
14-2-1 836144100 1 -r~·n~.-Nr~• THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-2-2 538146000 1 ::r;t.?9319Hl4R CONNECTOR :3191-04R 
14-2-3 838147000 1 ~-?f :1. -7'5 MARKnJBE. 5 

<KE-434CI7-:itlft> < For Pneumatic typ. of KE-434C> 
21 849485010 1 'l3?-\"J:bo;t.~,,~ CONNECTOR ASSY 

<KE-434C.i:filll> <Inner clamping devioe ofKE-434C> 
21 849465011 1 0,3o):f1}:b:t:l*~'~~ CONNECTOR ASSY 

30 525664000 6 :rrune CORD HOLDER, 6N 
31 OA5400806 6 +t-.'iJ',<4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
502 062300612 4 t"':J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
503 $49482000 1 EMtr:I?SW/\-:t-;1.?~ EM-LOCK SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY 
503-1 832335100 1 5w-AVS311 N SWITCH :AVS311N 
503-2 849486000 1 EMSW11-M EM-SWITCH HARNESS 
504 837057001 1 EMM':If"-"'-'13 EM-SWITCH SPACER. 3 

<KE-435Cift > <For KE- 435C> 
6 853136100 1 ~7't/1I7-?• HEAD SENSORAJRASSY 
6-1 S56167000 1 :f:.01!1i!JiJGL-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL-12NF 
6-2 S56167001 1 .:f:.Ot?i!JiJGL-N12F PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL-12Nf 
14-2-1 838144100 1 -r~•n1-11n< THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-2-2 836146000 1 :J*?~31G1-<l4R CONNECTOR :3191-04R 
14-2·3 536147000 1 '?-?f ~ _,.~ MARK nJBE,5 
21 849465012 1 :t3?.:f'J1Jnf.~m CONNECTOR ASSY 
30 525664000 6 ~-* .. ~'16 CORD HOLDER, 6N 
31 OA5400806 6 +t"''f7~4XBDB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
502 062300612 4 t"'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
503 849482000 1 EMI:I':I?SWI\-;t.A?< EM-LOCK SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY 
503·1 632335100 1 5W-AVS311N SWITCH :AVS311N 
503-2 $49486000 1 EMSW/\-.f.A EM-SWITCH HARNESS 
504 637057001 1 EMM':/'1'7."" - 't3 EM-SWITCH SPACER, 3 
700 $41202151 1 {f/\'H:II-1-!f?~ THREAD WIPfR SOI.EN<)D ASSY 
701 062300612 2 t"'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
702 226475000 2 "':~'"·;,ruxso TYING BAND 1.9X80 
703 855432000 1 'J{I\"-t::t'J'T{I\-'f.J. RBAY HARNESS, W\PER 
704 855433000 1 J.f.?9319Hl2.P1 CONNECTOR:3191-02P1 

118-834-515 
70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. tQf'FJ'(.::jt.JI.-1151~ / Operation panel mechanism 

1-H 

U . II.Jn~!Jll(Ht I Power table 

~~--------, 

I I 
I I 2 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I """ I \.. _____ ~ _ _) 

71 

1 

1-1-2 

1---- 1-1-4 

1-1-9 

1 -1-10 

118-634-530 

118-834-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T . jlfliJ <::t•JL-I!II {Kt I Operation panel mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:~.>'1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 555889001 1 'J?+J""M'/?~• OPERA nON PANEL UNIT 
1-1 555890001 1 'J?+J/\"~AlM?• OI'ERAnON PANaASSY,IM 
1-1-1 555891000 1 'U7lrJ.IM~· FRONT FRAME ASSY, IM 
1-1-2 552091000 1 ?'o~mv-M~ REAR FIWIE ASSY 
1-1--3 549495000 1 /\":M3l1J"'- PANEL SIDE COVER 
1-1-<1 549496001 1 " "*JI,3l1Jt\ -1f ·H PANEL SIDE COVER GUIDE 
1-1-5 087310815 2 :bY.7"8~-(·3X8 TAPTITE, CUP BM3X8 
1-1·6 OA4400805 1 +t"'if?o4X8DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASI-ER) M4X8 
1-1·7-1 549497001 1 ""*JI..t.ll'~?· PANa PCB ASSY 
1-1-7-2 529023000 4 L.EDOL9P040 LED :GL9P040 
1·1-7-3 546703000 7 L.EDPG5307S LED :PG5307S 
1-1-7-4 848579000 10 SWB3F-4050 SWITCH :BJF-4050 
1-1-7-5 U34870001 1 DtPSW KSP08 DIP SWITCH:KSP08 
1-1 -7-6 530280000 1 t+J'-PKB24SPC3 BUZZER :PKB24SPC36 
1-1 -7-7 Ul0025000 1 l:t-~93429-6002$ CONNECTOR:3429-6002SC 
1-1-8 549510000 1 "'*M'-7')~· PANEL HARNESS ASSY 
1-1-9 087311015 2 1J:IJ"B9-I ~X 10 TAPTlTE, CUP B M3X10 
1-1-10 XA2220050 2 *'\;-~"IJI PCB HOLDER 
1-2 062300806 4 t"'l3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 

118-834-530 

U . lb::h~Mil t Power table 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY b.>'.( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 J80868001 1 CIMt~~a CUll MOTOR ASSY, 430 
2 553055100 1 IMII-*;t.~; HARNESS ASSY, IM 

118-834-652 
72 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . Dt&l!!lffi (KE-434C i![JintJil) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (For Solenoid type of KE-434C) 

" 

73 

1-1-1-12 

" " 

1+1-14 t 
1-H-15----

1-1-1-11 

1-1·1·6 

" 1l " • r1·1·1·2 

1+1·1 

" @..._1-1+16 ~1·1· 1·3 
"- ~ ...--:_....-.-u 

~-

"\ ' ol!!r· ---1·1·1·5 

1-1-1-17 

ri .. ',,,~~---

1-1-71·1·8 1-1-9 ' --T---------------' 
1-1-1 1-

'['IT 

1-1-4 

@ 1-1-5 
®-----1-1-6 

~b-1-1-2 
'-JI 
~1-1-3 

118-634-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . a•& Mil (KE-434C;aillit.lfl) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (For Solenoid type of KE-434C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::,;l-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-1 $49667101 1 2'':o•J~SWI!'~ 2-STEPFOOT SWITCH SET 
1-1-1 $49668101 1 29':-,.J~SW?< 2-STEP FOOT S'NITCH I>SSV 
1·1·1·1 $49669100 1 ,.,..,_.,.A,f·m FOOT PED.Al BASE ASSY 
1-1-1-2 $49672001 1 ~·;,swt";, 2-STEP SWITCH PIN 
1-1-1-3 638168001 1 "~:1?11"* SPRING, COMPRESSION 10X31 
1-1-1-<4 538169201 1 n~SW'//19B FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, B 
1-1-1-5 004400603 2 +!f7::~.t-~·•xs SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-1-1-6 538170001 1 nl-"' fJI."' * FOOT PED.Al SPRING 
1-1-1-7 654648000 1 n i-SW"-*7.?:: FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSV 
1-1-1-7-1 $54646000 1 ,.J~WII-*7. FOOOT SWITCH HARNESS 
1-1-1-7-1·1 654e44000 2 if~::~:;9:-~M TERMINAl, FEMAIL 
1·1·1-7-1-2 654645000 2 i(,:t:lbl\'- INSULATION COVER 
1-1-1-7-2 638260000 2 A{•HVXt';:t*'9;, MICRO SWITCH, VX :PIN BUTION 
1-1-1-6 062302506 2 t"'J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
1-1-1-9 $51451000 1 ,~ .. ·9·J~ FOOT PEDAL 
1-1-1-10 549673000 1 ... ,.A.*::J'{ ' PEDAL PROTECTlON PLATE 
1·1·1-11 549674{)01 1 M'7ttflJI'* SWITCH PRESSER SPRING 
1-1-1-12 538tnoo1 1 ,.,..,_., .... ~.? FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
1-1-1-13 048050346 2 ~~?ES RETAINING RING, ES 
1·1-1-14 052400606 2 t"'J11'*t74X6 SCREW, PAN (~ WASHER) M4X6 
1-1-1-15 025040236 1 t7+YJf H:l. ')4 WASHER. PLAIN M 4 
1-1-1-16 117936001 4 ::~'J.i!/9.4 RUBBER CN', 9.4 
1-1-1-17 538180000 1 ~?91 72169-1 CONNECTOR :172169-1 
1·1-1-18 638682000 1 ~?~.,- CONNECTOR CAP 
1·1·1-19 646694000 1 ::J·r7·,~:l.KRG1A CORD BUSH :KR61A 
1-1-2 538178101 1 ,.JI-SWI-'/ 19A FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, A 
1-1-3 $38179101 1 n~sw~~·19c FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, C 
1·1·4 018082538 2 Ytlf Ao~8X25 BOLT, SOCKET t.18X25 
1-1-5 028080248 2 "'*+f1J"*2-8 WASHER. SPRING 2-8 
1-1-6 025080236 2 t7if':Hf:l.?s WASHER. PLAIN M 8 
1·1·7 018501038 2 7tt'.C.~SX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
1·1·8 028050248 2 ""*if"b"*2-5 WASHER. SPRING 2-5 
1-1-9 025050236 2 t7•Fn·t:l.?s WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
1·1-10 018401238 2 Ytt'M4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1·1·11 028040248 2 ""*if"lf~-4 WASHER. SPRING 2-4 
1-1-12 025040236 2 trf1fH:l.?4 WASHER. PI.A!N M 4 

118·B34-65 1 
74 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . ~~lei~ (KE-434C 11la~.lfl ;;t ~ Y :1 /911/i!,) I 
Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts for Solenoid type of KE-434C) 

ITT 

75 

® 1-2·5 
®-1-2-6 

~ 
~-1-2·2 

~1-2-3 

118-834-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . lli~Mi! (KE-434C1IiHitJft:;t7~:a/SII~) I 
Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts for Solenoid type of KE-434C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::;.-.>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-2 $49675101 1 21-;,A.'~'A-l!'ll~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH SET 
1-2-1 $49676101 1 2v;,A.·~·M~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH ASSY 
1-2-1-1 $49669100 2 7'J~·,-,~r 1'?~ FOOT PEDAL BASE ASSY 
1-2-1-2 $38169201 2 7'J~SW(I~/ 1' 9B FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PlATE, B 
1-2-1-3 004400003 4 +'t7:J;f. \1" 4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-2-1-4 $38170001 2 7'J~TI~I\·:j. FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
1-2-1-5 $54649000 1 2v;,7~~SWI\-:j.A;. 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
1-2-1-5-1 S54e47000 2 21-;,n~"-M 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH HARNESS 
1-2-1-5-1-1 $54644000 4 -11\I::J~';,:,Jx TERMINAL, FEMAIL 
1-2-1-5-1-2 $54645000 4 ·f':!:IJbt\'- INSULATION COVER 
1-2-1-5-2 $36260000 2 M'J7VXt";,t.'9;, MICRO SWITCH, VX :PIN BUTION 
1-2-1-6 062301205 4 tA.':J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
1-2-1-7 228475000 8 'r'J'J?f\';,Ft.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 
1-2-1-6 $51451000 2 7')~· .... ~-,~ FOOT PEDAl 
1-2-1-9 $49673000 2 A.'9')J,*J' {9 PEDAL PROTECTION Pt..A TE 
1-2-1-10 $49674001 2 .A1''J7;titll\':j. SWITCH PRESSER SPRING 
1-2-1-11 $38177001 2 7'J~'9'JW? FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
1-2-1-12 048050346 4 H'JE5 RETAINING RING, E5 
1-2-1-13 052400606 4 t"-.JJI':j.t;4X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
1-2-1-14 025040236 2 t7-it'Jt'HJ.')4 WASHER. PLAIN M 4 
1-2-1-15 117936001 6 ::l'Ai!/9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
1-2-1-16 $38180000 1 :J;t-?9172169- 1 CONNECTOR :172169-1 
1-2-1-17 $38060000 1 :~;t.?;l-\'n'taxt9 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 
1-2-1-18 $46694000 2 :~-rJ'':I\IJ.KR61 A CORD BUSH :KR61A 
1-2-2 $38178101 2 7"J~SWII\1'1'M FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PlATE, A 
1-2-3 $36179101 2 7"J~SWY'./ 1' ;c FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PlATE, C 
1-2-4 018082536 4 yt;f;'Ao~8X25 BOLT, SOCKET t.18X25 
1-2-5 028080246 4 1\'.t--lt'l.l'.t-2- 8 WASHER. SPRING 2-8 
1·2·6 025080236 4 t7-lt':IJ'HJ.')8 WASHER. PLAIN M 8 
1-2-7 018501036 4 7H;'M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 
1-2-8 028050246 4 l\':j.<fl.!':j.2-6 WASHER. SPRING 2.0 
1·2·9 025050236 4 t"'IJ'HJ.?5 WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
1-2-10 018401236 4 7H;'A-~4X12 BOLT, SOCKET t.14X12 
1-2-11 028040246 4 l\':j.<fj.J'.:j.2-4 WASHER. SPRING 2-4 
1·2·12 025040236 4 t"'II'HJ.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

t 18-834-651 
76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V3 . .8112811~ (I. 7 -itl'H) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (For Pneumatic type) 

77 

< KE·434C JiiEIII/ For Inner clamping device of KE·434C > 
< KE·434C :1:7- itlll/ For Pneumatic type of KE·434C > 
< KE·435C II! I For KE-435C > 

" :t7:/" :-u I OPTION PARTS " 

1·3-1-20 

~~~'----1·3· 1·1 ~ 
1-3·1·9 . ~ l--1" 1-3·1-18 

1-3-1-19 

1-5 

118-834-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V3. Jl!itlil!lli! (I7-it.IJI) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (For pneumatic type) 

REF.NO CODE Q'T'i t::/>'1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
< KE-434C:J:7-itJil > <For ponumatio typo of KE-434C> 
< KE-434ClUiiJil> <For Inner olampinc device of KE-4340 > 
< KE-435CJ!l> <For KE-435C> 

1-3 551846101 1 21-!/7'J~3SWI!'J~ 2-FEDAL FOOT SWITCH SET, 3 
1-3-1 551847101 1 21-!IJ'l~3SWn 2-FEDAL FOOT SWITCH A5SY, 3 
1-3-1-1 549669100 2 7':/~ ... ·;·.JI,f{?i: FOOT PEDAL BASE ASSY 
1-3-1-2 549672001 1 2f:-swt':- 2-STEP SWITCH PIN 
1-3-1-3 53a168001 1 7?~.l?ll't- SPRING, COMPRESSION 10~ 
1-3-1-4 53a169201 2 J?~SW'.1:,· {98 FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, B 
1-3-1-5 004400603 4 +lt7~~-4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-3-1-6 53a170001 2 J?~·n.n·;t. FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
1-3-1-7 554650000 1 2!-!-71~3SWII-;f.J.?l: 2-PEDAL F..SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 
1-3-1-7-1 554691000 1 2!-!-71~3SWt\·*J. 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH HARNESS 
1-3-1-7-1-1 554844000 6 iJ'.JJl:9:.r~~J. TERMINAL, FEMAIL 
1-3-1-7-1-2 554845000 6 i!'•n::dJJ\·- INSULA nON COVER 
1-3-1-7-2 536260000 3 M?TVXf:-*·;:- MICRO SVVITCH, VX :PIN BlfiTON 
1-3-1-8 062301205 2 t"'J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
1-3-1-9 228475000 8 'r'J'J?II'!-V1.9X60 TYING BAND 1.9X60 
1-3-1-10 551451000 2 7'!1~·;· ... FOOT PEDAL 
1-3-1-11 549673000 2 .... ,.l~*J"1' PEDAL PROTECTION PLATE 
1-3-1-12 549674001 2 M?f;ttfll\'=l- SWITCH PRESSER SPRING 
1-3-1-13 538177001 2 7'J~"·;·JW? FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
1-3-1-14 048050346 4 ~1'7E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
1-3-1-15 052400606 4 t"'.l/\'*t74X6 SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
1-3-1-16 025040236 2 t;lf'j,.*f.J.')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-3-1-17 117936001 8 J'At;,9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
1-3-1-18 538180000 1 J:t-?9172169-1 CONNECTOR :172169-1 
1-3-1-19 S38060000 1 ::Jt-?;f-\"'d18X19 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 
1-3-1-20 S46694000 2 :rF7'?~.lKR01A CORD BUSH :KR61A 
1-3-1-21 062302506 2 t"'J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
1-3-2 53a178101 2 J?~SW'.1\/.(9A FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, A 
1·3-3 53a179101 2 J'l~SW~~· .(;C FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, C 
1-3-4 018082536 4 7t*'Ji,~X25 BOlT, SOCKET M8X25 
1-3-5 028060246 4 J\.*lf'lJ';t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1·3-6 025060236 4 t"'jf;t.'f.l?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-3-7 018501036 4 7t*'J>~5X10 BOlT, SOCKET M5Xt0 
1-3-8 028050246 4 J\•t-lf'lJ't-2- 5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-3-9 025050236 4 t;lf'lJ';t.f.l?S WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
1-3-10 018401236 4 1t*'J~~4X12 BOlT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-3-11 028040246 4 J\'t-lt'lJ'~2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-3-12 025040236 4 tW'h':t-7.:~?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

• :ot::fv3~.!l. • • OPTION PARTS. 
1-4 291662003 1 ;7."''1~ 2'J?:,a STANDING OPE. PEDAL, 2 SPEED 
1-5 529017000 1 7?~5W"-!ill!IJ-F FOOT CONVERTION HARNESS 

118-834-851 
78 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V4. B~IIIJ~ (;t:;f:/ 3 /ill!~) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts) 

2-1-9 2-1 -10 

~.\J~ 

r 
2-1·6__J 

< !Jtta.IIISB/ For supply parts > 

I 
3 

79 

2-1-5 

r-2·4-5 

Ql 2-4-7 
<3E>--2·4·8 

·~"'!. 

2-4-3 

118-B34-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V4 . fJl!iMfi (;t:1~3::..-$5l!) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::.->'{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
• :ot::f~;a;...l'JI!& • • OPTION PARTS • 

2 646131001 1 2f/7"/~SW1!1~0P 2·STEP FOOT SWITCH SET, OP 
2-1 646132001 1 2f/7"J~SW~WP 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY, OP 
2-1-1 646133001 1 ~z9'1 SWITCH BRACKET 
2-1 -2 646134001 1 J:/~SWL-11·- FOOT SWITCH LEVER 
2-1-3 148904001 1 9·:,~n.94 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.94 
2-1-4 025080236 1 t:7lfh'~7:J.?8 WASHER, PtAIN M 8 
2-1 -5 101268002 1 t':IH.94 NUT, $1.17.94 
2-1-6 646135001 1 7':/~SWII't- FOOT SWITCH SPRING 
2-1 -7 646136000 1 7/~SWII-:t-A?WP FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, OP 
2-1-6 UD2390001 4 +t"'1!1..~3X200A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X20 
2-1-9 025030236 2 1:7~·~·;t-'f:J.?3 WASHER, PtAIN M 3 
2-1-10 021300206 2 21-:J.t':/~3 NUT, 2M3 
2-1-11 052400806 2 t"'::JII'~t;4X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASt-ER) M4X8 
2-1-12 600480000 1 ::t-VtJ1.9'#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
2-2 100666002 2 U'f?;t-l-'5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
2-3 200190001 3 ~:;,,.., STAPLE 
2-4 601603009 1 :t't:tY'T':n1ll?l: TREADlE ASSY 
2-4-1 S01199003 1 ;tttz7'T"7H9 TREADlE PEDAl. 
2-4-2 133188001 1 :t't:t7'T'7Hll~·? TREADlE SHAFT 
2-4-3 119707003 2 :n1lln?7 TREADlE SHAFT BRACKET 
2-4-4 119708001 2 7H9i/??~,_ TREADlE BUSHING COUAR 
2-4-5 017082206 2 *"M8X22 BOLT. M8X22 
2-4-6 116894001 2 4b?t"M NUT, SQUARE M8 
2-4-7 028080240 2 n·~Jt"l!':t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
2-4-8 025080236 2 t;tt'H·'f.1?8 WASHER, PtAIN M 8 
2-5 142856001 1 ?tt•J?< CHAINASSY 

<_.M.IIIIBio> < For SUpply parts> 
3 $49443000 1 ::J/9?~170364-1 COOT ACT :170364-1 

118-834-651 
80 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W1 . ftJigaBII~ {::t:t~ ::~ ::..-!ll~) I Attachment set {Option parts) 

---------- ---------.,. 

81 

,- - ------------. 
I I I 20-5-7-1 I 

20-5-s 1 I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I "-----T _____ _) 

20-5-7 

20-5-9 --=,....::-./ 
8)----20-5-12 

20-8 !J) 1 Ill 

~!.iCJ 
,-. 
• j ._, 

11---20-5-11 

20-5-6 

~ 
20-17 

' 20-15 

~20-16 

@-20-14 

1--- 20-5 

20-10 20-11 

~ 

(}) 

118-B34-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W1 . i;fJJ.IInll!l (;t:1~3/$~) 1 Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q"TY 1:!->'1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

• ;t:f'l3>fJii . • OPTION PARTS * 
20 549615009 1 'f:J',/'}{/\'-1'- SQ. TYPE tHREAD WIPER A&SY 
20-1 541656001 1 {~1\';(ll:ti.J:..?;. TR-WIPER CONNECTING ROD llSSY 
l»-2 S«800001 1 '}{1\'-"J'f''Ji THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY 
20-3 153112001 1 f:..;t-~'3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
20~ 021670202 1 t':l~2i-'.:13.57 NUT, 2 SM3.57 
20-5 $49616009 1 'lvNr*·.,?.M< SOLENOID BOX ASSY 
20-5-1 $49619001 1 {~1\7{'/IIHf?a THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
20-5-1-1 541204050 1 , ·7:..'/ 'VJ'J., PLUNGER RUBBER 
20-5-2 062300612 4 t•:::.3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
20-5-3 541205001 1 t7if'lf~ WASHER. PLAIN 
20-5-4 541206001 1 {~t\7( "'"' tHREAD WIPER SPRING 
20-5-5 825456001 2 7'7:..~· '\'t':t PLUNGER PIN 
20-5-6 842017109 1 W'JII/{ff'J':I'Tf9 IN-SOLENOID SETTlNG PLATE 
20-5-7 849482000 1 EMC')?SWti-~X'J'- EM-LOCK SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY 
20-5-7-1 832335100 1 8W-AVS311 N SWTCH :A\IS31 1N 
20-5-7-2 549466000 1 EMSWI\-;!.7. EM.swtTCH HARNESS 
20-5-8 837057001 1 EMX.(~X...,·-if3 EM-SWITCH SPACER. 3 
~(}.&-g 542018109 1 WJIIJH'hll'- WIPER SOLENOID COVER 
20-5-10 008400604 2 +f7AJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
20-5-11 537806109 1 'lvNrtJ/\·-EJ~ SOLENOID COVER UD. E 
20-5-12 008400604 2 +f77.~4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
20-5-13 115007001 1 if1.J't- WASHER. PLAIN 13 
20-a 541207000 1 ;1.1\--ifJ·.t. SPACER Rll!BER 
20-7 825456001 1 ,·7:..~·-vt':.o PLUNGER PIN 
2(}.6 01M00632 2 Ytlf.H4X6 BOLT, SOCKET L14X6 
20-9 100645003 2 if':b'* WASHER 
20-10 541657001 1 -tf:~MC"Jrow TENSION RELEASE ROD, OW 
20-11 061350616 1 if"JJ35X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X6 
20-12 062680812 2 t "'J437--40X8 SCREW, PAN Si\14.37-40)(8 
20-13 156206001 1 •u/\·-A tHREAD WIPER, A 
20-14 849947000 1 Jf?9VHR-5N CONNECTOR:VHR-5N 
20-15 060670612 3 ll'{:..F357--40X6 SCREW. BIND SM3.57-40X6 
20-16 149287000 3 tfc:..'J?:.-7· CORD HOLDER. 7N 
20-17 1044-49001 1 l' .t. i!:.15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 

82 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W2 . H~~lEI:OOt'ft tKE-434(.; FfPf7 ::.-3 /t!II6AJ 1 Attacnment set tK t:-4::s4v Uptlon pans} 

B3 

600 

~------------1------------, 
r 600_5 ~600-7~ ..-600·9-.. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

600·8--

~ L_ c ___ 
~---

600-a 

600·2 

600-1-17 
1 600-1s 6oo-1 1 I 1 ( ____________ _L __ , 

I ~ I soo-11-8"f++ 600·11·1 I 

i ~" I -~~. I 
I (~-=--===- ~' ~~~~~1~-5 ~ I 
I I 1l · / 1 6oo 11 3"- I 

1 1eoo-1 1-s-1 ~::::"--' ~~ 6oo-11-s I 
Il l ' · r-----h I 
I I --::;:,- '~-) ~ 1-~~ •• s..:t 1 600-11-1 1 
1 I i 

1 
j-600-1 1-9

1 
1 I 

I 1 6oo-1 1 -to "- __ 60o.:2! -9·2 J ~.._ __ 600-.!l-7-1 J I 
l~------------------------­_______________ _ __________ J 

118-834·940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W2 . i:tLI.S:Mli (KE-434CJH;t?':..-3:.tfll!~ ) I Attadlment set (Option parts for KE=434C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t=j)l{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

-.pJIIz!RHt- - Inner clampina d.vioe -
600 s54n1oo1 1 1\:ti':?I?WJ~ INNER Cl.AMP DEVICE SET 
600-1 542007001 1 ;H:t"~~~434E WORK CLAMP CRANK N>SY, 434E 
600-1-1 $12634009 1 ;tit:t"~~*.C.fA WORK ClAMP CRANK HOLDER. A 
600-1-2 542006001 1 ;H:t"~~*M'B WORK ClAMP CRANK HOLDER, B 
600-1-3 542019001 1 1\:tf:l'.l'i:rr -1· -f REVERSE CYUNOER BASE 
600-1-4 018301236 2 7t<fA.~3X12 BCU, SOCKET M3X12 
600-1-5 016300836 2 7HtA.~3X8 Bot. T, SOCKET M3X8 
600-1-6 S05665001 1 ;H:t"~~LA WORK CLAMP CRANK, LA 
600-1-7 154235001 1 1\!if:t~'"' REVERSE GEAR 
600-1-6 154236001 1 11;/'tn"J? REVERSE RACK 
600-1-9 145087001 1 1\!if:t~'-\'lfi.J'.t- WASHER 
600-1-10 149631101 1 YJI-q"JHJ*\/3.18 SET SCREW, S'-03.18 
600-1-11 154237001 1 ;H:t{JI*M'L WORK CLAIAP PLATf HQDER. L 
600-1-12 025350132 1 t7lt'H\13? WASHER, PLAIN S 3.5 
600-1-13 100242003 1 \-J*\1'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5 
60().1-14 542020001 1 1\:ti'Jil"J~· REVERSE ROD 
600-1-15 $12639001 1 1\:tf:J'.II)~' REVERSE CYUti>ER 
60().1-16 812642009 2 7t~<A.~3X35 Bot. T, SOCKET M3X35 
600-1-17 542021001 1 ll:rT//?1f'7 REVERSE SHAFT JOINT 
600-1-18 018300636 1 7t*'J,~3X8 BOLT. SOCKET M3X8 
600-1 -19 016300636 1 7t*'.&.~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET t.13X8 
600-1-20 017501216 1 *'M5X12 BOLT, MSX12 
600-1-21 021500216 1 201:J.t':/~5 NUT, 2M5 
600-1-22 816415101 2 n-n.=lf:t04M5 HALF UNION :Q4M5 
600-2 542009101 1 'J~tlti7\ItH OUTER WORK CLAMP 
600-3 154256101 1 ff:t1li7'7~~A WORK CLAMP PLATE BLANK, A 
600-4 117291002 2 ot;:Wa.1s SCREW, FLAT SM3.16 
600-5 154252001 1 1ff'H9L POSITIONING PlATE. L 
600-8 154253001 1 1f~'J1'9R POSITIONING PlATE. R 
600-7 062670512 4 t"'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
600-8 025350332 4 t7!f't'*9' .(3.5 WASHER. PI.AJN L 3.5 
600-9 026350242 4 "'*lf'b'.t-2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
600-10 543459001 1 t~1J197'7;J?434R1 FEED PlATE BLANK. 434R1 
600-11 844745109 1 l\:tf:tii'JI.7'3~· INNERVN..VE N>SY. 3 
600-11-1 $31570409 1 11'11·7·~o}':lt.(~-5H VALVE SEnlNGPIATE, 4-5H 
600-11-2 844748001 1 Ii'<=*M'3 AIRMANIFOLD,3 
600-11-3 062302505 2 fi\'J3X25 SCREW. PAN M3X25 
600-11-4 028030242 2 "'*·ift.(:t-2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2,3 
600-11-5 025030232 2 t7lt'1J';t.f.J.o)3 WASHER. PLAIN M 3 
~00-11-6 843663001 1 'f7/ II' )1, J' SOlENOID VALVE 
600-11-7 843696100 1 11'1~7'11-MX1~o VALVE HARNESS ASSY, X1 
600-11-7·1 544746100 1 ':/{1JII'}~7'1\-;t.A VALVE HARNESS 
600-11-7-2 $44750100 1 ':111JII'I~7'n-*;1.24V VALVE HARNESS, 24V 
600-11-8 818415101 2 n- 7:J..=t:-Q4M5 HALF UNION :Q4M6 
600-11-9 545252000 1 lA-' :~.~r,?< REGULATOR N>SY 
600-11-~1 545253000 1 IA-':J.Ir~ REGULATOR 
600-11 -~2 545254000 2 '1~'73109-4-10 JOINT, 31004-10 
600-11-10 062404005 2 t"'J4X40 SCREW, PAN M4X40 
600-12 $28741000 1 Ii'-f.J.-7' AIR TUBE, 4 L=:nl 
600-13 S53118001 1 NM:~.-7' !AIR TUBE, RV~L•1600 
600-14 S53118002 1 N M :J.-7' !AIR TUBE, RV-38 L=1600 
600-15 226475000 3 ?"-J~?n·~r1 .9xso TYING BAND 1.9X80 

84 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W3 . t-t~aJitlil!!l11r: (KE-435C .11'147:/ 3 /Ili!At.J I Attachment set (KE-435C Option parts) 

85 

600 
_____________ j ____________ , 

1 ur60~7'i 
..,....60~9-

600-3 

600-44/ ~ 
600-1-12~ ~~ 
600+13-@1>~~ 600-1-6 

- 600-1-11 

600·1·21 ~600- 1 - 18 

'~· . 

600·1-14 ~ 600-1-19 

600·1-17 
600-15 

~ 

600-14 

@3~ 
~600-1·22 

600-1-15 ~ 

118-834·940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W3. f>t.QiUlllnll~ (KE-435CJI'I:;t:f-~3::t$fc!) I Attachment set (Option parts for KE=435C) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:::,...)l.( NAME OF PARTS RM 

MlfJJII:r:&H•M • lnnw clampfta devico "' 
600 SA0709001 1 /\JT:tJ1'1-I!'~ INtER ClAMP DEVICE SET 
600-1 542007001 1 _ffrt;;,"<434E WORK ClAMP CRANK ASSY, 434E 
600-1-1 5 12634009 1 _ffi~7~JI.~'A WORK ct.AIAP CRANK HOI.DER. A 
600-1-2 542008001 1 _ffi?-;~11-fB WORK ct.AIAP CRANK HOLDER. B 
600-1-3 542019001 1 n;;T:fo~'J~· -f f REVERSE CYLINDER BASE 
600-1-4 018301236 2 7t*'i-lo3X12 801. T, SOCKET M3X12 
600-1-5 018300836 2 7t*'i-~3X8 BOlT, SOCKET M3X8 
600-1-6 505665001 1 ~lfi?'];,?LA WORK CLAMP CRANK. LA 
600-1-7 154235001 1 11:..7:..~·-\' REVERSE GEAR 
600-1-8 154236001 1 11:..7n':l? REVERSE RACK 
600-1-9 145087001 1 11:..7'!14'-\'tflJ"t. WASHER 
600-1 -10 149831101 1 79~H1t-\-'3.18 SET SCREW, Si\13.18 
600-1 -11 154237001 1 _ffif'*llofL WORK CLAMP PlATE HOlDER, L 
600-1-12 025350132 1 t7if1f-t-Y3, WASHER, PlAIN S 3.5 
600-1-13 100242003 1 \-1-t-\-'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 -40X5 
600-1·1· S.2020001 1 ro7:Al'F REVERSE ROD 
600-1-15 512639001 1 ro7:f.I1J~· REVERSE CYLINDER 
600-1-16 512642009 2 7t*'Aolo3X35 801. T, SOCKET M3X36 
600-1-17 542021001 1 JI/T:f/"+''i REVERSE SHAFT JOINT 
600-1-18 018300836 1 Jt*'J1,~3X8 801. T, SOCKET M3X8 
600-1-19 018300836 1 7t*'J1,~3X8 801. T, SOCKET M3X8 
~00-1-20 017501216 1 *'M5X12 801. T, MSX12 
~00-1-21 021500216 1 2\-:J.t1~5 NUT, 2 MS 
600-1-22 5 18415101 2 II-7:J.:~;,Q4M5 HALF UNION :04M5 
600-2 S42009101 1 'J~;t4J'I7\-tiii;l OUTER WORK CLAMP 
600-3 154256101 1 .ff:tf~7·,:..M WORK CLAMP PlATE BLANK, A 
600-4 117291002 2 'f7-t-\-'3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18 
600-5 154252001 1 ff-1-'H~ POSmONING PlATE, L 
600-6 154253001 1 o(f+'H'R POSITIONING PlATE, R 
600-7 062670512 4 t "-'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN Si\13.57 -40X5 
600-8 025350332 4 t7lf'1f*9"{3.5 WASHER, PlAIN L 3.5 
600-9 028350242 4 /\'.flj'jf*2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
600-10 S43459001 1 ~?1H97'7~434RI FEED PlATE BLANK. 434R1 
600-11 SA0048001 1 1\JT:../\'11-7'4~- REVERSEV&VEASSV, 4 
600·11· 1 531570409 1 J\'I~?-~1J?H,.-5H VALVE SETliNG PLATE, 4-SH 
600-11-2 544749001 1 I7''?=*J~F4 AIR MANIFOLD.' 
600-11-3 062302505 2 t~~o':t3X26 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
~11-4 028030242 2 J\'.flflf*l-3 WASHER. SPRING 2-3 
iooD-11-5 025030232 2 t7'f '1.(:*-T ~.,3 WASHER. PlAIN M 3 
600-11-6 S43683001 1 7':r,·n·..,,· SOLENOID VALVE 
600-11-7 S43696100 1 J\'.C.7·,\- MX1?a VALVE HARNE5SASSV, X1 
600-11-7·1 544746100 1 ':1{111\'M 'I\-*.'. VALVE HARNESS 
600-11-7·2 544750100 1 ':I{I:JJ\'l~7·1\-;f.;I.24V VALVE HARNESS, 24V 
600-11-8 S18415101 2 J\- 7:J.:lt!104M5 HALF UNION :Q4M5 
600-11·9 545252000 1 ~~~-:J.Ir-~?< REGULATOR ASSY 
600-11-9-1 S45253000 1 t..t':J.Ir-~ REGULATOR 
600-11-9-2 S45254000 2 7·\"73109-•HO JOINT, 3109+ 10 
600-11-10 062404005 2 t"-'J4X40 SCREW, PAN M4X40 
600-12 528741000 1 Il-T~-7· AJRTUSE, 4L=300 
600-13 $53116001 1 t{ll:-f:J.-7' AIR TUBE, RI/-3AL=1500 
600-14 553118002 1 t{Q;,f:J.-7' )\IR TUBE, Rl/-36 L =1600 
600-15 228475000 3 'n'J~n':..F1.9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

118-834·940 
66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z . #mi ~ OO«t 1 Accessories 

B7 

- ----- ) 

4_[ ~I 
1... _,..... 4-4 1 

5 V J 1 

~-~: 
1 4-2--@1 4-1 1 
l4·3--8 ____ _.) 

6~ 
67-1 . 

____ _l __ ) 

r 67-1-3 _,.,-67-1-7 I 
I J~ 67+6

1 

21 

• ' 20 

103 
ez:b 
~~ 
101 102 

~~~ I -::::--~1 
1 {{1,67·1·4·1::> 
167-1-1 A -~~ ~~67_2 
: 67-1-5 I 

22 

67-1-2 _; '-------

~~ 
31 30~ 

29 

12 10 

~l 
~ 
16 

11 9 

~17 

71 

4 70 

~ 

~ 
51 

e-921 

~59 
1---920 14 

18 

~ 

5s-----{ 
52-e:l ___ .... 

-· .... # 

I ··-......., 
57 ----'1> • •• 

564 58 

34 33 _ , ..t .....L......_ ......... 

------, 
r 35·5·1 35.5 1 
1 35-11-1 
1 ~:\~~3 4 @~5-11·51 
I . - I I 

3s.11-2 I 
1 35-4-5 

-' 35-10-1 1 

35 I I 
I -, 35-7 I 

_; 35-11-4 I 
'35-s I 
I 35-2 35-6 1 

< 'I'.IJ1!111! 1 For Medium-weight 
materials> 

I [.35-11·5 1 
"'·-*-=;;~-=-;.. .. --=~-=•::a:-;1 nioPTJmo\NNiiP~ARRiTSj=S7.'" l I -.zr 1 

1 511~ I 

I 35-l_,P'""--35-8·2 
( $4-4 I 

I 35-e-3 35+1 I 
1 35-4-2~ J 
"--- 35-4·3~--L_ ____ =' 

15~ 64--11 

118-1334-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . f.t.Lisf!.l!llfl/ Accessories 

REF.NO COOE Q'TY 1::.-JI.( NAME·OF PARTS RM 

.. 538039209 1 ;t.(Jt.ll';,~; OILPANASSY 
4-1 S38040209 1 ;t{JI,/1';, OIL PAN 
4-2 154467001 1 111' .:L+\'':17' DUST OILER 
4-3 037301215 2 vt,.,·9,t':..3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12 
4-4 516093100 1 ~R'HX4 WICK, 4X4 L=1100 
5 109714000 5 ~+· NAl. 
6 114486002 1 * ' 'J;t{?-H OILER 
9 143882001 2 l-?7't;,:t' HEAD HINGE 
10 014760022 2 7t~JW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 549603000 2 l-?7bOI'?'ri l. RUBBER CUSHION 
12 109714000 4 ~+· NAL 
14 122991001 1 7'J' ~t;,;flJ7~P ACCESSORY BAG 
16 • 3 *'t':.. BOBBIN 
17 . 1 "'J4~1'·J~< NEEDLE 4 PIECE ASSY 
18 510208001 1 1'~'o)llb;,l}' <t=0.4> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=0.4> 
18 510208002 1 1'r ?llh;,li' <t=O.S> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=O.S> 
18 810208003 1 -tV?IIb:rr <t=O.D> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=O.G> 
19 538045100 1 ~~* HEAD REST ASSY 
20 8<1!1804000 2 1-?7'?-t~'l. RUBBER CUSHION 
21 109714000 2 ~+· NAIL 
22 114483002 1 *W1'H< OILERM>SY 
23 855663001 1 ;t 1' n.t ... ~?· OIL TANK M>SY 
25 149173001 1 6b?*'o).f.'l'~?OI3 SCREW-ORNER, HEXAGONAL 3 
26 142443001 1 *V~?'l1.9X52 SCREW-ORNER, 1.9X52 
27 118837001 1 .f.'l'~?'l3.4X70 SCREWORIVER, 3.4X70 
28 101572101 1 .f.:t'~?'l5.5X1 90 SCREW.ORIVER, 5.5X190 
29 107779001 · 1 M ' 'HX7 WRENCH. 5X7 
30 100887001 1 AJI't9X9 WRENCH,8X9 
31 107780001 1 M 't10X12 WRENCH, 10X12 
33 142?21001 1 6l!~'o);l.ll't3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
34 118064001 1 6b~'o):!.ll't4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
35 802763402 1 -tfnr 1' ?<2DR COTTON STAND MSSY, 20R 
35-1 551283001 2 o)'rlf7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
35-2 150182000 2 :1.7'-JI.<,~ SPOOL MAT 
35-3 551282001 2 ;1.7' -JI.?,'l3:.0 SPOOL CUSHION 
35-4 502777001 1 11'1':fD*;.·t!,fB PIPE (D) SCREW SET, B 
35-4-1 150206002 1 t;lf1J'*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
35-4-2 538648001 1 fli~h~U5/8 NUT, U~28 
35-4-3 150174000 1 ~;t.+\',. COLUMN eN> 
35-4-4 501005000 2 M7il. RUBBER WASHER 
35-4-S 502747101 1 1'ff.l'rll'.f. SPRING 
35-5 540640001 1 ~;J..II'{7'f-lt':li':l'lo COLUMN PIPE WICAP 
35-5-1 150174000 1 J;J..t\''17' COLUMN CAP 
35-6 156112003 1 ::!71.11.1'7'0 COLUMN PIPE, 0 
3~7 150173003 1 J7J.;.':t{;,~ COLUMN JOINT 
35-8 521798001 2 :1.7'-~*;.·,,. SPOOL & SCREW SET 
35-8-1 150·179002 2 J.7'-~;.·?e SPOOL SHAFT, B 
35-8-2 028050246 2 11'.f.lf1J'.f-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
35-8-3 021500106 2 1\-.:Lh•s NUT. 1 145 
35-9 502778002 1 ;1.7'-~*JI.f-2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
35-10 502?86002 1 Alf':l~·ll;,:lf-1<2 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
35-10·1 502?87002 1 ""'rn:..t· ~ THREAD HANGER, 2 
35-10-2 150183000 2 1'~tJ'r~tJ·-;·{ THREAD HANGER BASE 
35-10-3 142990001 2 ""'r'·';..:L THREAD BUSH 
35-11 540641001 1 :1.7·-~;.'?t-'l'i!':I~A SPOOL SHAFT &SCREW SET. A 
35·11· 1 021500106 4 1'l.:Lt-J~5 NUT, 1 M5 
35·11·2 062501406 1 t "-':J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 

118-B34·91 0 

* i'faioO>~IIIIiRJI!T.Q~c!:b{!>LJrt. 
• The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

88 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . t-1-IJHIIIIf¥ I Accessories 

B9 

r------
4~ ~1 

'- - '""' 4-4 I 
5 ') ,---- I 

:~: 
I 4-2 Ei 4-1 I 
\. 4·3--A ____ _} 

~~ 
31 30~ 

29 

21 

! 
f 
20 

103 
~ 

<f'l1>~ 
101 102 

22 

'f 
16 ~'[ 

11 9 

~ 17 

71 

A 7o 
~-

~ 
51 

28 

< cj>J!Jl!JIII/ For Medium-weight " :t:1;.-a :..-11111 I OPTION PARTS " 
materials> 

644=ID 1~ 

-921 

~59 
1----920 

118-834·91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z . ft.llsfAI!IIi! I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q"N t:>>'-1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
35-1 1-3 $59931001 1 t" 'JM5X32 SCREW, PAH M5X32 
35-11-4 062501406 2 t"'J5X14 SCREW, PAH MSX14 
35-11-5 026050136 2 olfl!':t.lb'~s WASHER. PlAIN S 5 
42 2001110001 5 J.r'1i-" STAPLE 
51 144226001 1 ~')7':111\'- HEAD COVER 

<:::~;..fp-J.BOJ<.i't .Jfl > <Settinc Ute Gontrol box> 
52 $33006001 4 r~,_ ... _., MOTOR SPACER 
55 133740006 4 M:t.t.'M6X70 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70 
56 021060106 8 1:,J.t':lf6 NUT, 1 M6 
57 025060336 4 t;lf1!'~~·.(6 WASHER. PlAIN L 6 

<U5Q#Jll> < Settin& Ute powor switch> 
56 032461606 2 +<1t.t?:t-:,·4.5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 

59 538044001 1 t/'l'~tfi: Hlt'IGE PRESSER 
61 031412506 4 '?.H~:t.:.0'4.1 X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25 
~2 200190001 3 J.r':IJ'JI, STAPLE 

<.Phlll> <For llledium-weisJ,t onat ... i• l•> 
64 541222101 1 l\9*'').(f 7:.-t{B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE, B 

67 549602201 1 Yf:IJ'-f'i!?fC EYE GUARD SET, C 
67-1 544493101 1 7f:IJ'-f'~· EYE GUARD ASfN 
67-1-1 544483001 1 T.l~l\·:..n HINGEASSY 
67-1-2 844485001 1 Yf11·-r EYE GUARD 
67-1·3 061660806 2 tf;J318-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM3.16-40X8 
67-1·4 021660102 2 t'Hio>J.3.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
67-1·5 026030232 2 t;tf'j)'~b'-+ 3 WASHER, PlAIN M 3 
67-1·6 844466101 1 YftJ'-r*J.f-A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A 
67-1-7 062670512 2 t"'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
67-2 062671016 2 t"'J357-40X10 SCREW, PAH SM3.57-40X10 
70 555833001 1 J.i''?ft:,o(~ SWITCHING PlATE 
71 032422003 2 +1.H1~:.0·4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 

<llll'lllJ> <For Japan only> 
75 555311001 1 "'M1111-IIII~; 
75-1 $51097000 1 "-'M1ui-IM 
75-2 538350001 1 '/WfJ.?fr\,11..'7 -

<lllllllJ> < For EX~>ort> 
75 $55311002 1 "'JI.UJJ\'-IM?o BELTCOVERASSY, IM 
75-1 551097000 1 "'Ji.~bi\'-IM BELT COVER, IM 
75-2 $38349001 1 'IWfJ.?oi;"'JI..:tf LABEL. OPERATION ENG. 

76 062401006 2 t"':::i4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
101 508030000 1 GtJ.-X'SAFB FUSE. 5d. :FB 
102 153242000 1 u-;rsA FUSE, SA 
103 548580000 1 GFUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A:F8 
920 018405032 2 7t*'.&HX50 BOLT, SOCKET M4X50 
921 021400102 2 t1~1'lJ.4 NUT, 1 M4 

- :t':1Y3::-•& • • OPTION PARTS • 
15 5087060()1 1 :.Ol}J;..~ o( ,II. SILICONE OIL 

118-834-910 

* i-t L1 c!l.o:> B.Jllill l;t'RJ!T .Q=c!:n<N;.~J *l". 
• The details of Included accessories are subject to change. 

90 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp1 • {±~~IJ$6l.-Ji~ I D ifferent parts list 

KE-434C, KE-435C ~~~TICI!II&~Ill•~ n ·n' :f:"tq:>"t'IIIA~ ~~~~~~~="itilll <tetE t ' · 
Th& lollowlng are standard gauge parts according to each specification. 

0 R"OJI!IIolild.. BAS-311 F :1C:17Aiti!'H ~/c~iillff. 
()In the following table, parts marked* are common·whh the BAS·311F. 

KE·434C 

I~ 
434C-1 434C-2 434C-option 

'*'~!!! ~191 IIJJt!J 

me 

. 

Medium-weight Heavy-weight Extra heavy-weight 
materials materials materials 

(J-53) 
tmlli (<1>2.2) (<1>2.6) 
Needle hole plate 

$49980-001 <FM> $10212-101 < E> 
(oo~ 

(E-24) 
;t't: :.-7-;;q11 Bobbin 159610·301 <A> 15269()..401 <B> 

caseassy • . ........................................................ _._, ... ~·············· ·····-······ ············ 
S59221-001 <LC> 

He·:24:·1y-·············· ··································r·-····-···-·····-······ ......................................... 
: ~~/7-AiitTitt.l 154339·101 <A> 154340-101 <B> 

[=~~~~~ .. ~ ... 
--- ·····- ..... ··············-·- ····-·····-···-··-··-·············································· 

.......................................................................................................... 
i (E-24-2) 

154341.001 ; ~~ / 7 - A!t:t.l:b t;. 
!Screw .......... ~4 ...................... ~·····--·····--·····~············-·········· ...... . . ..... . ....... ···-

(£1 -

!<E'-24:3)"""""'""' .................................. I .................... ......................................... -...... 
: Hllt;JJ:tlt.l 159612-001 <A> 154342·001 < B > 

! Spring, anti·$pln ~ .................................................................................................... ... 
-

(E-25) 
>l<t=/ 159613·051 154663.001 <B> 
Bobbin 

® 
.............. ...... ..... ............................................ ...................................... 

S44633..001 <LAN> 

(E-22) 
$A1881-001 <A> SA1882..001 < B> 'l'tl!:f:llla 

Shuttle hook t 
.............................. * ··-····························· .. ····---··-····--··· ······ ····· ·--

assy, w/box * SA2173-001 <lF> SA189D-001 <LG > 

(E-21) 

*til~ Shuttle 
race body 

~ 
152682-101 <A> 152686-101 <B> 

(G-14) 
!idiii-Tilt.l 
Sprlng,tension ~ 104525.001 107606·001 S06548-Q01 <C> 

(G-10) 
k<n v rtt.a 
Thread take-up ~ 145519-001 14458B-oo1 <B> 
spnng 

91 

KE-435C 

Ia¥! 
Heavy-weight 

materials 

(<I> 2.6) 
S10212-101 <E> 

15269()..401 <B> 
······ ········-················-

859221..001 <LC> 
............................. .. ... 

154340-101 < B > 

-···-··~······~····· .. ·······~····· 

....... ..................... ...... 

154341·001 
. ....... ....................... .... 

-
.................................. 
154342·001 <B> 
....... - ....... ........ ...... .... 

-
159613·051 
. .......................... ~ .. ·····~ .. 
544633-001 <LAN> 

SA1882-D01 <B> 
....................... .......... 

SA1890-D01 * <LG > 

152686·101 <B> 

107606-001 

144588.001 <B> 

118-934-Sp 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp2. f±t1JUJtJS6!-~~ I Different parts list 

ttlll 
Spec. 

.!!:IS 
Part name 

(G-25) 

tt•*'•~'~ 
Thread guide, ;n-bar 

eA 
(Z-17) 
,;a;..-:..-tttll 
Needle assy 

~B 

KE·434C 

434C·1 434G-2 

~-~ IJ1fl 
Medium-weight Heavy-weight 

materials materials 

S41222-101 < B > 152890-001 < A > 

SA1752-014 < #14 > 

KE·435C 
434C-option 

U!fm -~ Extra heavy-weight Heavy-weight 
materials materials 

* 
502439.001 < B > 502438.001 < A> 

* 
........................ ,_...... . SA 1579·019 < #19 > SA 1645-025 < #25 > SA 1579-019 < #19 > 

!mill 
I Inner clamping device 
DPxt7 < 1114 > 
SA1645-014 !'(8:26)"""'"""'""" ................................................................................................... * ................................. .. 

. 

l:. ~eedle ~ -~~~~~~~:.~ ........... OPX17NY <#19> DPx17 <#25> DPX17NY <#19> I """'m S37928·019 145646-025 S37928-019 
I Inner clamping device 
DP x 17 <#14 > 
145646-014 

KE-43!1C 
KE·435C 

ti:tl 434G-1 434C·2 434C-option 

Spec. 
/5/?~J!l[4tlll! /7/71J4tlll! -:15/!/liliill! /5'/7JJ4tJJII 

M Blank for Medium Blank for Heavy Blank for Inner Blank for Heavy 
Part name ·weight materials -weight materials clampklg device -weight materials 

(C6·20Q-1, 200.2) 
434·1L 434-2L 434ESF-2L IIP:t-:17/-7 

Work clamp blank 542031-001 542033·001 $46545-001 

~~ 
···- ···4········ ······ ··········· ........................ -............ 154256-101 <A> ·················· ················ 

434·1R 434-2R 434E SF·2R 
542030·001 542032.001 546544-001 

(C6·100) 
la1Jl!i:15 '/7 
Feed plate blank 

434·1 434-2 434-R1 434E SF-2 

~~ 542034-001 542035.001 843459-001 $44942-001 

118-634-Sp 

92 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . 7'-y$§.-Ji~ I Gauge parts List 

<?'-9Bil§.> 
;t:t;..- 3 /ll)'f-:.lf:II§U:t:t~o:>t>l7.>tlfb U li!T. ";tciiHil!il;t. J:"fii)Jg'l!ibttl;:fl U :-t. 

·!Uti! \.It~ 
< Gauge parts > 

The following are provided as optional gauge parts. 
Each work clarrc> pair are used in combination with the feed plate directly below them. 

• Worl<: clamps and feed plate 

< 100 X 60 > <48X10XR3(h <34X5XR28> <Bar tack "16 X 2" > 

R 153493-00t S23377·001 (519) 527836-()01 (695) 156065-()01 (M) 

L 153498-001 S23378·001 (519) $27837 -()01 (895) 156086-001 (M) 

(C6·210·1, 

o~ ~~ 210-2) ~~ ~~ "A 
Work clamp 

51 37 18 100 

(C6·110) 
153503·001 S23379-001 (5191 523636-()01 (6951 156087-()01 IMI 

§ ~·Jti .. O· ' ~· ' ~-Feed plate lliOA ~ ... 51 - =vC=Iq o.5 37 ~0~ ~ 

< Bar tack '20 X 3' > < Bar tack "10 X 2" > <? / 9 -;~7-l4!1J:Ifl/ For One-touch work clamp> 

A 156082·001 (L) 156066-001 ($) 844940·001 (434E SF) 

L 156083-001 (L) 156089-001 (S) 844941-001 (434E SF) 

(CS-210·1, (C6-210·7·1, 
210-2) 210-7-2) II o o I 

liP A B=t~ ~· "' Work clamp .... 
23 12 

124 

(06-110) 
156064-()01 (L) 156090-0Q1 (S) 543990·001 (A) I 843991·001 (B) I 543992·001 (C) 

(06-302) 

i!!Uii B· 
A: I• 0.5 

Feed plate 

" ~- B: t = 1.0 

~~6 ~ ' n 4·· c: t = 2.0 

(C6-905) ?'-9t.9434E MK2 / Gauge assy, 434E MK2 

S54964-oo1 

U~!.l!-1& $52100-001 i!•Ju:nr.; S49955-001 
I Home position standard plate I Screw, w/socket SM4.37 

~ 

+ + i i 
t + I + t + + 
+ + 

118-634-Ga 

93 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . 'T- :YQilH-i'i~ I Gauge parts List 

(J-53) it1\UR I Needle hole plate 

A I $10211·001 A·FI 551449-001 BZ_l_ S41 013-001 D _l_ $29997 ·001 E I 510212-101 ED I $30925-001 

0 0 0 0 0 @ 

~ 
<1>1.6 6 <1>10 

~3 
.1.6 ~2.2 <1>2.6 

~ ~3 ~3 ~3 
2.8 

(J:Illllll .. ~2.6 
3 

I For Heavy 
-weight materials ) 

F I 5 10213·001 FD I $30926·001 FM I $49980-001 FZ I $59620-001 H I $30450.001 L I $25127·001 

0 ® 0 0 0 0 <1>2.2 

tt1 ~3 
<1>2.6 ~.7 

<1>2.2 2 <1>2.2 

J[E4.8 =QBas =dl]a3 ~3 3 
( "'~'""" 

2.8 
/For Medium 
-weight materials ) 

M I $34348·001 3'f::f~IS40217-o01 

c; ... ·) ~ 
<1>6.5 

@r~z.a ~ 12.8 

118-834-Ga 

94 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa.ff~7"'Ji.- I Warning labels 

95 

!!i!r7 «JL- I Waming labels 

IIK·~"-"«''1"6. 

'l'tfll.•··~lt't 
·~•:e:. u .e..,, 'tt>&-. "' 
ilt..~:.-tttf>lta, 

~~ I Name of parts 

Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 

Label, operation Eng. 

PE x -'7 
Label, PE 

7-7-.x- '7 
Label, grounding 

8ize(mm) Code 

40 X 64 838353-101 

45X118 838352-101 

40X64 838350-001 

40X64 838349-D01 

7.5 X 12.5 837059-001 

4> 12 837060-001 

118-834-Wa 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO lpag• CODE REF.NO lpaget CODE REF.NO 

~r CODE 

REF.NO I Pall' 
004«Xllii3 ¥1-1-1-1-5 74 011!300836 1-5 ::' 0250«<Zll5 V2-1-2-1-14 02li35Q2.42 ~15 50 

\12,.1-2-1"" 76 W36J0.1 -18 \12,.1-2-12 7 f'-+-1 5 50 
¥3-1-3-1-5 78 W3-el»1-19 ee 113-1-3-1-1 e ~.wo-9 

= 0084001!04 K-613 42 0 18301236 =12-4 20 !lf3-1-3-12 78 
K-515 42 W2.S00.1-4 84 025050236 ~-1-1-G 74 028680242 IF.e 3l 
K-516 

~ 
~1-4 eo ~-1-2-9 75 J-22-6 38 

01-1-22 018400622 C4-61 -1 1 18 !lf3-1.a.e 78 L-713 4S 
W1-20-5-10 82 {)Sq.!-11 20 0250150232 A-408 2 031412508 ~ 110 

W1 -20-5-12 82 018400832 C1-34 10 C2-48 14 ~2422003 R1-22 82 
011e79312 J\.<410 4 K-510 : C3-48 1! R1-22 82 
014!80422 C4-91.0.2 18 W1-2G-8 CS-48 : ~-71 110 

CS-62-6-2 20 01&401236 82-30-4 e 0260150'2315 02-5 032481000 ~-68 110 

01~ E-3 : Vl-1-1-10 H ~-57 9C 037301215 -<4.J : IH -9 ¥2-1-2-10 7e 0250110132 A .as ' 047401+12 M-6 
01<4680632 iJ-3-2 : \13.1-3-10 78 11260110232 82-39 8 M-6 50 
014710522 K·14-1 018402522 ~2 e6 0215060236 ~-1-1-6 74 040030342 K-12 4l 

K-14-1 42 018405032 Z-920 110 ~-1 -2-6 78 C4-91-20 18 
014760622 C1-1-7 10 018500822 CU0-2-14 14 !lf3-1.a.e 78 cs.e2-21 20 

C1-6 10 ~13 18 V4-2+4 80 02-725 28 
Cl-7-4 10 018501022 C4-50 18 V4-2~ 80 K-4 42 
C1·11 10 C5-liO 20 025350132 e&.QZ-12-12 20 -15 48 

C1·14 10 018501038 01-301 24 K-1 7 ·~ 1-15 4S 
C1-20 10 Vl-1·1-7 74 1-12 : L-707 4S 

C1-26 10 V2-1-2-7 78 1-12 M-19 
~ C1-29 1C \13.1-3-7 78 - A-702 4 M·19 

C1-44-11 12 01e501232 E-20 28 0215300332 CS-604 20 ~ C4-91-6 1! 
C4-91.S 18 018501422 01-26 24 M-16 50 CS-92-6 20 
CS-92-9 20 021060102 82-43 8 M-16 50 H-1-10 38 
Ot-13 24 021oeo106 02-6 eo fm-600-6 84 - V1-1·1-1-13 74 
E·7 28 Z-58 90 86 \12,.1-2·1-12 76 
E-10 28 021300206 V4-2.-1-10 : a2Se60132 N·1 52 \13-1-3-1 -1 4 78 

E-15 26 021<400102 :Z-921 Q2S6!I0232 C1-64 17 - -S2 36 
.1-33 36 021<400106 Q2.Q : F-5 ; K-6 42 
K-5 42 ~10 H-1-27 048117034:2 E-18 : ~10 : 021 400206 Ql -1-6 ~ H-4 : J-19 

0147e0632 G-28 02tetl0106 R1·21 82 0257li0132 L-706 048100142 H-1-4 31 
K-14-2 

~ 
R1-21 62 WS//0232 E.a2 28 048110142 cuo.u 14 

014770622 81-14 88 K-3 42 C3.eO.o.S IE 

E·13-1 28 iz~11-1 88 026030232 ~-67-1-5 90 048150142 81-9 e 
~-2 38 021500216 CIS-92-12-21 20 026040238 ~ 88 048160142 C1-6 1C 

J-23 38 \N2.$l0-l-21 84 028050138 'Z-35-It-5 90 048200142 D1-'l03 2-4 
014780622 81-5 6 1-21 86 028000242 R1-500-7 82 ~ Vl-1-1·1-14 74 

81-17 6 02tlle0102 K-705 42 R1.S00.10 62 V2-1·2-1 -13 7E 

017082206 V4-2-4.Q eo Z-67·1-4 : R2-700-10 : \13-1-3-1-15 71 

017li01218 cs.ez-12-20 20 021870102 /'1-11).1 W2-600-1 1-4 052400606 V4-2·1·1 1 811 

~-60().1-20 84 ~11).2 : 11-4 
~ 

080400616 S-37 68 
-1-20 86 021 l!7!l202 K-503 0280«12~ B2-3G-5 060!!01016 01-22 z 

017880512 ~-15 ~ K-603 ~ Vl-1-1·11 74 $-15 : 62-49 ~1-"0-4 8< V2+2·11 76 060670512 F-16 

Oln51412 02-709 
~ 

021680202 H-1-24 : \13-1-3-11 78 060670612 A-706 

018081022 82-41 021750102 P2·7D7 Vl-1-1-8 74 G-2-1 
~ 018081436 Q2-4 

~ 
025030232 ~1 -600-6 : V2·1-2-6 1e G-4 

018062522 82-42 ~1 -600-11 \13-1-3-11 78 G-6 
~ 0180il25:lll ~-1 -1-4 74 ~2-700-1 1 : ~~2 86 5-35 

~+2-4 1e \lvz.eoo. tt -5 02-7 eo S-36 : ~1-'l-4 78 tt-5 : 026060240 r,4-2-4-7 80 S-31 

018063022 82-37 8 025(XlO?'lll V4-2·1-9 a!I!CI80242 82-38 8 W1 -:J0.15 Ill 
018300838 OS-92-12-5 20 D21iCW•232 C1-35 1C 028060246 r.-1·1·1~ 74 060671212 A-1!1·1 

CS-62-12-18 20 C4-91-10 11 ¥2·1-2-6 76 060580712 ~-408 
CSG2-12-19 20 {)Sq.!-10 : \13-1-3-11 78 C1-'l2 1( 

W2-600-1-6 84 02E040238 Q2-51 0263502<42 C5-6D5 20 01-24 24 

W2-eD0-1-18 84 V1-1-1·1·15 7 L-5-6 : 060681212 01-20 

-~ W2-6D0-1-19 84 V1-1·1-12 7 L-5-6 01-20 

96 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*ill/ INDEX 

CODE REF.NO lpaqe CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO paae CODE REF.NO lpaael 
080681212 fl-6 31! 082ell0812 L-41 46 IOOZ42003 81·20 

~ 
109ZII002 P.-2A 2 

1..725 46 L-41 : C5o62-I 2· I 3 109714000 :Z-6 88 
0813508HI K-SI7 42 ~1-20-12 ~1-13 : Z·12 88 

Wl-20-1 1 82 Q52881012 14-1/S 1~ 1-13 Z.21 88 
061660808 l.-67-1-3 go Cl-24 100250001 81· 13 8 1097!13002 L·18 48 
062020005 S-40-4 

~ 
0820&1212 02·722 2!1 1002110001 C2~2·21 14 110161004 J-37 36 

062300612 S-602 H-2 36 C3$5-20 16 L-721 48 
S-502 ~ 062681412 N~ 52 100281001 01-8 24 11011!8001 C4-411-22 18 
9·701 ()62710612 G-2-2 34 ~~ ~ : C!5-92·23 2ll 

~1-20-S-2 82 Ofl2710812 V<-710 4 100C02004 G-17 110233001 -38 38 
OEI2SClOeQ& s.a ee M-2 : 11-1-7 S6 1102151001 lo&-0-1 50 

s.g 61 ~~ 100845003 - 2 M-41-2 50 
T-1·2 72 

~ 
11.511 42 1103117001 J-31 38 

062301205 V2-1·2·1~ 7! 062711012 A-1&-2 K-511 42 111141002 J..50 48 
~1-3-1-8 : A-42 2 l-714 : 11-42!14001 G-9 34 

oe2S02Ii05 ~-600-11-3 002761012 A ..(XI 2 W1·20-9 114483002 Z-22 : 'M 11-3 8E 002771012 L-701 46 1ooee9001 K-704 42 1144aeoo2 Z-6 
062302506 ~1-50().6 6 070688850 C1-16 10 100686002 V4-2-2 : 115007001 W1·20-&13 

~ ~1-6()0.9 62 C1-22 10 10Qe87001 Z-30 115186001 G-19 
R2-700-9 66 07100650 C1.S 1( 1011!S8002 V4-2-1.S : 1151118001 G-21 34 
V1·1·1·1-& 74 072830260 Bt-7 ~ 101572101 ~ 116629001 ~10 42 
tw-1-3-1·21 78 0&10CM70 E-12 1 0 I 1'011001 C1~2 10 118694001 V4-2- 80 

002400815 ~ : E-17 28 E-11-1 
~ 

118920001 Bl-& 6 
062oi00806 1>1-2 Q17310815 T-1-1-5 72 102630001 81-18 118822001 G-12 34 

082401008 lz-78 : Q17311015 T-1-1-6 72 103810002 E-31 
~ 

117291002 CHOO : 062401216 9-40-7 09117tl()()g P·1..S 52 104+19001 !A-1 I W2.ooo-4 
062404005 R1-60Q.17 6-4 0113850008 P-1-3 52 A·111 4 W3.ooo-4 ee 

11-1 84 0936500:!2 P-1-4 : A·712 4 117934001 MS 2 
W3-600-11·1 88 0A430100!1 P-1-13 K..S16 : A-17-1-3 2 

()621;01408 l.-35-11·2 68 Ot-1.2&18 : Wl·20-17 A-17-2-3 2 
~-35-11-4 go 0A44001505 p 2-42 104150101 A-4-1 2 1171l36001 A·700 4 

oe21!60412 E•14-1-3 28 014400005 T·H-8 
~ 

A-4-2 2 V1 ·1·1·1·15 74 
E-14-2·1-3 

~ 
Qf6<IOOB06 01·1~ ~10 2 V2·1·2·1·15 78 

062660712 E-14-1-7 Rt~15 : ~ 2 ~1-3-1·17 78 

062660712 E·t+2-1·7 

= 
R1~ 01-501 24 1111004001 Z-34 : 062570412 G-31 Rl-700.19 ee 104525001 Sp1-G-14 91 118837001 Z·27 

062!170512 cs.ao3 : S-17 68 104567101 F-702 32 119707003 V-4-2-4-3 80 

F-28 S-31 70 F-22 32 119708001 V4-2- 80 

f·39 3l S-31 70 104821001 A-30 ~ 
12Q4.18001 H-1·13 38 

F-52 : OA5401008 S-5 : 105812003 J-15 120990001 H-1-14 36 
1(..18 S-11 105129002 L-8-6 : 121007001 -42 38 

9-13 : S-41 : L-5-5 1221191001 ,.14 88 
W2-80().7 S-43 1061470012 L-717 48 123008001 81-15 8 

7 : 0A5401206 01 -1-6 ~ 1-ZPX!2 "'1-' 2 123882001 E-30 28 

~-87-1·7 01·1·10 ~ 2 133168001 V4-2+2 80 

06:asl 01112 C1-66 1l CIA5401606 02-50 80 107'01700Z 4 133740008 Z-611 : F-704 ~ OA5403006 01-1-8 5< 107038003 C2-90-2·11 14 1 J510lj8()()t ~-6-1 

G-24 ~205 R1-20 82 Q.Q06.10 15 C~-6-1 

~ M-21 : R1·20 82 C4-91-15 18 140392009 A-5 
t.l-21 100022004 H-1-26 36 CS-92·16 20 A-7 2 

062871012 M-U : 100022006 J-28 36 107148001 F-5 32 1\-401 2 

M-14 fJ--2&3 : F-13 32 140407002 C2.00.2-13 14 

061!S710t8 z~.:z : L-1-1-3 107321003 A-704 4 <:3-$0-5-12 16 

082880512 H-1· 18 l-4 : t.\-4 : 140847101 F-703 32 

K-7'07 
7c 

l -1·2..3 M-4 5-48-6 68 

01526801112 C1-38 l -4 : 107415014 Sp2-8.28 92 140728000 81~ 6 

01 ·16 2 L-710 107453001 02,.706 28 I 4141121101 J-.2&2 3$ 

f·7 32 100Cl32004 C1..C 10 107800001 Sp1-G-14 91 ·1·1·2 46 

F-31 32 J.sl 40 Sp1-G-14 111 -1-2-2 46 

11-3 S6 1~ E-2 28 107779001 
~ 

88 1415110001 H-1-25 38 

062880712 81·18-2-6 6 100138001 G..O 34 10n80001 56 1417e8001 E·1 : 062680612 Bl-16-1-8 6 H-1·20 36 108802001 CH-4 10 142443001 Z-28 
K-509 42 100197002 C-4-48 18 F-701 32 142528001 C2-'10.2..S u 

17 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO IP!IQ! CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 
142528001 (;3.9().5.4 16 150174000 [Z-3S-4-3 88 153369001 CS-92-14 20 154467001 Z-4-2 88 
142666001 V+2.S eo ~~1 88 153370001 C24J0.2-10 14 154512001 C3-91).5..7 16 
14Z721001 Z-33 88 150179J02 ~-36-8-1 : (;3.9().5.9 16 154514001 ~ 88 
142990001 Z-35-10-3 88 150182:100 ~-35-2 C4-91-14 18 154528001 H-1-12 36 
143591001 C4-91-7 18 150183000 ~-35-1~ : CS-92-15 20 154596000 J-21 38 

cs-92-7 20 100206002 ~-35-4-1 153372001 C24J0.2-a 14 154599000 J-6 36 
143882001 z.g 88 150480001 02-704 

~ C2-90-2-a 14 154883001 Sp1-€·25 91 
144105000 H-1·23 38 150461001 02-705 153377001 C1-44-2 10 155055001 ~1 88 
144110001 H-1·21 38 150551000 ~11 ~ 

153378001 Cl-44-3 12 155157002 02·714 26 
144226001 ~· 90 150692001 f".-29 153360001 C1-44-9 12 155559001 M-18 50 
144458001 81-23 6 v.--43 ~ 

153363001 C1-45 12 M-18 50 
1~1 Sp1410 91 151907001 L·ml 153384001 C1-46 12 155578000 81·21 6 

Sp1410 91 152240101 81·22·1 E 153391001 C1-47·1 12 156076101 C1-44-1 10 
Sp1-0.10 !11 152242001 81-24 E 153392001 C1-47-2 12 156077001 C1-44-7 12 

144712001 81·2-1 
~ 

152243001 81-25 
~ 

1~1 C1--4 10 1:5e080000 C1--44-8 12 
145087001 <:5-92·12--9 152245101 E-4 153493001 C&-210-1·2 ~ 15E082001 C&-21 0-5-2 ~ ~-·-~~ : 152678201 E·l l 28 Gai-Cil-21().:; Ga1-C6-210-2 

1-9 E-16 28 153496001 Cll-210.1-1 
~ 

156083001 C&-210-5-1 
~ 145318001 C1-40 IC 152882101 Sp1-E·21 91 Ga1-CS.210.1 Gai-CIS-21().1 

C1-42 10 152883101 E-14-1-4 28 153503001 C&-110-1 22 156064001 C&-11 ().5 
~ 1454-48001 0.16 34 E-14-2·1-4 28 Ga1-Cil-110 93 Gai -C6-110 

G-22 34 152884101 E-14-1-5 28 153557000 C2-90-2·19 14 156085001 C&-210.4-2 ~ H-1·22 
~ 

E-14-2-1-5 26 C3.Q0.5.18 16 Ga1-C8-21 0-2 
145465001 81-1 6-1-0 1~101 Spl-€·21 91 153588001 C2-90-2·17 14 166088001 CS-210-+1 2:l 

81·16-2·5 
~ 

Spl-€·21 91 C24J0.2·17 14 Ga1-C6-21 ().1 9l 
145472001 02-716 Sp1-E·21 91 C3--90-5-16 16 156067001 C&-110-4 2l 
145478101 C2-00-2-16 14 152690401 Sp1-€--2<1 91 1S3580001 C2-90-2·17 14 !Go1-C6-110 93 

C3--9().5.1 ~ 1e Sp1-E-24 91 C24J0.2-17 1< 166068001 ice-210-&-2 22 
l -2 46 Sp1-E-24 91 1535S6001 ~-20 38 jGa1-C6-21 ().2 93 
l-2 46 152718001 C2.Q0-2-7 14 153597001 L-5-2 46 1560600)1 pe-210-6-1 22 

145519001 Sp1410 91 c~ 16 L-5-2 46 fGa1-C6-21 ().1 93 
145547001 f ·27 32 152756001 C1-10 10 153924001 ~1-1-3 10 15EOOOOOI ie&-110-6 22 
145546014 Sp2-8.26 92 152780051 C1..S 10 F-45 32 !Ga1-C6-11 0 93 
145646025 Sp2-8.26 92 152788000 C2--90-2·18 14 1~235001 =·12-7 20 155106001 ~1-44-5 12 . 
145992001 K-8 42 C3-90-5-17 16 'IV2-800-1·7 84 1156109001 ~1-44-6 12 
146551002 C2..!J0.2-20 14 152622101 K-2 42 W3-600-1-7 88 155112003 ~-35-8 88 

C3-90-5-19 16 152627001 K·13 42 154236001 CS-92·12-8 20 155206001 ~-15 42 
147777000 81 -16-1--9 6 152842059 A-22 2 'IV2-800-1-8 84 ~-15 42 

81-16-2-9 6 152872001 G-8 34 W3-600-1-8 88 ~-15 42 
149133001 C1--44-4 12 162881001 G-27 34 154237001 CS-92·12·11 20 ~1-20-13 82 
149196000 02-711 26 152883000 G-29 34 'IV2-800-1·11 84 157968001 ~1-17 36 
149197000 02-712 26 152884001 G-30 ~ W3-600-1·11 88 159111001 ~-705 42 
149730000 f--4 32 152889001 G-23 154252001 CS-601 20 1591566000 IF-23 32 

F-40 32 152890001 G-2$-1 : 'IV2-800-5 84 159574101 H-1·19 3$ 

F-41 32 Sp:l-G-25 W3-60Q.5 88 159610301 Sp1-€-24 91 
148764001 1..-71!1 49 152891101 G-26 

~ 
154253001 CS-602 20 159612001 Sp1 -€-24-3 91 

149847001 J-13 38 152949001 F-33 'IV2-ao0-6 84 159513051 ~p1<·25 91 

Rl -23 62 152955001 F-42 : W3-600-6 88 ~p1 -€-25 91 
Rl-23 62 152969001 F-36 154255101 C&-200-3 22 Sp1-€·25 91 

149904001 V4-2·1-3 eo 152973001 C1·7·5 10 'IV2-800-3 84 159605001 lo.ts 34 
149173001 Z-25 88 153112001 K-502 42 W3-60Q.3 88 159626101 ~2.9().2-15 14 
149287000 W1-20-16 82 W1-20-3 82 Sp2-C6-200-1 92 P-91).5..14 16 
149796001 R1·10 62 153242000 Q1· 1·26-15 54 1~101 Sp1·E·24-1 91 15S905001 ~-14 38 

R1·10 62 7-102 00 154340101 Sp1·E-24-1 91 ~-716 49 
149609000 02-45 eo 153384000 C2.g().2-1 14 Sp1-E-24-1 91 181995001 ~..e 28 

02-48 60 C3-90-S.1 16 Sp1·E-24-1 91 183493001 ~1-3 10 

R1-500-13 62 153387001 C2-90-2-4 14 154341001 ~p1·E-24-2 91 200190001 !v+2-3 80 
R1-800-20 64 C3--9Q.S.3 18 Sp1·E·24-2 91 ~-42 90 
R2·700-17 00 153388001 C2.9Q.2-& 14 Sp1·E·24-2 91 ~-62 90 

149631101 ps-92·12·10 20 C2--9Q.2-3 14 Sp1·E-24-2 91 218851l001 loz-2-1-5 58 
W2-800-1-10 84 15338Q001 C2.Q0-2-9 14 154342001 Sp1-E-24-3 91 io2-2-2-5 58 
r.v3-600-1·10 86 C3-90-5-8 18 ~pi·E-24-3 91 loz-2-3-5 58 

160173003 iz-35-7 88 C4-91-13 18 SP1·E·24-3 91 ioz-2-4-5 58 

98 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO 

224514001 

228475000 

231071001 
232364001 
291682003 
~ 

529381000 

Q1-12 

R1-13 

R2-13 
S-22 

S-702 
V2-1-2-1-7 

V3-1-3-1.S 

S-<!0 
5521107000 s-4 

S-10 

s-42 
623035000 02-71)3 

fl2S01 0000 s.. 12 
Jcr.ll557001 2-2-1-3 

J80068001 

500480000 

-~ 
-~ 
-2-4-'3 
2-7-3 

S00554000 
S00705001 -47 
$01005000 Z-35-4-4 
501199003 V4-2+1 
501eo3008 V4-2-4 
501998001 L-13 

M-3 
M-3 

5022119001 81-22-2 
SQ235.4001 J-2-4 

l-3 

L-3 
502429101 E-14-1-2 

E-14-2-1-2 

S02438ro1 G-25-3 
Sp2-G-2S 

90:1439001 G-25-4 
Sp2-G-2S 

S02445001 701 
S02852001 
502554001 
$02747101 
$02763402 Z-35 
S02777001 Z-35-4 

39 

REF.NO 
..35-Q 

-3S-10 
~1().1 

503677001 02-728 

58 S03800001 0+91-19 
!58 CS-92-20 
!58 504897000 R1-12 

R1-12 

R2-12 
L-722-2 
C~-12-6 

-eoo-1-3 
IWis.«<0-1 .a 

70 ~ 5p1-G-14 

76 5087oeoD1 -15 

76 507333001 F-2 
84 507468000 F-3 

1111 $08030000 1-1-25-16 

38 Z-101 
508178000 R1·11 

R1-11 
R2-11 

S090oOOOO & 14-1 ~ 
69 E-14-2-1-6 

70 F-32 
70 F-700 
68 S()g212001 C1-3-1 
15& 509228000 R 1-500-4 
68 Rl~ 

~ R2-7c»4 
68 509318101 R1.:!0().2 

R1-600-2 

510068001 C4-91-6 

~-6 
51 0091201 fyltJ7 

510103001 01-302 
510105001 01·14 

510111101 02-71!1 
810112001 02-720 

38 510113301 02-721 
88 510123001 l-720 
so 510125000 01 ~ 

SO 8101112201 F-15 
'*i 81017«l00 K-1-15 
so 510185101 J-30 

so S102al201 J-41 
6 8102.08001 J-<18 

Z-18 
8 10208002 J-<18 

Z-18 
5102.08003 J-46 

-18 

510209101 J-48 
510210201 J..4l) 

510211001 Gel~ 
510212101 Sp1~ 

Sp1~ 

Spi...J-53 

Ga2...J-53 

510213001 Ga2.J-53 
510229101 L-704 

510239001 L-22-1 

CODE REF.NO pa 
S1aJ71001 02-723 
510372100 02-724 

510377101 111-3 
CS-Sn-3 

510078101 C4-91-4 

CS-92-4 
5104e0001 G-18 
510478000 F-10 

511244001 
S119o4GCIOO 01-1-18 
512404000 R1.QI0.0-2-1 

R1-eoo-8-1 

R2-700-8-1 

5124-41001 G-33 
51~ CS..92·12-1 

W2-600-1-1 

W3-500-1-1 
512530001 CS..92-12-15 

W2-600-1-15 

G-1-15 

52 s 12842008 
66 
28 
28 S1266e001 K-700 
32 S12SIIOOO G-1 1 

32 ·5 13385001 ~702 

8133119001 02-727 
8 16290001 E-23 
517671101 02-708 
518000100 F·28 

-4-4 

518415101 C4-!11-18 
=-12-22 

C5-92-19 
R1-50Q.6.1-3 

R1-«XX-7 

R2-701H 
2-600-1-22 

26 W2-600-1 1-8 

26 Ws-500-1·22 

28 W3-500-11-8 

88 

38 
88 

38 
88 
38 
38 

519662)01 01-10 

5 19748001 L-8 

L-8 
~ 

M-12 

~ 

M-12 

823379001 C6-1 1 0..2 
Gal -()$-1 10 

S23838001 J-8 
5238800110 Rl-600..10 

R1-80D-13 

CODE REF.NO 
S23!UIOOCY) R2-70().13 
S24729000 L-724 
S25127001 Ga2.J-53 
S25456001 K-e07 

K-«17 
W1·20-5-5 
W l-:20-7 

42 
42 

82 
82 

S27153e001 C&-210-3-2 22 

Ga1.C$.210- 93 
S27837001 C&-210-3-1 22 

Gai.CS-21().1 

8275311001 C6-1 10-3 
Ga1-C6-110 

5287.1000 R1-$l0-18 
2-$)().12 

t.vs-eoo-1 2 ae 
829017000 V3-1 -5 78 

8290111000 P-1·1 52 
529997001 Ga2~ 84 
930033001 L-s.-3 <6 

L-S-3 <6 
S302lKJOOO -1·1-7 -5 
S30"S'I!C'M'\1 ~ 
S3(1g251)()1 Gel.J-53 

S30928001 Cl82...J-53 
5310011001 L-18 

531012001 02-717 
531013001 02-718 
531032001 G-13 
531551209 R1-50D-1 

R2-70G-1 

531570-409 R1-800-1 

Ga2~ 

M-11 
M-11 

.OS 
26 

26 
34 
62 
66 
62 
84 

50 SJ4oeeot)() f .. 1 1 

70 

70 
70 

82 
90 
26 

114 
50 
50 
32 

95 
74 
76 

50 535352101 wa 
2 S38280000 Vl-1-1-1-7-2 

18 
20 

V2-1·2-1-5-2 
VS-1-3-1·7-2 

88 S38882000 Vl-1-1-1-18 

44 S37057001 5-400-1 

2 5--604 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO 
537808109 ~14 

W1·204-11 
537915009 4-12 
537926101 81-16-1-7 
S37928019 Sp2-6-2e 

Sp2-8-26 
53N32101 C1-1-5 

C1-7·2 
537933001 CH-5 

C1-7-3 

- 1-2 
3379«)001 C1-23 
837942100 Cl-27 
S379<4-4llOO Cl-28 
537960001 01-11 
$379782!51 E-5 

S37983001 F·6 
53798500G F-24-1 
537960000 F-25 
5371187001 F-29 
~ F-30 
S37991109 1+-1 -1 
S37W2100 1+-1-2 
S3Jb3000 t+.1-3 

537994001 1+-1.0 
S3799S1 01 K-1~ 

537900001 H-1-6 
537997001 H·1·11 
$37998001 
536002201 
538003101 
538004002 
53800«XXX J.11 

S38004004 J.11 
$38011001 J.34 
S380t 2ll01 J.40 
S3a015001 J-'13 

5380115001 J.44 
53B02A001 K-6 
53e02!5001 K-7 
536032001 L·11 
536033001 L·14 

5~ 

538040209 
538044001 
S38045109 
S380I!OOOO 

1/3.1-3-1-1~ 

S3600000t N-4 
536082001 N-5 
S3809300il 01-1-4 
538107100 01-t-12 
538108000 01-1-13 
538t01l1DO 01-1-14 
830ttOODO 01-t -15 
538112001 02-2-1 
5381t3000 02-2-1-1 

02-2-4-1 
538114000 02-2-2 

$38115000 02-2-2-1 
02-2-3-1 

CODE REF.NO 
5381 t1000 Q2.2-3 

536118000 02·2·2-2 
538120000 02-2.0 
538123000 2-3-1 
5"'128000 02-3-2-2 

02-3-3-2 
538133000 Q2.2-1-2 

02-2~2 

538143000 01-11-1 
538144100 S-14-1-2 

10 S-14-2-1 
10 S-14-2-1 
10 5-t 4-2-1 
10 538t48000 5·14-t-3 
24 ·14-2-2 
28 14-2-2 
32 5·t4-2·2 

538147000 S-14-1-4 
S-14-2-3 

S-14-2-3 
S-14-2-3 

36 538148000 S-16 
36 538t66000 P-1-11 
36 S381oeoo1 - t-1-1-a 
36 t~1-3 

38 S38181121lt 
V2-t-2·1·2 
V3-1~1-4 

S38t7000t V1-1-1-1-6 
V2+:Z,.1 .. 
\13-1~1-EI 

36 53Bt77001 V1-1-1-1-12 
36 
36 
38 
38 
38 
38 
4 

4 

68 

S408220()() 02-44 
02-47 
R1·500-12 
Rt-600-19 
R2-700-t6 

540!123001) 02-49 

S40e28000 R1~ 

R2-700-3 
S40629000 R1~ 

R1~12 

R2-7CJ0.12 
02-40 

5 

68 S41oeot09 
70 9412021e1 
70 $412040!10 
118 $41205001 

K-604 

Wl-20-&3 
541206001 K-505 

K-505 
W1-20-5-4 

541207000 K-505 
74 t-20-5 
78 541222101 G-25-2 
78 -54 
74 Sp2-G-25 

$41230001 01-11 
$41239001 01-300 
$41271000 ~-23 

C5-S2-24 
5412&4301 K·11 

74 S41~ A-708 
76 S4t 656001 K-500 
78 
7 S416e700t 
78 
78 $41~ 

S4teeooot 
88 S4t 70:!000 
76 $41705001 
78 S42007001 C5-S2-t2 
152 W2-«l0-1 
52 W3-600-1 
54 S4200B001 C5-Q2..12·2 
54 W2-«l0-1-2 
54 W3-600-1-2 

54 
54 

·2·7-1 58 

L.::S36::::,:1 .:,:16000=::.~:::.:.1 ;.:·1;;:·23~-'-.;;:54;:, s~ 02_.1 

00 6 4 '.020001 

00 

S4202t00t 

542031001 CIS-20M-I 22 
62 Sp2-C6-2CJ0.1 112 

66 S4203200i C6-200-2-2 22 
62 Sp2-C6-200-2 ~ 

64 S<l03300t CIS-200-2-t 22 

5p2-C6-200-1 112 

S4203<1001 C6-100-t 22 
Sp2-C6-100 

84203:5001 C6-100.2 
Sp2-C6-100 

t-1-1 
1·7 10 

1-7·1 10 
1-41 10 

84208800t C2-2-2 
542088001 C2-90-2-S 

C3-90-5o2 
S420Q0300 C:z..90-2 

~t 109 f..17-'2-t 
8427S2000 11-17-2-2 
S42754101 81-16-2-7 

4 542627200 F-24-2 
54283Q101 O:Z..710 
5 42840101 02-713 
5428411101 02-725-1 

82 S4285SC»1 K-700 
18 543!64101 K-701 
20 SG7tl2D1 l -700 
18 SGS71201 l -703 
tO S421!73t01 l·702 
10 542880001 02-715 
20 843175000 
84 543176000 

5431nooo 
543t78000 P-1 -2 
543181000 01·1-25-13 
543184000 01-t-26-2 
543187000 01-t-26-20 
543188000 02-2-& 
543189000 Q1-1-26-1g 

42 S43201000 02-S-4 
82 s~ a1-1-1s 

-42 543276000 01-1-20 
62 5432nooo o1-1-21 
20 943459001 C6-100-3 
84 2-E00-10 

tO 
t2 
t4 
14 
1 

14 

16 
e. 
2. 
2 

2 

100 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~II INDEX 

CODE REF.NO I pagE CODE RE.F.NO I page CODE REF.NO I pagE CODE REF.NO lcaael 
501511001 jSP2~100 !l2 5447«1100 jW2~11·7· 84 5e89000 ~2 : s "18824000 F-35 : S43679101 R1..SOO.S 82 11-7- llfl s 8 .., N-1 s.l62SOOO F-315 
s~li580Xt1 R 1-50().6.1 82 s-447-48001 R1-«»5 : SG771000 01-1-26-8 : s a:zeooo E-14-1·10 28 
S43C582100 R1~2 62 R2-700o5 $~9443000 V-4-3 540027001 ~ 3<1 

R1..eoo.3 62 jw2.000.11-2 : $.4g463100 S-6 : ~1 J-1 38 
R2-700-S 116 544749001 WHIOI~11-2 S494e4000 5-16 S4~1 OH 24 

s~ R1-5Q0.5.1 -2 : 544750100 R 1-60().15-2 84 s~ 5-21 : S4S631001 0 1·2 24 
R1~ R2-700-15-2 66 s~ S-21 S4lle32001 01-3 24 
R2-~ : W2-600-11-7- 84 1 s-1s-1esoto S-21 70 S49e3!5001 014 24 
W2-«l0-1HS 11-7- llfl I 519165011 S-21 

~ 
54963BD01 01-5 24 

~ .. ·~ 11~ liE ~1 C8-210.7-2 22 S49465012 ~21 S4Q637001 01~ 24 

S4'3e8400t R 1.sl0.5-1·1 62 0.1-210.7-2 93 849'('8000 s--100-2-2 70 S4G830001 01-7 24 
S431l69Xl0 R14)().11 82 -1001 ()6.210.7-1 22 $.503.2 7C 549639001 01-15 24 

R1-80Q.14 ~ 0.1-210.7-1 : $.503.2 7C 549840101 01-17 24 
R2-700-14 116 S44G<I2001 C6-1Go.4 W1-2o-6-7-2 82 &49841001 01-19 24 

5~7001 R1·1-1 62 Sp2~100 92 S494G7001 OH 54 01-19 24 
R1-1·1 62 845083001 G-32 34 s~ Q1-1-1 54 549842001 01·21 24 
R2-1·1 116 845131001 [)2.726-2 28 s~ 01 -1-2 

~ 
S4Q643001 01·23 24 

543687002 R1·1·2 : 545132001 02-nM 28 54947001» 01-1-3 S49644001 J-16 38 
R1-1-2 545133001 02-726-4 26 549471000 P·1..S ~ 849645001 J-10 : R2-1-2 : 545134001 02-726.s 26 ~ 01-1-26-21 549646101 .J-22 

S43Eieeoo1 R1+3 545135001 [)2.726-e 28 S49473000 02~2 : S4881e001 .J.28 : R1-1-3 ~ 545147101 81.:! 6 549474000 02~2-1 S4Qe-=o1 ~-26-1 

R2-1-3 116 545252000 R1.alG-UI 84 S4I05000 02-3-3 : 58350001 J-211 38 

843888002 R1-1-4 82 11-9 : ~78000 ~1 S49851001 U-35 38 

R1·1-4 62 W~11~ 549477000 01-10 54 $49652101 K-1 42 
R2-1-4 llfl S45253000 R 1.alG-16-1 : ~78000 01-11 54 S4965S001 1,.5 46 

5436113000 02·702 26 W2.alG-11-9- 5411479001 P-1 52 l-5 46 
5~100 R1~·1S 84 W~11-9- 88 549462000 S-40().2 70 549e54001 L-6-1 46 

R2-70Q.15 llfl $45254000 R 1-60().16-2 84 5-503 70 L-6-1 46 
wz..eoo.1 1-1 : W2·60Q.11-9- 84 5-503 70 S49e55001 l-6-4 46 

11 -7 ~11-9- llfl W1-21).$.7 : L-5-4 : SOI00001 L-705 : 546131001 V4,2 eo S494S4000 P·1~ S4S6SS001 L~ 
543901001 1,.7llll S46132D01 V"'2·1 eo 84848!5000 P.1-7 : L..S : $43902001 ·711 : 546133001 V"'2·1·1 eo S494!e000 P·l-11 S19e31001 L-7 
S43U03001 -718 546134001 V-4-Z-1·2 eo 549495000 T-1-1-3 

~ L-7 46 
843904101 -723 46 546135001 V4-2-1-6 80 54;4116001 T. t-1 ... S108SD001 M-1·1 50 
543007209 ,._707 546131!000 V4-2·1-7 eo 549497001 T-1·1·7 ~ 

54111lfl0101 :: 50 
543909001 L·715 46 546144100 L-722 : $4G510000 T-1-1 -8 50 
543990001 C6-31l2 22 546145000 L-722-1 549582001 81-3 : S4111lfl110 1 M-7 50 

Ga1-302 93 ~44001 C6-20Q.4-2 

~ 
S4~ se 3001 81-4-1 M-7 50 

543991001 C6-31l2 22 5p~20Q.2 $4958<!()00 Bt-12 e 519662001 M-17-1 50 
543991001 Ga1-302 93 S465<16001 CS.200+1 

~ 
S4QfS8S001 81-1&1 ~ 549e63001 M-13 50 

5o4311112001 C&-302 22 Sp2-<:6-200-1 S 10EB B J00 01-1-26-3 M-13 50 

1l81-302 93 s-ooo vt-1-1-1-19 74 5<49SB7001 81 -1&1·1 e 5 19684000 M-20 50 
54010001 A-31 2 V2-l-2-1·18 76 81-1&2-1 6 M-20 : 544267000 R1-500-14 : 113-1~1-20 78 549688001 81-16-1-2 6 So198116001 l-1-1 

R1.eoG-21 546703000 T-1·1-7-2 72 81-16-2-2 5 S08886001 L·1·1·1 46 
R2-70Q.18 : 546734001 L-12 46 549589001 81-16-1-4 6 549887101 V1-1·1 74 

544465001 Z-67-1-1 547001001 81-16-1-3 6 8 1-16-2-4 6 549668101 vt-1-1-1 74 
544465001 Z-67+2 : 81 ·111-2-3 6 S4959:l000 81·19 6 5491lfl9100 V1·1·1·1·1 74 

544486101 Z-67-1~ 547270001 82-44 8 S49e02201 Z-67 90 V2+2·1·1 76 
544493101 Z..67-1 : 547335101 H..S 36 S4UEI03000 :Z.11 88 113-1~1-1 76 
544600001 K-501 So47592000 02·2-4 58 S49e04000 Z,.20 88 5Ee72001 V1·1·1·1·2 74 

W1-:2!).2 82 S475940QI) 02-2-7 58 S4ljll(l5()()1 e.a : 113-1~1-2 76 

S4<6290'J1 "~ 4 ~ 02-2-4-2 : s 1litiOOO rt &13 S49II73000 V1·1·1·1-10 74 

64453)'31)1 Sp1-E·2S 91 02-2-7-2 S48G150CIII W1·20 62 VZ.1·2·Hl 76 

SpH-25 91 00692000 01-1-7 ~ 
$496180011 W1·20-5 ~ 

113-1~1-11 18 

Sp1.£-25 91 S4B518000 P-1-14 $49618000 F-53 SA9674001 V1·1-1·1·11 74 

Sp1-E-25 91 ~ T-1-1-7-3 
~ 

549819001 W1·20-5-1 
~ 

V2-1·2-1-10 18 

544745109 W2.8()1).11 84 546580000 01·1-26-17 549620000 F·17 113-1-3-,.,2 78 

544746100 R 1-601).15-1 84 -103 : 549622000 F·19 3~ $49675101 V2-1·2 18 

R2-70Q.15-1 ell S485!17000 8-1 549623000 F-34 S2 849676101 V2-1·2-1 18 

101 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~!/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO lpaQE CODE REF.NO rpaget CODE REF.NO M~~~~1 REF.NO I pallet 
SH6ES:CO E-14-1·11 2B S52099001 c:MI0-2-12 14 566103101 81-1-2 E-14-2·1~ 31 

6-001 81·1-1 : C3oSOoS-11 18 566104001 81+2 e E-1+2·1·11 JO 
S48ti!!Q001 81-16-t.S 552100001 C$.9()5.1 22 5~105001 81-16-2 6 55113 JOt ~-14-2 ~ 81-16-2-S 7~ Go1·~1 93 5~1oeoo1 1..1-2 46 S5Q691001 P<-711 
S4GII34009 S-100 S5'2834201 82-30 e SSS109001 L·1·2·1 46 Ssse92001 F'~ ll 
S49931l000 01-1-26-22 54 552836000 82-17 6 5~111001 M-17-2 so 559600001 J-12 3e 
549939101 il1·1·26 S4 552836000 82.$ 8 555140001 E·:l!l 28 K-7CQ 44 
S4QG47000 W1 -~14 82 SS2838200 82~ 8 SSS157000 Dt-12 24 L-712 48 
~1 C6-SC6-2 22 552840001 82-40 

~ 
555181001 M-1-2 so S$Sl20001 IA-41 2 

Ga1.Q05.2 93 553031001 01-H-1 555199001 L-22-2 46 559931001 lz.35.1 1o3 !10 

S4G057000 F-18 32 ~"'01 0 1-K-2 : S$620fWX) A-25 2 SAD037000 0 1-t·:ze..o S4 
F-46 : SS3CXI«l01 01-li-3 5Se213001 E·9 SA0048001 11 ae 

549958000 f-47 S53t •l'i001 01#4 5I; SS52to4000 E·2B : SAQOOAOOI J-22-5 J8 
5~1 F-14 

~ 
$53038001 01-H.s 5l! SM216001 E·19 SA0703001 L·t7 : So4Q962000 IA·17+2 SS3037001 01~ 5li 81515216001 E-14-2·1·1 28 SA0709001 

549!179400 S-14-1-1 ~ 553008001 0 1-H-7 56 E-14-1-1 28 SA1034000 01-1-26-10 54 
S49980001 Spt..J-53 ll1 5530311001 01-H-8 5li 5~311001 ~-75 00 SAI579019 Sp2.Z·17 92 

~·2~ 94 S530o40001 0 1-H-9 56 855311002 ~-75 90 Sp2-Z-17 92 
549981000 E-14-1-9 26 S~IOO IJ-2 72 S$5424001 R1.SOO 62 SAI593000 T-1-1-7-t 72 
s«:i; e ~·r~ F-12 32 553091001 C-4-QI 18 S664•.,.••• $-703 70 6AIII4601 4 Sp2.Z-17 92 
S SSB'JOO F-20 32 Sl0092001 04-81·2 11 SM4$:KJOO 5-704 7( SA I 114502!5 SpZ.z-17 92 
Soll9884000 F-21 32 553092001 C&Q2-2 

~ 555473000 01·1·26-4 : SA1752014 Sp2-Z-17 92 
S4MSOOO F-48 32 S$30114001 C4-$1-16 S~711001 01·18 SA1881001 Sp1-E-22 111 
S4GGBBOOO F-'lll 32 C5-82-17 20 856672001 B:!-31 ~ SA1882001 Sp1-E-22 111 

S499e7tl00 F-50 32 S531l!15000 04-$1-17 18 82-48 8 Spt-E-22 111 
549968001 rJ-45 : C~-18 20 555627001 01-54 56 Spt-E-22 Ill 
S4QQQ2000 F-t 853098001 C+G1 -21 18 855629101 S-40 88 SA1650001 Spt-E-22 91 
54G~1 ~ 3ll C$-92-22 20 555630001 5-40-1 88 Spt -E-22 91 
549995001 F-51 32 553097001 G-1 34 555632001 ~-40-3 88 5p1-E-22 91 
55052!1000 E-14-2-2 30 S530GS0Dt Cs-92 20 855633001 Z-70 110 5A2173001 Sp1-E-22 91 
550645000 P·l-10 S2 S53099001 C1-13 10 S55ft'UtOOO E-27 28 U32744000 P-1-12 52 

Z-75-t : T-1·1·7-4 551097000 90 SSl1 00001 Ct -19 10 S55eE'lOOO F-54 U34870001 72 
Z-75-1 90 SSltoeoot Ct-33 10 555683001 ~ UA4817COO Qt-1().1 54 

S51CSOOCD t.-40 2 SSl1011001 C1-J8 10 S55WIOOI T-1 72 UD2390001 V-4-2·1-8 
~ SSICQIIOOO Ct-17 10 553117101 A-'109 ~ S!SM90001 T-1-1 UL0025000 T-1·1·7~ 

551100001 Ct-18 IC SSl118001 Rt-2-1 62 Sssaet001 'T-t·t-1 72 XA2220050 T-1-1-10 
.~ $51101001 C1-21 10 R2-3-1 ee S5SB77101 E·14-t 28 Yl51~150 P·l-15 

551102001 C4-9lll 1B ~-000-13 84 556017000 82-3().1 8 
551103001 C1-25 10 13 ae 556010000 82-30-2 8 
$61282001 ~.$-3 88 $63118002 R1-2·2 62 556019001 82-30-3 6 
S512B3001 ~-35-1 88 R2-3-2 ee ~167000 S-6-1 88 
SSt~ koa2~Sl 9<1 W2.000.14 84 $-6-1 70 

551451000 Vl·l · t -1-9 7~ 14 ae $-6-1 70 

112-1 -2·1 -8 76 553118001 A-13-1 
~ 

S56167001 $-6-2 ee 
1/3-1-3-1-10 78 553120001 1'·13-2 $-6-2 70 

551<671011 A-17-1 2 $63138100 s~ 7; $-6-2 70 

551<458109 A-17·1-1 2 SSlt36100 S-6 7C SS$11!7000 $-6-3 

~ 551459001 A-404 2 554145001 ~703 ' S57ll25001 A-Z3 
5514500011 A-33 2 554844000 r,rt-1-1-t-7-1. 7 SS'IGeeOOO E-14-2-1 -10 : 5514111001 A·o402 2 V2-1·2·1-6-1· 7! S69103001 02-700 
5514152001 C1-30 tO fl3-t-3-1-7-1- 7! 559221001 Sp1-E-24 91 
551463001 C1o31 t( 554845000 V1+1-t -7-1- 7 Spi-E-24 91 

9~1 4ee001 C1o37 IC rn-1-2-1 ~1- ~ 
Sp1-E·24 91 

551848101 ~1-3 ~ fJ3-t -3-1-7-1- Spt-E-24 91 
551847101 ~1-3-1 S54811JOOO r,tt -t-t-1-7·1 7• S583eiiOOO $-14-1-1-1 88 
551e542011 R2-700 : SS4047000 rn+2·'~' 7! S59367000 5-14-1-1-2 ee 
S5185520G Rt-SlO 5541148000 r,tt-1·1·1-7 7 S5G6ZlOOt Go2-J-53 94 
S5 1 858llllt fc1-39 10 55484DOOO ~-t-2-I.S 71 SSQ783000 0 1-25 24 

851857001 C1·1 10 S546SOOOO lw-1-3-1-7 ~ 
559571001 -22-3 38 

551858001 ~1-t-2 10 554891000 fv3-1-3-t-7-t SS9872001 -22-2 38 
$511!59101 G-5 34 s54n1001 W2-600 84 55g87300t -22-4 38 

5511180001 C1-47-3 12 854964001 ce..oos 22 St58874001 -22-t 38 

552091000 T-1·1·2 n Ga1.00S 93 S59885001 E-14-2-1 28 

102 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:z:•anu 

, ~-·:rJ ·:J 'J 
PARTS BOOK 

'i'467-8561 :Si!iAmU!KlitftlBT 151}1 ~ TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTliER INDUSTRIES, LTD 
15-1, Naeshiro-ctto, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-82-4-21n 

Print.odin Japan ll8-B34 
S96V84-201 

2002.11. H (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	KE-434C, 435C
	English
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
	Feed mechanism
	Feed mechanism (For solenoid type)
	Feed mechanism (For pneumatic type of KE-434C & KE-435C)
	Feed mechanism (For inner clamping device of KE-434C)
	Feed mechanism
	Work clamp lifter mechanism
	Work clamp lifter mechanism (KE-435C)
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism
	Thread wiper mechanism
	Thread nipper mechanism
	Thread take-up mechanism
	Synchronizer
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Control box mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism (KE-434C)
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Operation panel mechanism
	Power table
	Foot switch pedal mechanism (For solenoid type of KE-434C)
	Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts for solenoid type of KE-434C)
	Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts)
	Attachment set (Option parts)
	Attachment set (KE-434C Option parts)
	Attachment set (KE-435C Option parts)
	Accessories
	Different parts list
	Gauge parts list
	Warning labels
	INDEX

	Japanese
	目次
	主体関係
	上軸・針棒関係
	送り関係
	送り関係（電磁式用）
	送り関係 (KE-434C, KE-435C エアー式用）
	送り関係 (KE-434C中押え反転装置用）
	送り関係
	押え上げ関係
	押え上げ関係 (KE-435C)
	下軸関係
	給油潤滑関係
	糸通し関係
	糸巻関係
	糸切り関係
	糸払い関係
	糸締め関係
	糸取り関係
	針位置検出器関係
	プリント基板関係
	コントロールボックス関係
	空圧関係(KE-434C)
	空圧関係 (KE-434C)
	電装品関係
	操作パネル関係
	動力台関係
	踏板関係（KE-434C電磁式用）
	踏板関係（KE-434C電磁式用オプション部品）
	Foot switch pedal mechanism (For pneumatic type)
	踏板関係（エアー式用）
	踏板関係（オプション部品）
	付属装置関係(オプション部品)
	付属装置関係（KE-434C用オプション部品）
	付属装置関係（KE-435C用オプション部品）
	付属品関係
	仕様別部品一覧表
	ゲージ部品一覧表
	警告ラベル
	索引






